
 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 1

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z N AA0402.20CXBL SCREW, 1/4X1/4 BZ GR8, 2510N PATCH 4.85 2
# Z C AA0403.1CZ SCREW 1/4-20X3/8 HEX HEAD, GRADE 5, ZINC .25 2

Z N AA0404.10CSS SCREW, BSCS 1/4-20X1/2, TORX, STAINLESS 2.00 5
Z B AA0404.11CDBL SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2, TRUSS TORX MS .70 10
Z C AA0404.11CXDBL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 TRUSS TORX W/PATCH 1.00 2
Z N AA0404.21CRXZ SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2 HWH, THD CUTR, 2510N 1.70
Z B AA0404.21CRZ BOLT, TURN SIGNAL FLASHER .20 5
Z N AA0404.21CXDZ SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2 HFMS, 2510N PATCH 1.55 5
Z C AA0404.3CBBL BOLT .80 5
Z C AA0404.3CZ HEX HEAD SOCKET HEADSCREW 1.00 5
Z N AA0404.5CZB SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 FLTHD, ALLEN .75 3
Z B AA0405.2CBL SCREW, 1/4X20 5/7 SHCS BLACK .60 ** 5
Z B AA0405.2CXZB SCREW, SHCS, 1/4-20X5/8 W/2501 NS STRIP 2.10 5

# Z C AA0405.2FSS SCREW, 1/4-20X5/8 SHCS SS .40
Z N AA0405.21CJLZB SCREW, 1/4-20X5/8, HWD, THD ROLLER, 2353 1.70 2
Z C AA0405.21CJZB SCREW .50 2

# Z N AA0405.5CZ BOLT, S1 .36 5
+ Z A AA0405.9CZ LICENSE PLATE HOLDER 1.00 2

Z C AA0406.2CBBL SCREW, 1/4-20X3/4 SHCS BOLT .55 5
Z C AA0406.2CBZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP 1.45 * 5
Z C AA0406.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, 1/4-20X3/4, GR 8, ZINC 1.05 5

# Z N AA0406.3CBL SCREW, GRADE 8, BSCS 1/4-20X3/4, BLK ZNC 1.05 5
Z C AA0406.3CSS SCREW, BUTTON, STAINLESS, 1/4-20X3/4 .40 5
Z N AA0406.8CSS SCREW, 1/4-20X3/4 PHILLIPS .70 20
Z C AA0407.3CBZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP .50 2

# Z N AA0408.1CAZ SCREW .15
Z N AA0408.1CLAZ SCREW, 1/4-20X1 CS, GR8, 2353 PATCH 1.30

+ Z C AA0408.2CSS SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP .80
# Z N AA0408.8SS SCREW, TRUSS, SS .45 5

Z C AA0408.9CDZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 2.00
Z N AA0410.2CXBL SCREW, 1/4-20X1/4 SHCS, GR8 3.50 2

+ Z N AA0412.1CZ SCREW, HEX HEAD .35 @
Z C AA0412.11CDBL SCREW, 1/4-20X1.5, TORX TRUSS, BLK ZINC 1.20 @ 2
Z C AA0412.2CBBL BOLT .75 5
Z B AA0412.2CZ BOLT, 1/4 X 20X1.5 SHCS 1.50
Z N AA0412.21CRXZ SCREW, 1/4-20X1-1/2 HWH, THD CUTR 2510N 2.35 5
Z C AA0414.2CXZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 1/4-20X1-3/4, W/PATCH 1.65 2

+ Z N AA0414.2CZB SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 2.35
# Z C AA0414.2FSS SCREW, 1/4-20X1-3/4 SCHS .80

Z B AA0416.2CBZ SCREW, HEX CAP, ZINC .90 2
Z B AA0420.2CBBL SCREW, TAIL LAMP/TURN SIGNAL 1.30 2
Z C AA0460.2CBZ BOLT 8.60
Z N AA0502.20CXZB SCREW, 5/16X1/4 GR8, 2510N PATCH 5.90
Z B AA0503.20CBL SHOULDER BOLT 2.25 2

+ Z N AA0504.1CZ BOLT .15 @
Z C AA0504.3CBL SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP 1.40 2
Z N AA0506.5CZ SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1.00 5

# Z N AA0507.12CBL SCREW, 5/16-18X7/8 1.95 5
+ Z C AA0507.2CSS SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP .50

Z B AA0507.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 5/16-18X7/8, ZINC 1.70 5
Z B AA0510.9CBBL SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 SHORT HEAD 3.00 5
Z B AA0512.1CUZ SCREW, 5/16X18X 1 1/2 HEX CAP FULL THRD 1.00 5
Z N AA0512.12CBL SCREW 2.10 5
Z B AA0512.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 5/16-18X1.5, ZINC 2.20 2

+ Z C AA0512.3CBL SCREW, BUTTON HEAD 1.15
Z C AA0512.3CZ FLAT HEAD, CAP SCREW 1.25 5
Z N AA0514.3CBBL SCREW, 5/16-18X1-3/4 RHCS BLK 1.55
Z C AA0516.1CZ HEX SCREW .30 2
Z C AA0516.2CZ SCREW, 5/16-18X2.0 1.30 2
Z C AA0519.10CZB SCREW, TORX BSCS, GR8, 5/16-18X2-3/8 1.90 2
Z C AA0520.2CXZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 5/16-18X2.5, W/PATCH 3.05 2
Z C AA0520.2CZ SCREW 3.35 * 5
Z C AA0522.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 5/16-18X2.75, ZINC 2.95 2
Z B AA0532.3CBBL SCREW, 5/16-18 X 4 BUTTON HEAD 5.75 5
Z B AA0534.1CZ SCREW, 5/16-18X4 1/4 HEX HEAD 3.10

# Z C AA0608.1CZ SCREW .40 * 5
Z B AA0608.2CXZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 3/8-16X1 W/2510N PATCH 2.40 5
Z B AA0609.11CXZB SCREW, GR8, 3/8-16X1-1/8, TORX PAN 2.75 6

# Z C AA0610.1CXZ SCREW, HEX CAP, 3/8-18X 1 1/4 SCOTCHGRIP 1.10 2
Z C AA0610.2CZ BOLT, SIDESTAND MOUNTING .30
Z N AA0611.2CBZ SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1, SOCKET HEAD, ZINC 2.50 2

+ Z N AA0612.5CZ BUTTON HEAD SCREW 1.00 10
Z C AA0614.1CAZB SCREW, 3/8-16X1-7/8HEX .50 2

# Z N AA0614.1CXAZ SCREW .80 5
Z N AA0614.1CZB SCREW 3/8X16X1-7/8 HX .80
Z B AA0615.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 3/8-16X1-7/8, ZINC 3.20 2
Z B AA0620.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 3/8-16X2.5, ZINC 4.30 2
Z B AA0624.1CZB SCREW, GR8, HEX CAP, 3/8-16X3, ZINC 3.20 2
Z C AA0630.2CZ SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .30
Z C AA0634.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 3/8-16X4-1/4, ZINC 7.20

# Z N AA0642.1CZ SCREW, HEX HEAD 2.30 2
Z N AA0712.1CZ SCREW, 7/16-14X1-1/2 HHCS, GRADE 8, ZINC 1.00 5
Z B AA0712.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, GR8, 7/16-14X1.5, ZINC 3.70 2

# Z N AA0714.2CZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP 2.00 5
# Z N AA0718.1CXZ SCREW, 7/16-18 X 2.25 HEX 2.20 5

Z N AA0726.2CZ SCREW, ZINC 7.45 *
+ Z N AA0810.5FZ SCREW, 1/2-13X1-1/4,FSHC, GRADE 12, ZINC 3.20 2
+ Z N AA0812.1CZ BOLT .95 @ 5
+ Z N AA0824.1CZ SCREW, HEX HEAD 1.40 @



 

Page 2 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

# Z B AA1006.10FKZB SCREW 5/8X16X3/4 TOR 3.30 5
# Z N AA1006.9FZ SCREW, HEX CAP 6.00
+ Z C AN0603.14TZ SCREW, SELF TAPPING .50
+ Z C AN0604.CHBL SCREW, PIN HEAD, BLACK 1.20

Z N AN0803.3CBZ SCREW 8-32X3/8 .80 2
Z B AN0804.3CBBL SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, BLACK .70 5
Z C AN0805.5CSS SCREW, FSCS, 8-32X5/8, STAINLESS .35
Z C AN0808.14CSS SCREW, PPMS, 8-32X1, STAINLESS .35 2

+ Z N AN0808.3CZ SCREW, CAP, ZINC .75 @
Z N AN0810.3CBBL SCREW, 8-32X1-1/4 BHCS BLK 1.00 5

+ Z N AN1002.19CBL SCREW, SET 1.85 @
+ Z N AN1003.5CBL BOLT .30 @
+ Z N AN1003.5FBKZ SCREW, BLANK ZINC .35 @ 2
+ Z N AN1004.1CBKZ SCREW, BLACK ZINC .35 @ 2

Z C AN1004.21CTFZ SCREW 10-24X1/2 THD CUTTING .50 5
Z N AN1004.21FRZ SCREW, SELFTAP .20 10
Z C AN1004.21FZ SCREW, 10X32X1/2 SELF TAP .20 5

+ Z N AN1004.3CBL SCREW .30 @
Z N AN1004.3FBBL SCREW, BUTTON ALLEN HEAD .50 5
Z C AN1004.3FSS SCREW .30 5
Z B AN1004.3FZB SCREW, BSCS, GR8, 10-32X1/2, ZINC 1.60 5
Z C AN1004.5FSS BOLT, FUEL CAP HOUSING .15 10
Z C AN1005.14FZB SCREW, PPMS, 10-32X5/8, BRIGHT ZINC .20
Z C AN1005.3CBBL SCREW, 10-24 X 5.8, BLACK 1.00 * 5

# Z N AN1005.3CZ SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, ALLEN .85 5
+ Z N AN1005.3FBKZ SCREW, BLACK ZINC .35 @ 2
+ Z N AN1006.17TSS SCREW, SET .35 @ 5

Z B AN1006.2CXZB SCREW, GR8, SHCS, 10-24X3/4 W/PATCH 2.10 2
Z B AN1006.3CSS SCREW, BSCS, 10-24X3/4, STAINLESS .60 2

# Z B AN1007.3FBL SCREW, BUTTON HEAD 1.00 5
+ Z N AN1008.5CSS SCREW 1.00 @

Z B AN1010.3FSS SCREW, BSCS, 10-32X1-1/4, STAINLESS .55 2
+ Z N AN1020.1CBKZ SCREW, BLACK ZINC 2.50 @ 2

Z B AN1024.2FBBL SCREW, 10-32 X 3 SCKET HD CAP, BLK ZNPLT 2.25
Z N A0508.2CSS SCREW, SHCS, M5X.8X8, STAINLESS .70 2

# Z N A0516.5CSS SCREW, SOCKET HEAD .50 10
# Z C A0520.2CZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, S3 .70 2

Z N A0525.2CBL SCREW, HEX SOCKET CAP, M5X25 .85 2
+ Z C A0525.2CZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD 1.35

Z N A0540.2CBL SCREW, HEX SOCKET CAP, M5X40 1.00
# Z N A0610.3CZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP .85 5

Z C A0620.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, M6X1.0X20 ZINC JS ULTRASEAL 1.75 2
Z C A0620.5CZB SCREW, FSCS, M6X1.0X20 ZINC JS ULTRASEAL 2.10 2

# Z C A0622.21CBL SCREW M6X1X22 HEX 1.30 2
Z N A0630.3CZB SCREW, BUTTON SOCKET CAP, M6-1.0X30MM ZN .90 2
Z B A0820.3CBL SCREW 1.15 5

+ Z N A0825.1CZ SCREW, HEX HEAD .50 @
+ Z C A0825.3CSS SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, STAINLESS 1.95
+ Z N A0835.1CZ SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, ZINC .50
# Z N A0845.1CXZ SCREW, M8X45, H/CRSE,ZNC .90 10
# Z N A0855.1CXZ BOLT, CALIPER MOUNT UPPER 1.00
# Z N A1025.5CZ SCREW, REAR BRAKE ROTOR 1.70 * 5

Z C A1065.2CZB SCREW, SHCS, M10X1.5X65, PARTIAL THREAD 4.40
# Z N A1245.2CZ SCREW, SOCKET HEAD 1.30 5

Z N A1255.2CUZB SCREW 3.00
Z N BA0308.1BL WASHER, FLAT, 3/16 X 1/2, BLACK .25 5

+ Z C BA0308.9BL WASHER, ALUM, BLACK .50
Z C BA0400.8Z LOCKWASHER, 1/4 SPLIT, ZINC .20 5
Z C BA0408.4Z STAR WASHER, ZINC, 1/4 X 1/2 .10 5
Z C BA0409.1BL STEEL WASHER, RIF .12 5
Z C BA0410.3Z WASHER, 1/4 X 5/8 X 1/8 THK 1.70
Z N BA0412.6 WASHER, NYLON .50 20

# Z N BA0412.7 WASHER, 1/4 X 3/4-.062 FLAT RUBBER .60
+ Z C BA0416.1BL WASHER, BLACK, ZINC .50
+ Z N BA0416.6BL WASHER, BLACK, NYLON .50
+ Z N BA0416.9FZ WASHER, 1/4 .15 @

Z N BA0509.4Z WASHER, 5/16, EXTERNAL STAR .15 2
Z B BA0509.6 WASHER, NYLON FLAT, 5/16X9/16X.03 .30 10
Z N BA0509.7 WASHER, RUBBER .80 10
Z C BA0509.8Z LOCKWASHER .20 10
Z N BA0510.4Z WASHER, 5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, ZINC .15
Z N BA0511.1BL WASHER 5/16 X 11/16 FLAT BLACK .40 2
Z C BA0512.1Z WASHER 5/16 X 3/4 FLT ZC 1.10 5
Z C BA0512.7BL RUBBER WASHER 1.00 * 2

+ Z A BA0518.9Z07 WASHER, MUFFLER MOUNT 1.00 5
# Z N BA0610.1SS WASHER, T-BAR .50 5
+ Z N BA0610.3CZ WASHER, REAR TANK MOUNT 1.20 @
+ Z N BA0610.7 WASHER, RUBBER .40
# Z C BA0611.4Z STARWASHER 3/8X11/16, ZINC .20 10

Z C BA0611.8Z LOCK WASHER, MED. SPLIT .30
Z N BA0613.3B WASHER, 3/8X1/8 FLAT SAE, BLACK ZINC 5.00 5

+ Z A BA0706.9 WASHER, ALUM. CRUSH 1.00 5
Z C BA0711.9Z WASHER .40 2

+ Z N BA1008.1Z WASHER, 5/8 X 1 FLAT 1.00
Z C BA1016.1WZ WASHER, FLAT, WAXED .70 5
Z N BA1120.2Z WASHER, 11/16X1.25 .40 2

# Z N BA1418.9SS WASHER, FRONT BRAKE CARRIER 1.70 2
+ Z N BA1600.1SZ WASHER, REAR AXLE .45 2
# Z C BN0805.4Z LOCKWASHER .15 2



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 3

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z N BN0806.6BL WASHER, NYLON .50 5
+ Z N BN1000.1BL WASHER, BLACK .50
+ Z A BN1000.9 WASHER, #10 FINISHING .20 10
+ Z N BN1006.4Z WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, #10, ZINC .20

Z N BN1014.1Z WASHER .65 2
# Z N BW856.9 WASHER, SPRING, S1 1.90 5
# Z C B0510.1Z WASHER, FLAT, 5MM, ZINC PLATED .50 5

Z N B0511.1Z WASHER, FLAT .10 2
Z A B0613.1Z WASHER, 6MM X 13MM STD, ZINC .10 ** 10

+ Z N B0816.1BL WASHER, BLACK .50
Z N B1730.1Z WASHER, FRONT AXLE .40 5
Z N B2033.8Z LOCKING WASHER .50 10

# Z N CA0001.Q SCREW, TORX, 5/16-18 X 7/8 1.35 5
Z C CA0002.T BOLT, CLUTCH LEVER 1.00

# Z C CA0009.K SCREW #10 32X31 LARGE 1.20 5
Z C CA0010.02A8 BOLT, SIDESTAND SWITCH .55
Z C CA0020.02A8 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2-3/8 BUTTONHEAD TORX 2.30 2
Z A CA0024.2A8 SCREW, M5 X 10 SS HEX 1.00

# Z C CA0200.R SCREW, CVR MSTR CYL FRONT .40 2
# Z N CA0200.9 SCREW, CVR MSTR CYL FRONT .40 2

Z B CB0006.02A8 WASHER, SQUARE, .315X.530X.0625, ZINC 1.20 6
Z N CB0012.02A8 WASHER, SPROCKET COVER 2.75
Z A CB0015.2A8 WASHER, FLAT, .20ID X .41 OD X .04 TK SS .45
Z C CD0007.02A8 NUT, 10-32, LH THREAD, BRIGHT ZINC 1.35
Z N C0025.02A8A CLAMP, REAR SHOCK RESERVOIR 12.35 *
Z C C0026.02A8 CABLE TIE, NYLON, FIR TREE PUSH MOUNT 2.50

# Z C C0027.0 POP RIVET, 5/32D X 9/16L, ALUM .35 10
Z N C0028.02A8 THREAD REDUCER, FRAME 32.40 *
Z C C0032.02A8 BOOT, BATTERY 1.80
Z B C0033.02A8 FASTENER, TREE, BLACK PLASTIC, 3/16 1.50 10
Z C C0034.02A8 CLAMP, 2-PC NYLON, 3/8 ID ROUTING HOLE 6.75
Z C C0037.02A8 STRAP, REAR, WIRE HARNESS, VINYL COATED 5.45

+ Z C C0038.M PLASTIC PLUG, AIR BOX SNORKEL .15
Z C C0039.02A8 CLAMP, MAIN WIRE HARNESS, VINYL COATED 4.30
Z C C0041.02A8 BRACKET, BATTERY STRAP 1.95
Z N C0042.02A8 TUBING, HEAT SHRINK, .75 ID 1.70
Z N C0043.02A8 SLEEVE, PROTECTIVE, .05 ID (VOLTAGE REGU 1.70
Z N C0044.02A8A RIVET, #53 OPEN END, BLACK ANODIZED 1.85 2
Z N C0045.02A8 CLAMP, NYLON, LOOP 1/2 OD, BLACK .40 2
Z A C0047.1AD GUIDE, WIRE HARNESS 2.50
Z A C0048.02A8 CLAMP, VINYL DIPPED STL. .375 2.50
Z A C0049.1AD BOOT, PROTECT, T/LIGHT ELECT. 2.50
Z A C0051.02A8 BOOT, HEADLIGHT, RUBBER .85
Z A C0051.1AD BOOT, RUBBER, HDLIGHT 1.70
Z A C0052.1AD PAD, FOAM, ADHESIVE BACK/ W/SCREEN 1.95
Z A C0054.1AA CLAMP, WIRE SPRING, 49 MM 1.70
Z A C0056.1AA CLAMP, OIL LINE, 1/2” DIA 3.35
Z N C0068.02A8 NUT, RIVET, 1/4-20, ALS4-420-165 5.00 5
Z N C0069.02A8 STUD, PEM FHS-032-10 .25
Z C C0098.02A8 CLIP, ROUTING, BLACK, .157 HOLE 2.95

+ Z N C0103.B TAPE, FAIRING SCREENS 3.05
+ Z C C0111.H TAPE, W/SHIELD SPACER, R.H. .90
+ Z C C0112.H TAPE, W/SHIELD SPACER, L.H. .90
+ Z N C0113.L TAPE, ANTI SQUEAK RIF, M2/S3 1.30

Z N C0114.K FOAM, FUEL CELL COVER 2.10
Z N C0121.K SPACER, FAN, JPN, X1/S3/S3T 1.25 5
Z C C0122.T UNDERSEAT BATTERY PAD 1.25
Z A C0123.1AA SECURITY CABLE 2.00
Z C C0124.T BATTERY PAD, SEAT 1.25
Z C C0125.K CLAMP, NYLON CLIP 4.00
Z C C0126.K CLAMP, THROTTLE CABLE, DDFI 2.65
Z C C0129.K CLAMP, THROTTLE CABLE, REAR 2.65

+ Z C C0129.L CLAMP, REAR THROTTLE CABLE 1.65
Z C C0130.L FRONT CLAMP, THROTTLE CABLE 2.90
Z N C0131.K CABLE, IDLE ADJUST 10.25
Z N C0132.K SPRING, CABLE, IDLE ADJUST 1.55
Z C C0142.02A8 TAPE, 2-SIDED, PRE-CUT .50 6
Z C C0152.02A8 IGNITION SWITCH, ELECTRICAL 30.00
Z A C0152.1AD BODY, IGN. SWITCH ELECT. 32.00
Z N C0156.TA BOLT, 1/4X3/4 HEX FLANGE HEAD, SLOTTED .95 2
Z C C0157.T SPACER, CARB STANDOFF 4.65
Z C C0159.TA PIVOT PIN 1.80

# Z N C0161.K O-RING, 1/2 ID X 5/8 OD, BUNA-N, 70 DUR .40 5
Z N C0163.T TRIM LOCK 1.75

# Z C C0168.9 SPACER, HEADER MOUNT .95 5
+ Z N C0173.8 END CAP, SADDLEBAG BRACKET .30

Z N C0202.8 COTTER KEY, FRT BRAKE PAD CLEVIS PIN 1.25 2
Z C C0208.01A1 SPACER, SHIFT SHAFT .65

# Z N C0211.9 BUMPER, RUBBER, SPROCKET COVER, 9540K51 .30
Z B C0214.9 GROMMET, 9600K53 .45 5

+ Z A C0216.9 RETAINING RING .80
Z N C0217.K SCREW, THERMOSTAT, X1/S3/S3T .30 2
Z C C0220.K SPACER, CHIN FAIRING RT. 6.95
Z C C0221.K SPACER CHIN FAIRING LEFT 6.95
Z B C0230.T FASTNER, TREE-SPLINED .25 5
Z C C0232.TA CLEVIS PIN .45 2
Z C C0235.02A8 PIN, FOOTPEG 3.50 2
Z N C0236.Q SPRING ASSY, FOOTPEG PIVOT PIN 13.75
Z N C0237.Q PIN, FOOTPEG PIVOT 3.50 5



 

Page 4 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z N C0244.T SHIM, SPACER PLATE, 1/4 38.10
Z C C0249.02A8 SPRING, RIDER FOOTPEG, RIGHT .95
Z C C0250.02A8 SPRING, RIDER FOOTPEG, LEFT .95
Z C C0255.02A8 WEAR PEG, RIDER 2.50 2
Z A C0260.1AA LABEL, FUSE BLOCK, FUSE POS. 1.85 @
Z N C0303.D GASKET, BREATHER BOLT .50

+ Z C C0317.G NOISE LABEL(AUSTRALIA) 1.00
+ Z N C0317.02A8 NOISE LABEL (AUSTRALIA) .40
+ Z A C0317.1AA LABEL, NOISE, AUSTRALIA 6.10
+ Z N C0317.2A8 LABEL, NOISE, AUSTRALIA 3.25
+ Z A C0318.K LABEL, WARNING, JAPAN .20

Z C C0333.01A1 BRACKET REGULATOR 6.50
# Z C C0433.01A6A CLAMP, 3/4D, 2-PART, BAR TYPE 9.25
# Z C C0434.01A6 SPACER, 3/8OD X 13/16L, ALUMINUM 20.20

Z N C0450.E FAIRING BAG, RIGHT, S3T 34.00
Z N C0451.E FAIRING BAG, LEFT, S3T 34.00

+ Z C C0452.F SADDLEBAGS, SOFT 212.00
+ Z A C0461.BA LATCH, S/BAG W LOCK KEY, LH 30.95
+ Z N C0500.8 SCREW, SET 2.80 @

Z N C0507.T SPACER, REAR MASTER CYLINDER 2.25 2
Z N C0511.T CLAMP, 4.25” .95 2
Z C C0512.T RIVET, AIRBOX BRACKET .40 2
Z C C0513.T SPACER, MUFFLER MOUNT 12.45

# Z N C0518.T SCREW 8-32X1/2 .50 2
Z C C0520.02A8 RIVET, 3/16 X 1/2, STEEL, BLACK .80 4

# Z C C0527.2 RIVET 3/16X1/2 OPEN .15 5
+ Z N C0528.8 RIVET, SS, S2T .20 @

Z C C0529.KA CLAMP 5.85 * 2
Z N C0529.M CLAMP, 3/4 CUSHIONED, S219G12 UMPCO 1.75

# Z C C0529.8 CUSHIONED CLAMPS, #17 1.60 2
# Z C C0529.9 RIVET, 1/8X1/8, ALUM. .15 2

Z C C0530.8 CLAMP, 1.125” LOOP TYPE, #18 CUSHIONED 1.30
+ Z N C0531.8A MOUNT TAB, FAIRING, RH, LWR REAR 7.15 @
+ Z C C0543.B RUBBER BASE GASKET, MIRROR 4.25
+ Z C C0601.M LABEL. S/BAG WEIGHT (JAPAN) .20
+ Z N C0650.8 MOUNT TABL, FAIRING, LOWER FRONT 7.15 @

Z C C0750.8 SPACER, TOPHAT 2.30 *
+ Z N C0799.M SADDLEBAG LINER, DEEP, L.H. 90.50
+ Z N C0800.M SADDLEBAG LINER, DEEP, R.H. 90.50
+ Z N C0801.8 WEATHERSTRIP W/ADHESIVE 10.00 @
+ Z N C0804.M SADDLEBAG LINER, NARROW, L.H. 79.95
+ Z N C0805.M SADDLEBAG LINER, NARROW, R.H. 79.95

Z N C0902.B CLAMP, BRAKELINE, FRONT 1.55
# Z N C1012.01A6 CLAMP KIT, 3/4 D 2-BAR TYPE 21.45

Z N C2000.02A8 POUCH, TOOL KIT 10.15
Z A C2024.02A8A TOOL KIT 24.25
Z N C2040.02A8 WRENCH, HEX AXLE 7/8 6.70

+ Z N C3003.E CORD, SHOCK, S/BAG COVER 12.10
Z C C3009.E PROTECTIVE PAD 1.55

# Z N C3011.EA BUMPER, SADDLEBAG, REAR 2.20
# Z N C3012.E BOOT, SADDLEBAG BRACKET, REAR 2.20

Z C DA0400.1FZ NUT, 1/4-28, STD., ZINC .05 5
+ Z N DA0400.14CY WELL NUT, 1/4-20 1.60 2

Z C DA0400.2FZ LOCKNUT, 1/4-28, HEX NYLOCK, ZINC .20 2
# Z N DA0400.4CZ NUT, JAM, BRAKE PEDAL STOP .30 5
# Z N DA0400.4FLZ NUT, JAM, LH ROD END .60 10

Z C DA0400.8CZ NUT, JAM, 1/4-20, NYLON INSERT, BR ZINC .55 2
# Z N DA0500.3CZ LOCKNUT .25 2

Z N DA0500.8FZ NUT, JAM, 5/16-24, NYLON INSERT, ZINC .45 2
Z N DA0600.12FAZB NUT, 3/8 HEX FLANGE 1.00 2

+ Z N DA0600.3CZ NUT, 3/8 X 16 LOCK, 2 WAY, ZINC .30 2
Z N DA0600.8CZ NUT, 3/8 THIN NYLOCK 1.00 2
Z B DA0800.13CZ LOCK NUT .55 2
Z C DA0800.4CZ NUT, 1/2-13 JAM NUT ZINC .20 2
Z C DN0800.2CZ NYLOCK NUT, S3T .10 10

# Z N DN1000.1CZ NUT, AIR BOX SUPPORT .10 5
Z N DN1000.4FZB NUT, 10-32 JAM .15 2

+ Z A DN1000.9CBKZ NUT, KNURLED, BLACK ZINC 1.00 5
# Z N D0500.1CZ NUT .20 5
+ Z N D0600.2CSS LOCKNUT, BRAKE, MST CYLINDER .30 @

Z C D0800.2CZ LOCK NUT 1.70 5
Z C D1000.2CZ NYLOCK NUT .20 5
Z N D1000.7CZ NUT, M10 METAL INSERT LOCK 2.50 5
Z B D1200.2CZ LOCK NUT 1.35 2
Z N D1600.1FXZ NUT, M16X1.5 HEX, ZINC, SCOTCHGRIP 3.10

# Z C E0001.T WHEEL BEARING 10.50
Z C E0002.02A8 BEARING, STEERING ARM 15.40
Z N E0004.02A8A BEARING, FRONT WHEEL 17.20 2
Z N E0005.02A8A BEARING, REAR WHEEL 20.00 2
Z N E0006.02A8 BEARING, SWINGARM 7.70 *
Z C E6204 WHEEL BEARING 7.65
Z N E6205 BEARING, REAR WHEEL, RH 41.00
Z N E62205 BEARING, WHEEL, LH, REAR 34.75
Z N FA3850.5 SEAL BEARING, S1 5.25

+ Z N G0110.GAWAX WHEEL, FRONT, STARDUST SILVER 375.00 @
+ Z N G0110.GAYAU WHEEL, FRONT, BLAZING ORANGE 336.00 @
+ Z N G0110.GAYJ WHEEL, FRONT, SKY WHITE 336.00 @
+ Z N G0110.GWAX WHEEL, FRONT, STARDUST SILVER 375.00
+ Z N G0110.GYJ WHEEL, FRONT, SKY WHITE 375.00



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 5

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z G0110.GYP FRONT WHEEL, NUCLEAR BLUE 335.50 **
+ Z N G0110.MYS WHEEL, FRONT, CHARCOAL 375.00 @

Z C G0110.02A8WAX WHEEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT, STARDUST SILVER 336.00
Z N G0110.02A8YBR WHEEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT, TRANSLUCENT AMBER 336.00
Z N G0110.02A8YJ WHEEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT, SKYWHITE 336.00

+ Z N G0111.8 WHEEL, FRONT (PM) 735.00
Z N G0113.01A7 AXLE SPACER, FRONT 11.15 2
Z C G0120.T AXLE, FRONT 15.20
Z C G0120.02A8 AXLE, FRONT, XB9R 30.00
Z N G0120.2C FRONT AXLE 39.95

# Z N G0125.C SPACER, INNER BRG FRONT WHEEL, CASTALLOY 6.95
Z C G0125.T AXLE SPACER, FRONT CENTER 14.10

+ Z N G0309.GAWAX WHEEL, REAR, STARDUST SILVER 375.00 @
+ Z N G0309.GAYAU WHEEL, REAR, BLAZING ORANGE 336.00 @
+ Z N G0309.GAYJ WHEEL, REAR, SKY WHITE 336.00 @
+ Z N G0309.GWAX WHEEL, REAR, STARDUST SILVER 375.00
+ Z N G0309.GYJ WHEEL, REAR, SKY WHITE 375.00
+ Z N G0309.GYP REAR WHEEL, NUCLEAR BLUE 335.50 **
+ Z C G0309.GYT REAR WHEEL, BLACK 335.50
+ Z N G0309.MYS WHEEL, REAR, CHARCOAL 388.00 @

Z N G0309.02A8WAX REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY, XB 336.00
Z N G0309.02A8YBR WHEEL ASSEMBLY, REAR, TRANSLUCENT AMBER 336.00
Z N G0309.02A8YJ WHEEL ASSEMBLY, REAR, SKYWHITE 336.00

+ Z N G0310.8A WHEEL, REAR (PM) 735.00
# Z N G0311.C SPACER, INNER BRG REAR WHEEL, CASTALLOY 11.50

Z C G0311.T AXLE SPACER, REAR CENTER 18.25
Z C G0313.02A8 STEM, VALVE, WITH CAP 3.85

+ Z C G0313.8 VALVE STEM, CAST 9.95
+ Z A G0321.KA REAR AXLE 33.70

Z C G0321.T AXLE, REAR 23.80
Z C G0321.02A8 AXLE, REAR, XB 38.00
Z N G0323.T AXLE SPACER, REAR, RIGHT 1.55
Z C G0323.02A8 SPACER, REAR WHEEL, XB 12.35

+ Z A G0323.8 SPACER, RR, AXLE, OUTER, RH 28.75
Z N G0324.T AXLE SPACER, REAR, LEFT 1.85
Z C G0325.02A8 SPACER, FRONT WHEEL, XB 8.35
Z C G0327.T NUT, REAR AXLE 2.00
Z N G0327.3A NUT, REAR AXLE 8.55
Z B G0350.T K330 120/80-16 BW 80.67

# Z C G0400.01A7 SPROCKET, BELT DRIVE RR 65.50
Z C G0400.02A8 SPROCKET, DRIVE 125.00
Z A G0400.1AA SPROCKET, REAR 117.00
Z N G0400.8A SPROCKET, BELT DRIVE 140.00
Z C G0420.01A7 SPROCKET KIT, 80 T, P3 87.00

# Z C G0500.01A7 DRIVE BELT 77.10
Z A G0500.02A8R BELT DRIVE XB9RS 152.00
Z N G0500.1AAA BELT, DRIVE 152.00

# Z B G0500.8 BELT DRIVE 175.00 *
Z C G0555.T SPROCKET COVER, FRONT 5.35
Z N G0555.02A8A SPROCKET COVER, FRONT 37.95
Z N G0555.1AA SPROCKET COVER, FRONT 37.95

+ Z N G0555.7A SPROCKET COVER 37.95
# Z C G0556.01A7 COVER, SPROCKET REAR 8.30

Z N G0604.02A8D PULLEY ASSEMBLY IDLER 117.00
Z A G0604.1AA PULLEY ASSY, IDLER 91.55 @
Z A G0604.1AAA PULLEY ASSY, IDLER 97.70
Z N G0614.02A8C IDLER WHEEL ASSY. 91.55

+ Z C G1110.Q WHEEL KIT, FRONT, WIRE CUT 375.00
Z C G1110.TWAX WHEEL ASSY STARDUST SILVER, FRONT 202.00

+ Z C G1309.Q WHEEL KIT, REAR, WIRE CUT 375.00
Z C G1309.TWAX WHEEL ASSY, REAR 202.00

+ Z N G2110.A WHEEL, FRONT, GRAY 506.00 @
+ Z N G2110.GYAU FRONT WHEEL, BLAZE ORANGE 335.50
+ Z N G2110.GYT FRONT WHEEL, BLACK 335.50
+ Z N G2309.A WHEEL, REAR, GRAY 616.00 @
+ Z N G2309.GYAU REAR WHEEL, BLAZE ORANGE 335.50
+ Z N G2309.9 WHEEL, REAR, 17 X 4.5 572.00 @

Z N HO0203.8B T FITTING, 3/8 1.60
+ Z C HO0204.9 FITTING COUPLER .55

Z C HS0002.01A1 SPACER, LEFT FRONT FOOTREST MOUNT 1.00
Z A HS0008.1AD OIL LINE, COOLER, INPUT 27.35
Z N HS0014.02A8 SLEEVING, EXPANDO 1/2” NOM 16.0 LG 2.30
Z N HS0020.02A8 HOSE ASSEMBLY, FUEL VENT 8.60
Z A HS0021.1AD HOSE ASSY, FUEL VENT 17.20
Z N HS0431.B FUEL LINE, 1/4 X 1/2 NEOPRENE 2.50
Z N HS0455.02A8 HOSE, BREATHER, REAR CYLINDER 1.50

# Z C HS0600.BG-31 BREATHER HOSE, 3/8” X 31” 5.75
Z N HS0604.T HOSE, AIRBOX, 45 DEG 1.85
Z C HS0801.T HOSE, CARBON CANISTER REDUCER .75

# Z N H0011.T BRAKELINE ASSY, REAR 27.45
Z A H0012.1AD RESERVOIR & HOSE ASSY. 16.20

+ Z A H0020.FA REPAIR KIT, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 37.95
+ Z N H0020.0 SEAL KIT, FRT BRAKE CALIPER 29.75

Z N H0020.02A8 PISTON SET, MASTER CYL. 32.55
Z C H0021.T RETAINING CLIP, BRAKE PADS 2.00
Z N H0021.02A8 PAD, SPRING CALIPER 4.10
Z C H0022.F BRAKE BLEEDER W/CAP & SEAL 1.45
Z C H0024.F RETAINING CLIP, REAR BRAKE PAD 1.20
Z C H0026.F PIN SPRING SET 4.75



 

Page 6 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z C H0027.K HOSE KIT, REAR BRAKE RESERVOIR 10.40
Z C H0027.TA HOSE, RESERVOIR, MASTER CYLINDER REAR 8.25
Z N H0027.02A8 HOSE SET, REAR MASTER CYLINDER 4.70
Z A H0027.1AD HOSE SET, RR MASTER CYLINDER 10.70 @
Z N H0030.T REBUILD KIT, REAR BRAKE CALIPER 8.00

+ Z A H0030.0 REBUILD KIT, RR BRAKE CALIPER 40.95 @
Z N H0031.02A8 PIN HANGER SET, CALIPER 4.00
Z N H0033.F BRACKET, CALIPER, REAR 32.50
Z N H0033.T BRACKET, COMPRESSION, RIGHT, REAR 21.10
Z N H0034.T BOOT, SLEEVE SET 4.05

# Z N H0035.F DIAPHRAM, RESER. MSTR CYL REAR 1.95
# Z N H0035.9 COVER, DIAPHRAM, MASTER CYLINDER, FRONT 1.95

Z C H0041.F ELBOW, REAR MASTER CYLINDER 2.05
Z C H0052.T BOOT, CALIPER BRACKET PIN 1.15
Z N H0053.T BOOT, CALIPER PIN, FRONT BRAKE 2.10
Z C H0054.9 CIRCLIP, BRAKE PISTON MASTER CYLINDER .25
Z C H0055.9 BOOT, MASTER CYLINDER BRAKE PISTON 1.70

+ Z N H0056.8 PISTON SET, FRT BRAKE CAILPER 68.20
+ Z N H0057.9 PISTON SET, FRT BRAKE CALIPER 68.20

Z A H0102.02A8A CALIPER, REAR 107.00
Z N H0105.F BOLT, TOP FLANGE, REAR CALIPER 3.60
Z N H0106.F PIN BOLT, CALIPER, REAR 4.00
Z N H0107.F RETAINER, CALIPER, REAR 1.55

+ Z N H0108.8 CLEVIS PIN, FRT BRAKE CALIPER 1.35
Z N H0110.FA BRAKE CALIPER, FRONT 223.00
Z C H0110.T BRAKE CALIPER, FRONT 85.05
Z N H0110.02A8 CALIPER, FRONT BRAKE 246.00

+ Z C H0110.8 BRAKE CALIPER ASSY, FRONT, W/PADS 381.00
+ Z N H0112.8 CLEVIS PIN, FRT BRAKE CALIPER 1.35
+ Z N H0113.8 PAD SPACER, FRT BRAKE CALIPER 14.50

Z A H0118.02A8 RETAINER, CALIPER RR 2.85
+ Z N H0120.8C BRAKE CARRIER, FRONT 62.55
+ Z N H0130.8A BRAKE ROTOR KIT W/CARRIER 239.00
+ Z N H0130.9B BRAKE ROTOR KIT W/CARRIER 239.00

Z B H0201.R ROTOR/CARRIER ASSY, FRONT 106.00
Z C H0201.T FRONT BRAKE ROTOR 48.10
Z N H0203.02A8 SWITCH, BRAKE LIGHT/BANJO BOLT 10.35

# Z N H0205.F MASTER CYLINDER REAR 57.80
# Z C H0205.G MASTER CYLINDER REAR 57.80

Z C H0205.K MASTER CYLINDER REAR 57.80
# Z C H0205.R MASTER CYLINDER REAR 57.80

Z C H0205.TC MASTER CYL. ASSY. REAR 23.60
Z A H0205.02A8A MASTER CYLINDER, REAR 32.80
Z A H0205.1AA MASTER C YLINDER, REAR 57.80

+ Z A H0206.R RESERVOIR, MSTR CYLINDER, REAR 9.95 @
Z N H0206.02A8 TANK ASSY,SET,REAR MASTER CYLINDER 16.25

+ Z A H0206.8AQ RESERVOIR, RR, MSTR CYLINDER 9.55
Z N H0212.02A8 RESERVOIR, REAR MASTER CYLINDER 9.35
Z N H0300.FA BRAKE PADS, FRONT 44.00
Z B H0300.T BRAKE PAD SET, FRONT 41.95
Z N H0300.02A8 PAD SET, CALIPER 58.00
Z N H0300.8A BRAKE PADS, FRONT 34.95
Z B H0301.T BRAKE PAD SET, REAR 39.95

+ Z A H0350.8G REAR BKAKE CALIPER CARRIER 32.95
Z N H0405.9B BANJO BOLT 1.75 5
Z N H0415.L WIRE FORM 6.30
Z C H0416.8 WIRE GUIDE - BRAKELINE 12.85

# Z C H0417.T WIREFORM, BRAKELINE, LWR, FRT 1.05
Z N H0417.02A8 WIREFORM, REAR BRAKE LINE 4.05
Z N H0418.02A8 WIREFORM, FRONT BRAKE LINE 4.05

+ Z A H0500.3B DRIVE PIN, BRAKE, ROUND 2.95 @
Z N H0500.9B BRAKE DRIVE PIN 3.00 6
Z C H0503.T BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT SLEEVE 2.20
Z N H0505.02A8 SPRING, ISO FRONT ROTOR 1.70 6
Z N H0506.02A8B BUSHING, DRIVE, FRONT ROTOR 2.35 6

+ Z N H0522.DB BRAKE LINE, REAR 37.35
+ Z N H0522.G BRAKE LINE, REAR 33.20

Z N H0522.KD BRAKE LINE, REAR, P3 37.35
Z N H0522.LB BRAKELINE, REAR 26.55
Z N H0522.TD BRAKELINE, REAR 19.15
Z A H0522.8B BRAKELINE, REAR S2/T 40.00
Z N H0522.9 BRAKELINE, REAR, S1 33.20

# Z C H0531.DB BRAKELINE, FRONT M2/S1 21.15
Z N H0531.TB BRAKELINE, FRONT 21.55

+ Z C H0600.9 LABEL, BRAKE FLUID FILL 1.80
+ Z C H0601.9 LABEL, BRAKE FLUID (JAPAN) .40
+ Z C H1110.9 BRAKE CALIPER ASSY, FRONT, W/PADS 381.00
+ Z A H1130.9 CARRIER REPLACEMENT KIT 63.00

Z N H1201.02A8A ROTOR KIT, FRONT 144.15
Z N H1522.02A8A BRAKE LINE, REAR ASSY 33.20
Z A H1522.1AA BRAKELINE ASSY, REAR 32.50
Z A H1531.02A8A BRAKELINE ASSY., FRONT 22.50
Z A H1531.1AD BRAKELINE, FRONT 22.50
Z C J0101.T NUT, CAP, STEERING STEM 3.60
Z C J0105.T TRIPLE CLAMP, UPPER 55.55
Z A J0105.02A8A TRIPLE CLAMP, UPPER 137.00
Z A J0105.1ADA TRIPLE CLAMP, UPPER 120.00

+ Z A J0105.9A T-CLAMP, UPPER/WP FIN. 148.00
Z C J0106.T TRIPLE CLAMP WITH STEM, LOWER 66.50



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 7

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z A J0106.02A8C TRIPLE CLAMP LOWER W/STEM 123.00
+ Z A J0106.8A TRIPLE CLAMP & STEM, LOWER 148.00

Z N J0107.01A4 PIPE, FORK, LH/RH, M2L 47.25
Z N J0107.02A8 OUTER TUBE, FORK 145.00
Z N J0109.01A4 DAMPER, FORK, LH/RH, M2L 104.50
Z N J0112.01A4 BUSHING, GUIDE, FORK, LH/RH, M2L 2.00
Z N J0113.02A8 SPRING, FORK 7.60
Z A J0113.1AE SPRING, FRONT FORK 7.60
Z N J0114.02A8 CENTERING PLATE, FORK 1.80
Z N J0115.02A8 WASHER, FORK .40 2
Z N J0116.02A8 CENTER BOLT, FORK 4.30 2
Z N J0117.02A8 SPRING JOINT, FORK 2.85 2

+ Z N J0120.ML FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSY, L. H. 308.00
+ Z N J0120.MR FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSY, R. H. 308.00

Z C J0120.TL FORK ASSY, FRONT, LEFT 123.25
+ Z A J0120.9L FORK LEG, LH 312.00
+ Z A J0120.9R FORK LEG, RH 312.00

Z C J0121.01A4 FORK LEG, L.H. LOW 241.25
Z N J0121.02A8 FORK, LEFT 265.00
Z A J0121.1AE FORK, LH. XB9SL 265.00
Z C J0122.01A4 FORK LEG R.H. LOW 241.25
Z N J0122.02A8 FORK, RIGHT 265.00
Z A J0122.1AE FORK, RH. XB9SL 265.00
Z N J0124.02A8 STOPPER, RING, FORK 1.55 2
Z N J0135.02A8A NUT, STEERING STEM 6.95
Z C J8121.T FORK SLIDER ASSY, RIGHT 67.65
Z C J8123.T DAMPER TUBE 21.85
Z C J8126.T STOPPER RING, OIL SEAL .35
Z C J8127.T OIL SEAL 3.25
Z N J8127.02A8 OIL SEAL, FORK 5.50
Z C J8128.T BACK-UP RING .75
Z N J8128.02A8 SEAL SPACER, FORK 2.50 2
Z C J8129.T REBOUND SPRING .75
Z C J8130.T DUST SEAL 2.90
Z N J8130.02A8 DUST SEAL, FORK 5.05 2
Z C J8132.T SOCKET BOLT .55
Z C J8133.T OIL LOCK PIECE 1.65
Z N J8134.T SPRING JOINT, FORK SLIDER .30
Z C J8135.T SPRING COLLAR, FORK SLIDER 2.00
Z A J8135.1AE SPRING COLLAR, FRONT FORK 5.05
Z C J8136.T HEX FLANGE BOLT .90
Z C J8138.T SLIDE BUSHING, FORK SLIDER 2.00
Z N J8138.02A8 SLIDER BUSHING, FORK 2.00 2
Z N J8139.02A8 DAMPER ASSY, FORK 90.95
Z A J8139.1AE DAMPER ASSY, FORK 90.95
Z C J8140.T GUIDE BUSHING, FORK SLIDER 1.55
Z N J8140.02A8 GUIDE BUSHING, FORK 3.75 2
Z N J8141.02A8 SLIDER, (PISTON) FORK 1.70
Z A J8142.1AE SLIDE PIPE COMP. LH, FRT. FORK 124.00
Z N J8143.02A8 SLIDER FORK, RH 165.00
Z A J8143.1AE SLIDE PIPE COMP. RH, FRT FORK 124.00
Z N J8144.02A8 COMPRESSION ADJUST ASSY, FORK 32.95
Z A J8144.1AE BOLT, COMPRESSION FRONT FORK 26.65
Z N J8145.02A8 SPRING JOINT, FORK .40
Z C J8160.T SPRING, FORK SLIDER 3.35
Z B J9131.8 OIL SEAL 15.65
Z N J9137.T HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW .45
Z N J9147.02A8 0-RING SET, FORK 2.00 2

+ Z N K0001.02A8 SHOCK KIT W/LABEL, JAPAN 246.00
+ Z A K0001.1AE SHOCK W/LABEL, JAPAN 246.00
+ Z A K0002.02A8YBP SWINGARM W/LABEL, GRAPHITE GRAY (JPN) 362.00
+ Z N K0003.02A8 SWINGARM W/LABEL 338.00
+ Z A K0003.02A8YBP SWINGARM W/LABEL, GRAPHITE GRAY 362.00
# Z C K0100.K SWINGARM 262.00

Z C K0100.8B SWINGARM, S2 409.00
Z N K0100.9G SWING ARM 309.00
Z N K0101.02A8 SWING ARM BRACE 40.15
Z A K0101.02A8YBP BRACE, SWINGARM,GRAPHIC GREY 42.15
Z C K0158.T SPACER, SWINGARM BEARING 2.25
Z N K0158.02A8 SPACER, SWINGARM BEARING 10.55
Z C K0200.T PIVOT BOLT, SWINGARM 7.90
Z C K0200.02A8 SHAFT, SWINGARM PIVOT 25.70

+ Z A K0200.2QQ PIVOT SHAFT 29.90
+ Z A K0300.2C REAR AXLE CARRIER 14.40

Z N K0301.2A STUD, AXLE ADJUSTER 5.95
Z N K0402.02A8A SLEEVE MOUNT RR SHOCK 4.85
Z N K0403.02A8 BUSHING, REAR SHOCK MOUNT 1.20
Z N K0407.01A1 PLATE CASTING, SHOCK MOUNT 55.50
Z N K0407.8H SHOCK MOUNT, FRONT 83.50
Z C K0410.T REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 145.15
Z C K0410.01A4A REAR SHOCK ASSY, M2 LOW 277.60
Z N K0410.02A8 SHOCK, REAR 246.00
Z A K0410.1AE SHOCK, RR, XB9SL 246.00
Z C K0412.8 MOUNT, SHOCK RESERVIOR 4.50
Z N K0424.02A8 SPRING, SHOCK 45.40
Z A K0424.1AE SPRING, SHOCK 45.40
Z N K0425.02A8 SHOCK SPRING RETAINER KIT 9.55

# Z C K0431.B SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY, REAR 496.00
# Z B K0431.M SHOCK, 95-96, S2/S2T 99-00 S3/S3T 412.50



 

Page 8 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z B K0431.9 SHOCK 412.50
Z N K0500.8H MOUNTING BLOCK ASSY, SWINGARM 209.00

+ Z N K0503.A MOUNT, ISOLATOR, RH, GRAY 110.00 @
+ Z A K0505.2QQ ADJUSTING BOLT, BEARING 27.00
# Z N K0506.2A PIN, ROLL, ISOLATOR MOUNT .15 5
+ Z C K1100.TA SWINGARM KIT 49 STATES 167.20
+ Z C K1100.01A7 SWINGARM, 49 STATES (EXCL CALIF), P3 162.40
+ Z C K1100.02A7 P3 BLAST SWINGARM KIT, 49 STATES 176.00
+ Z N K1100.4A7 SWINGARM KIT (DOM) 223.00
+ Z A K1100.5A7 SWINGARM KIT, 49 STATES 223.00
+ Z C K1101.TA SWINGARM KIT CAL. 167.20
+ Z N K1101.01A7 SWINGARM, CALIFORNIA ONLY, P3 162.40
+ Z N K1101.4A7 SWINGARM KIT (CALIF) 223.00
+ Z A K1101.5A7 SWINGARM KIT, CALIFORNIA 223.00
+ Z N K1102.01A7 SWINGARM KIT, CANADA, P3 181.00
+ Z N K1102.4A7 SWINGARM KIT (CAN) 223.00
+ Z A K1102.5A7 SWINGARM KIT, CANADA 223.00

Z B K1400.C SHOCK KIT, S1/S1, W, X1, M2 529.35
# Z C K1400.E SHOCK KIT, 97-98, S3/S3T 629.00
# Z C K1400.8 SHOCK KIT, 99-00, S2/S2T, S3/S3T 529.35
+ Z N K2504.A MOUNT, ISOLATOR, LH GRAY 110.00 @
+ Z N K2504.8A MOUNT, ISOLATOR, REAR, LH 255.00 @

Z C K9115.T SPRING, REAR SHOCK 26.10
Z C K9116.T DAMPER BUSHING 2.05
Z C K9117.T STOPPER, RING, REAR SHOCK 2.05
Z N K9118.T SPRING SEAT, REAR SHOCK 7.40
Z C K9119.T STOPPER RING, SPRING SEAT 2.75
Z C L0001.9 BATTERY PAD, SIDE(SHORT) 2.50
Z C L0002.9 BATTERY PAD INSERT(LONG) 2.45

+ Z A L0005.B FRONT FAIRING MOUNT KIT 325.00
Z A L0072.1AD BRKT. RR SHOCK, RESERV. MOUNT 11.95
Z N L0073.02A8 TOP COVER FUSE BOX W/LABEL 5.85
Z A L0073.1AA COVER, FUSEBLOCK, FUSETOP W/LABEL 12.65
Z A L0073.1AC COVER, FUSEBLOCK, FUSE TOP W/LABEL 15.95
Z A L0073.1AD FUSE, TOP COVER, BLACK, WITH LABEL 15.95
Z N L0074.02A8 TOP COVER FUSE BOX W/LABEL 5.85
Z A L0075.1AD BRKT. SEAT LATCH 22.10
Z A L0076.1AD BATTERY PAN 22.10
Z N L0077.02A8 BRKT, STABILIZER, OIL COOLER 5.95
Z C L0078.02A8 GUARD, HEEL, LEFT, PASSENGER 4.95
Z C L0079.02A8 GUARD, HEEL, RIGHT, PASSENGER 4.95

+ Z N L0103.2 FORK LOCK W/KEYS 19.35 @
+ Z A L0105.2 KEYS, FORK 33.85 *

Z N L0106.TA SUBFRAME ASSY, REAR, PAINTED 72.20
+ Z N L0108.8 WEAR GUARD, WHITE 3.35
+ Z N L0109.8 WEAR GUARD, FAIRING LOWER 3.35

Z C L0149.CB MOUNT, FRT ISOLATOR, DOM 24.85
Z C L0149.K MOUNT, FRT ISOLATOR 24.85

+ Z C L0149.8A FRONT ISOLATOR MOUNT 122.95
Z C L0151.T FRONT ISOLATOR REINFORCEMENT PLATE 1.00
Z N L0152.1AA BRACKET, SIDESTAND, XB 40.85
Z C L0159.CB MOUNT, FRT. ISOLATOR HDI 24.85
Z C L0160.02A8 MOUNT, CENTER TIEBAR 48.05

+ Z N L0160.8Q MOUNT, TIE BAR, CENTER 48.05 @
# Z N L0162.3B SPACER, TIE BAR MOTOR TOP 7.35 2
# Z N L0163.5A SPACER, TIE BAR LWR/FRT 7.35 2

Z C L0166.FB SIDESTAND BUMPER, TALL 1.75
Z N L0166.9A SIDESTAND BUMPER, SHORT 2.10
Z A L0167.A SIDESTAND, S2 154.00 @

+ Z N L0167.01A4YAU SIDESTAND, LOW, BLAZING ORANGE 39.25
+ Z C L0167.01A4YT SIDESTAND, M2 LOW, BLACK 39.25

Z A L0167.02A8A LEG ASSY, SIDE STAND 43.50
Z N L0167.1AA LEG WELDMENT, SIDESTAND, XB 30.95
Z N L0167.1AE SIDESTAND LEG WELDMENT, XB LOW 43.50
Z N L0167.2AE SIDESTAND LEG WELDMENT, XB LOW 43.50

+ Z N L0167.9YAQ SIDESTAND, POLISHED ALLOY 39.25
+ Z N L0167.9YAU SIDESTAND, BLAZING ORANGE 43.50
+ Z N L0167.9YJ SIDESTAND, WHITE 39.25
+ Z N L0167.9YK SIDESTAND, BRONZE 39.25
+ Z N L0167.9YP SIDESTAND, NUCLEAR BLUE 43.30
+ Z N L0167.9YT SIDESTAND, BLACK 39.25
+ Z N L0167.9YY SIDESTAND, TITANIUM 39.25

Z N L0169.8 SPRING PIN 13.45
Z C L0171.KYAQ SIDEPLATE, REMOVABLE 49.05

+ Z N L0171.KYJ SIDEPLATE, REMOVEABLE, WHITE 54.70
# Z N L0171.KYT SIDEPLATE, REMOVABLE, BLACK 54.70
# Z N L0174.K PIN, SIDE STAND, PIVOT 19.00

Z C L0174.02A8 BOLT, PIVOT, SIDESTAND, XB 7.50
Z N L0174.1AA BOLT, PIVOT, SIDESTAND, XB 7.70

# Z N L0175.9 CLIP, EXTERNAL RETAINING, MCMC 98410A117 .35 5
Z C L0178.K SPACER, FRONT TIE BAR 1.24

+ Z N L0180.2 CLIPNUT, SEAT, RR FAIRING .60 5
Z C L0184.TA SIDESTAND ASSY, FORGED 26.85
Z C L0194.TA SIDESTAND ASSY 77.90
Z N L0203.1AA PLATE, SPRING EXTENTION, SIDESTAND 3.25
Z N L0232.KA MOUNT, SIDESTAND SWITCH 1.80
Z N L0232.L BRACKET, SIDESTAND 2.35
Z N L0333.9 STEERING BUMPER, BLACK, M2 1.50 2
Z C L0360.02A8 LABEL, FUSE BLOCK LOCATION 1.85



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 9

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z A L0360.1AA DECAL, FUSE BLOCK, FUSE POSITION 2.50
Z A L0360.1AC DECAL, FUSE BLOCK, FUSE POSITION 2.50
Z N L0360.1AD LABEL, FUSE LOCATION 2.50
Z C L0361.02A8 LABEL, RELAY BLOCK 1.85
Z C L0500.T TIE BAR, TOP 10.75
Z C L0500.02A8 TIEBAR, XB, S8656 22.25
Z B L0501.T FRONT ISOLATOR 16.15
Z N L0501.02A8A ISOLATOR, FRONT, XB 50.00
Z C L0502.T REAR ISOLATOR 66.65
Z C L0502.02A8 ISOLATOR, REAR, XB 64.00
Z B L0504.9 REAR ISOLATOR, L.H. 10.95
Z B L0505.9 REAR ISOLATOR, R.H. 10.95
Z C L0506.02A8 SNUBBER, UPPER, FRONT ISOLATOR 3.35
Z N L0511.02A8 BRACKET, V, ASSEMBLY 220.00
Z N L0511.02A8AYT V-BRACKET ASSY, DESIGNER BLACK 220.00 @
Z N L0511.02A8YT V-BRACKET ASSEMBLY, DESIGNER BLACK 220.00
Z N L0512.02A8 BOLT, FRONT ISOLATOR 15.25
Z N L0541.02A8 BRKT, REFLECTOR, REAR HDI 15.50
Z N L0542.LL BRKT, REAR DEFLECTOR, L.H. 4.20
Z C L0542.LR BRKT, REAR DEFLECTOR, R.H. 4.20
Z N L0542.02A8 BRKT, REFLECTOR, REAR DOM 3.95
Z C L0543.T STIFFENER, BRKT, LIC PLATE 16.00
Z N L0544.02A8 BRKT, REFLECTOR, SIDE, REAR, LEFT 4.50
Z N L0545.02A8 BRKT, REFLECTOR, SIDE, REAR, RIGHT 4.50

+ Z C L0600.A S2T FRAME KIT, BLUE/GREY METALLIC, DOM 1275.00
+ Z C L0600.B S3 FRAME KIT, BRONZE, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C L0600.D M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C L0600.E S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C L0600.F M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C L0600.G S1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z N L0600.H S3/S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z N L0600.K X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0600.L M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0600.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z N L0600.Q X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0600.R M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z N L0600.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0600.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z N L0600.02A1 X1/X1W  FRAME KIT, BLACK, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z A L0600.1AA XB FRAME KIT, DOMESTIC 1450.00
+ Z A L0600.1AC XB FRAME KIT, DOMESTIC 1450.00
+ Z A L0600.1AD XB9S FRAME KIT, 49 STATES 1385.00
+ Z A L0600.2AD XB FRAME KIT, DOMESTIC 1355.00
+ Z A L0600.2A8 XB FRAME KIT, DOMESTIC 1355.00
+ Z C L0600.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.A S2T FRAME KIT, BLUE/GREY METALLIC, CAN. 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.B S3 FRAME KIT, BRONZE, CANADA 1897.00
+ Z C L0601.D M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA 1897.00
+ Z C L0601.E S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CANADA 1897.00
+ Z C L0601.F M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1897.00
+ Z C L0601.G S1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1897.00
+ Z N L0601.H S3/S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CANADA/NZ 1897.00
+ Z C L0601.K X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.L M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.Q X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.R M2 FRAME KIT, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z N L0601.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0601.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z A L0601.1AA XB FRAME KIT, CANADA 1450.00
+ Z A L0601.1AC XB FRAME KIT, CANADA 1450.00
+ Z A L0601.1AD XB9S FRAME KIT, CANADA 1385.00
+ Z A L0601.2AD XB FRAME KIT, CANADA 1355.00
+ Z A L0601.2A8 XB FRAME KIT, CANADA 1355.00
+ Z C L0601.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, CANADA 1275.00
+ Z C L0602.B S3 FRAME KIT, BRONZE, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C L0602.D M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C L0602.E S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C L0602.F M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C L0602.G S1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z N L0602.H S3/S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C L0602.L M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z N L0602.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0602.Q X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0602.R M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0602.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z N L0602.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z A L0602.1AA XB FRAME KIT, ENGLAND/EUROPE 1450.00
+ Z C L0603.F M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0603.G S1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1897.00
+ Z N L0603.H S3/S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, AUSTRALIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0603.K X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0603.L M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0603.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0603.Q X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1061.00
+ Z C L0603.R M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0603.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0603.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z A L0603.1AA XB FRAME KIT, AUSTRALIA 1450.00



 

Page 10 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C L0604.A S2T FRAME KIT, BLUE/GREY METALLIC, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0604.B S3 FRAME KIT, BRONZE, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z N L0604.D M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C L0604.E S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C L0604.F M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C L0604.G S1W FRAME KIT, BLACK. JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z N L0604.H S3/S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C L0604.K X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0604.L M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0604.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0604.Q X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0604.R M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z N L0604.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0604.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z N L0604.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z A L0604.1AC XB FRAME KIT, JAPAN 1450.00
+ Z A L0604.1AD XB9S FRAME KIT, JAPAN 1385.00
+ Z C L0605.A S2T FRAME KIT, BLUE/GREY METALLIC, CALIF 1275.00
+ Z C L0605.B S3 FRAME KIT, BRONZE, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z N L0605.D M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0605.E S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0605.F M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0605.G S1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z N L0605.H S3/S3T FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0605.K X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0605.L M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0605.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0605.Q X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0605.R M2 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0605.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0605.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0605.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, BLACK, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z A L0605.1AA XB FRAME KIT, CALIFORNIA 1450.00
+ Z A L0605.1AC XB FRAME KIT, CALIFORNIA 1450.00
+ Z A L0605.1AD XB9S FRAME KIT, CALIF. 1385.00
+ Z A L0605.2AD XB FRAME KIT, CALIFORNIA 1355.00
+ Z A L0605.2A8 XB FRAME KIT, CALIFORNIA 1355.00
+ Z C L0605.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0606.G S1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C L0606.K X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0606.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOM 1450.00
+ Z N L0606.Q X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z N L0606.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOMESTIC 1450.00
+ Z N L0606.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0606.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, DOM 1275.00
+ Z C L0606.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0607.G S1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CANADA 1897.00
+ Z C L0607.K X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0607.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CAN/NZ 1450.00
+ Z C L0607.Q X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z N L0607.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CAN/NZ 1450.00
+ Z C L0607.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0607.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CAN/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0607.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, CANADA 1275.00
+ Z C L0608.G S1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C L0608.K X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z N L0608.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, ENG/EUR 1450.00
+ Z C L0608.Q X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0608.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z N L0608.02A1 X1/XIW FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0609.G S1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, AUSTRALIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0609.K X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, AUSTALIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0609.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, AUS. 1450.00
+ Z C L0609.Q X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0609.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0609.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, AUS. 1275.00
+ Z C L0610.G S1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C L0610.K X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0610.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1450.00
+ Z C L0610.Q X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z N L0610.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1450.00
+ Z C L0610.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z N L0610.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0610.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0611.G S1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C L0611.K X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIFORNIA. 1275.00
+ Z C L0611.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIF. 1450.00
+ Z N L0611.Q X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z N L0611.S S3/S3T FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIF. 1450.00
+ Z C L0611.01A1 X1 FRAME KIT, NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIFORNA 1275.00
+ Z C L0611.02A1 X1/X1W  FRAME KIT,NUCLEAR BLUE, CALIF. 1275.00
+ Z C L0611.8 S2 FRAME KIT, WHITE, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0612.Q X1 FRAME KIT, POLISHED ALLOY, DOM 1275.00
+ Z C L0613.Q X1 FRAME KIT, POLISHED ALLOY, CAN/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0614.Q X1 FRAME KIT, POLISHED ALLOY, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z N L0615.Q X1 FRAME KIT, POLISHED ALLOY, AUS 1275.00
+ Z C L0616.Q X1 FRAME KIT, POLISHED ALLOY, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0617.Q X1 FRAME KIT, POLISHED ALLOY, CALIF. 1275.00
+ Z C L0618.01A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, DOMESTIC 1275.00



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 11

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C L0618.02A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0619.01A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0619.02A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0620.01A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANG, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0620.02A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, ENG/EUR 1275.00
+ Z C L0621.01A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0621.02A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, AUSTRALIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0622.01A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0622.02A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0623.01A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0623.02A3 M2/M2L FRAME KIT, ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 1275.00
+ Z C L0624.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, CHARCOAL, DOMESTIC 1450.00
+ Z C L0625.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, CHARCOAL, CANADA/NZ 1450.00
+ Z N L0626.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, CHARCOAL, ENG/EUR 1450.00
+ Z N L0627.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, CHARCOAL, AUSTRALIA 1450.00
+ Z C L0628.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, CHARCOAL, CALIFORNIA 1450.00
+ Z N L0629.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, CHARCOAL, CALIFORNIA 1450.00
+ Z C L0631.G S1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z N L0631.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, WHITE, DOMESTIC 1450.00
+ Z C L0631.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, DOMESTIC 1275.00
+ Z C L0632.G S1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, CANADA/NZ 1897.00
+ Z N L0632.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, WHITE, CANADA/NZ 1450.00
+ Z C L0632.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, CANADA/NZ 1275.00
+ Z C L0633.G S1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z N L0633.K X1 FRAME KIT, WHITE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z N L0633.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, WHITE, ENG/EUR 1450.00
+ Z C L0633.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, JAPAN 1275.00
+ Z C L0634.G S1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, AUSTRALIA 1897.00
+ Z N L0634.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, WHITE, AUSTRALIA 1450.00
+ Z C L0635.G S1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z N L0635.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, WHITE, JAPAN 1450.00
+ Z C L0636.G S1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z N L0636.M S3/S3T FRAME KIT, WHITE, CALIFORNIA 1450.00
+ Z C L0636.02A1 X1/X1W FRAME KIT, WHITE, CALIFORNIA 1275.00

Z N L0910.8 SUPPORT LINK, FAIRING, FRONT 16.95
Z C L0920.HC FAIRING MOUNT, FRONT 213.00
Z N L0940.02A8 BRKT, FAIRING SUPPORT 115.00

+ Z C L1000.R LABEL, EPA, CANADA 5.05
+ Z N L1000.01A7 LABEL, EPA, CANADA 2.75
+ Z A L1000.1AA LABEL, EPA, CANADA 20.40
+ Z A L1000.2A8 LABEL, EPA, CANADA 5.85
+ Z C L1001.B LABEL, EPA, DOM. 3.25
+ Z C L1001.C LABEL, EPA, DOM 3.25
+ Z C L1001.01A1 LABEL, EPA, CANADA 7.10
+ Z A L1001.1AA LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 20.40
+ Z A L1001.1AC LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 6.10
+ Z A L1001.1AD LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 3.00
+ Z A L1001.2AD LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 5.85
+ Z A L1001.2A8 LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 5.85
+ Z C L1005.C LABEL, EPA, CALIF. 3.25
+ Z C L1005.G LABEL, EPA, CALIF. 5.05
+ Z C L1005.01A1 LABEL, EPA, CALIF 7.10
+ Z A L1005.1AA LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 6.10
+ Z A L1005.1AC LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 6.10
+ Z A L1005.1AD LABEL, EPA, CALIF. 3.00
+ Z A L1005.2AD LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 5.85
+ Z A L1005.2A8 LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 20.40
+ Z C L1005.9 LABEL, EPA, CALIF. 3.25
+ Z C L1008.BA LABEL, E-NUMBER 1.00
+ Z N L1011.02A8 LABEL, WARNING, XB FRAME MODIFICATION 5.85
+ Z N L1013.02A8 LABEL, EMC, CANADA 5.85
+ Z A L1013.1AA LABEL, EMC, CANADA 6.10
+ Z N L1018.02A7 LABEL, EPA, CANADA 7.10
+ Z N L1018.4A7 LABEL, EPA, CANADA 3.35
+ Z A L1018.5A7 LABEL, EPA, CANADA 6.10
+ Z N L1019.02A7 LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 7.10
+ Z N L1019.4A7 LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 3.35
+ Z A L1019.5A7 LABEL, EPA, 49 STATES 6.10
# Z N L1020.B BRACKET, SADDLEBAG MOUNT 172.00
+ Z N L1025.8 SADDLEBAG MOUNTING BRACKET 402.00
+ Z N L1029.02A7 LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 7.10
+ Z N L1029.4A7 LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 3.35
+ Z A L1029.5A7 LABEL, EPA, CALIFORNIA 6.10
+ Z C L1101.G LABEL, EPA, DOM (WHITE FRAME) 3.25
+ Z C L1105.G LABEL, EPA, CALIF. (WHITE FRAME) 3.25
+ Z C L1111.G LABEL, EPA, DOM. (BLUE FRAME) 3.25
+ Z C L1115.G LABEL, EPA, CALIF. (BLUE FRAME) 3.25
+ Z N L1920.A MOUNT, FAIRING, FRONT 197.00 @
+ Z N L1920.8 MOUNT, FAIRING, FRONT 195.00 @
+ Z N L2127.TA FOOTREST ASSEMBLY, RH, PAINTED 84.95
+ Z N L2132.TA FOOTREST ASSEMBLY, LH, PAINTED 84.95

Z N M0005.L KIT, FUEL CELL PROTECTION TAPE 19.10
Z A M0006.1AD BRKT. HORN 4.10

+ Z A M0007.1AD TRUNK PAN W/LABEL 25.60
Z N M0064.02A8 BEZEL HEADLITE, LH, BLACK W/TAPE 32.00
Z N M0065.02A8 BEZEL, HEADLITE, RH, BLACK W/TAPE 32.00
Z N M0066.02A8 CABLE, SEAT LOCK 4.80
Z A M0066.1AD LOCK, CABLE, SEAT 4.50
Z N M0067.02A8 RETAINER, SEAT LOCK .30



 

Page 12 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z C M0070.02A8 COVER, OIL COOLER 10.00
Z N M0071.B BRACKET, HELMET HOLDER 10.85
Z N M0072.02A8 GUARD, WIRE, NYLON 2.50

+ Z N M0080.BA SEAT LATCH 7.50
# Z N M0086.LA SEAT, W/RUB PADS, M2 138.00
# Z N M0086.01A4A SEAT, M2 LOW, W/RUB PADS 192.00
+ Z N M0086.8 SEAT ASSY 151.00
+ Z C M0087.02A8MAW COWL, PASSENGER SEAT, ARTIC WHITE 40.00
+ Z C M0087.02A8MBB COWL, PASSENGER SEAT, BATTLE BLUE 40.00
+ Z A M0087.02A8MBK COWL, PASSENGER SEAT, RED 40.00
+ Z A M0087.02A8MW COWL, PASSENGER SEAT, MIDNIGHT BLACK 40.00
+ Z C M0088.8 WEAR PAD, SEAT, LEFT 4.15
+ Z C M0089.8 WEAR PAD, SEAT, RIGHT 4.15
+ Z N M0090.KA SEAT 139.00

Z C M0090.02A8 SEAT, RIDER, COMPLETE 60.00
Z N M0090.1AA SEAT, RIDER, XB12R 60.00
Z N M0090.1AC SEAT, XB12S 97.25
Z N M0090.1AD SEAT, RIDER 97.25
Z C M0091.02A8 SEAT, PASSENGER, COMPLETE 41.95
Z N M0091.1AA SEAT, PASSENGER, XB12R 41.95

+ Z N M0092.8 RIVET, SEAT PAN BUMPER .10 5
+ Z A M0097.H SEAT LOCK TANG. ALL MODELS 2.50

Z C M0099.M HOOK, BUNGEE CORD LONG 1.90
Z C M0099.R HOOK, BUNGEE CORD, SHORT 1.65 2
Z N M0106.02A8 REFLECTOR ASSY, AMBER 2.55 2

+ Z C M0109.8 TANK COVER PAD 14.95
Z C M0119.8A TRIM, FUEL FILTER 4.00
Z N M0128.TA SEAT ASSEMBLY, P3 STANDARD 97.25

+ Z N M0158.KA SEAT HOOK 3.15
+ Z C M0300.YAP TOUCH-UP PAINT, MILLENNIUM SILVER 11.85
+ Z C M0300.YAQ TOUCH-UP PAINT, POLISHED ALLOY 11.85
+ Z C M0300.YAT TOUCH-UP PAINT / VOLCANO GRAY 11.85
+ Z N M0300.YAU TOUCH-UP PAINT, BLAZING ORANGE 9.45

Z N M0300.YBD PAINT, TOUCH-UP, XB SILVER, BRUSH-IN-LID 9.45 2
Z N M0300.YBM PAINT, TOUCH UP, BLACK CHROME, BRUSH BOT 9.45 2
Z N M0300.YBN PAINT, TOUCH UP, TITANIUM SILVER 9.45 2
Z C M0300.YY TOUCH-UP PAINT, TITANIUM 9.45 2
Z N M0300.1AAYBP PAINT, T/UP, BRUSH, GRAPHITE GREY 9.45 2
Z N M0300.1AAYBQ PAINT, T/UP, BRUSH, MAGNESIUM TONE 9.45 2
Z N M0300.1AAYBR PAINT, T/UP, BRUSH, TRANSLUCENT AMBER 9.45 2
Z N M0300.1ADYBT PAINT, T/UP, BOTTLE, HAMMERTONE SILVER 9.45 2
Z N M0310.YBD PAINT, XB SILVER, AEROSOL 12.75
Z N M0310.YY TOUCH UP PAINT, SPRAY, TITANIUM 11.85
Z N M0310.1AAYBP PAINT, T/UP, AEROSOL, GRAPHITE GREY 12.75

# Z N M0332.TA COVER, FUEL TANK MOUNTING, RUBBER .90
Z C M0333.T VIBRATION PAD, TANK 1.05
Z B M0333.9 RUBBER PAD 1.30 2

+ Z N M0335.C PAD, WEAR STRIP 2.00
Z C M0348.T HANDLEBAR CLAMP, UPPER 4.85

+ Z C M0449.B PAD, ANTI-SQUEAK, RIGHT 7.70
+ Z C M0450.B PAD, ANTI-SQUEAK, LEFT 7.70
+ Z C M0515.M SLEEVE, FAIRING MOUNT, R.H. 4.40

Z N M0549.1AD FENDER, OUTER, AUSTRALIA 109.00
+ Z C M0550.F REAR INNER FENDER 257.00 *
+ Z N M0550.KA REAR INNER FENDER 59.95
+ Z A M0550.KCFB RR INNER FNDR, BLUE KEVLAR/CARBON FIBRE 285.00

Z N M0550.TA FENDER, REAR, INNER 19.05
Z C M0550.02A8 FENDER, REAR, INNER 19.95
Z N M0555.8 WEAR GUARD, REAR FENDER 8.15

+ Z A M0560.AA BELT GUARD, LOWER 119.00 @
+ Z N M0560.C LOWER BELT GUARD 30.60

Z A M0560.1AA BELT GUARD, LOWER 46.60
Z C M0560.8A BELT GUARD, LOWER, CARBON FIBER 119.50
Z C M0563.9 SPACE PLASTIC .25
Z N M0564.02A8 BELT GUARD, INNER PANEL 33.20
Z N M0565.02A8 BELT GUARD, BOTTOM, OUTER 33.20
Z N M0566.02A8 BELT GUARD, TOP, OUTER PANEL 46.60
Z N M0567.02A8 SPACER, BELT GUARD 8.90
Z N M0568.02A8 STONE DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 33.15
Z A M0570.1AA BELT GUARD, UPPER 33.25
Z C M0580.9 SPROCKET COVER 10.50

+ Z N M0599.A WINDSHIELD, CLEAR, JPN 158.00 @
Z N M0600.02A8MBG WIND SCREEN, CLEAR 59.95
Z N M0600.02A8MBH TRANSLUCENT WINDSCREEN 59.95
Z C M0600.8A WINDSHIELD 151.50

+ Z A M0604.9D BRKT W SCREEN RH 25.75
+ Z A M0605.9D BRKT W SCREEN LH 25.75
+ Z A M0606.9A BRKT W/SCREEN 6.95
+ Z N M0607.9 VELCRO FASTENER .40

Z N M0612.1AD TAIL SECTION, LEFT 89.95
Z N M0612.1ADYBT TAILSECTION, LEFT, HAMMERTONE SILVER 97.15
Z N M0613.1AD TAIL SECTION, CENTER 97.15
Z N M0613.1ADYBQ TAILSECTION, CENTER, MAGNESIUM TONE 97.15
Z N M0614.1AD TAIL SECTION, RIGHT 89.95
Z N M0614.1ADYBT TAILSECTION, RIGHT, HAMMERTONE SILVER 97.15
Z A M0619.1AD MOUNT, HDLIGHT, LOWER 3.50

+ Z N M0623.8 MOUNTING BRACKET, TURN SIGNAL, R.H. 11.35
+ Z N M0624.8 MOUNTING BRACKET, TURN SIGNAL, L.H. 11.35

Z N M0642.1AD FRONT MODULE SIDE CASTING, LEFT 44.20



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 13

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z A M0642.1ADYBQ CASTING MODULE, LH, FRONT MAGNESIUM TONE 28.95
Z N M0643.1AD FRONT MODULE SIDE CASTING, RIGHT 44.20
Z A M0643.1ADYBQ CASTING MODULE, RH FRONT MAGNESIUM TONE 28.95

+ Z N M0644.L HOLDER, LIC PLATE W/HOLES, EURO 16.95
Z A M0644.02A8 HOLDER, LIC PLATE 98.00
Z A M0645.1AD MOUNT, HDLIGHT 17.10

+ Z A M0647.02A8AMAL CHIN FAIRING, R.H., SUNFIRE YELLOW 60.25
+ Z N M0647.02A8AMBB FAIRING, CHIN, R.H., BATTLE BLUE 60.25
+ Z A M0647.02A8AMW CHIN FAIRING, R.H., MIDNIGHT BLACK 60.25
+ Z A M0648.02A8AMAL CHIN FAIRING, L.H., SUNFIRE YELLOW 60.25
+ Z N M0648.02A8AMBB FAIRING, CHIN, L.H., BATTLE BLUE 60.25
+ Z A M0648.02A8AMW CHIN FAIRING, L.H., MIDNIGHT BLACK 60.25

Z C M0649.01A3 GROMMET, DASH PANEL 1.40 4
+ Z N M0660.B DASH PANEL 30.00

Z N M0660.K DASH PANEL, X1 15.00
Z C M0660.T DASH PANEL 3.40
Z C M0660.01A3 DASH PANEL, M2 11.95

+ Z N M0660.8A DASH PANEL 34.95
+ Z C M0662.CCFB FRONT FENDER, BLUE KEVLAR/CARBON FIBER 258.00
+ Z N M0662.DAPMD FRONT FENDER, PRIMED 97.00
+ Z N M0662.DAYAT FRONT FENDER, VOLCANO GRAY 220.00
+ Z N M0662.DAYB FRONT FENDER, CARBON BLACK 220.00
+ Z C M0662.QMAH FRONT FENDER, BULL’S EYE RED 89.95
+ Z C M0662.QMW FRONT FENDER, MIDNIGHT BLACK 89.95
+ Z C M0662.QMZ FRONT FENDER, SUNSET ORANGE 89.95
+ Z C M0662.TMAH FRONT FENDER, BULL’S EYE RED 89.95
+ Z N M0662.TMBA FRONT FENDER, GRAPE JUICE 89.95
+ Z C M0662.TMW FR0NT FENDER, MIDNIGHT BLACK 64.95
+ Z N M0662.TMZ FRONT FENDER, SUNSET ORANGE 89.95
+ Z A M0662.02A8MAL FRONT FENDER, SUNFIRE YELLOW 89.95
+ Z C M0662.02A8MAW FRONT FENDER, ARTIC WHITE 89.95
+ Z C M0662.02A8MBB FRONT FENDER, BATTLE BLUE 89.95
+ Z N M0662.02A8MBK FENDER, FRONT, RACING RED 109.00
+ Z A M0662.02A8MW FRONT FENDER, MIDNIGHT BLACK 89.95
+ Z C M0662.8BPMD FRONT FENDER, PRIMED 97.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYA FRONT FENDER, BILLET METALLIC 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYB FRONT FENDER, CARBON BLACK 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYC FRONT FENDER, CANYON RED 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYD FRONT FENDER, BLUE STREAK 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYE FRONT FENDER, AMAZON GREEN 282.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYF FRONT FENDER, BLACK MAGIC 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYG FRONT FENDER, WHITE GOLD 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYL FRONT FENDER, MOLTEN ORANGE 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYM FRONT FENDER, SPARK RED 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYU FRONT FENDER, REACTOR YELLOW 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYV FRONT FENDER, ONYX ALLOY 220.00
+ Z N M0662.8BYX FRONT FENDER, DEMON BLUE 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CPMD FRONT FENDER, PRIMED 97.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYA FRONT FENDER, BILLET METALLIC 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYB FRONT FENDER, CARBON BLACK 220.00 **
+ Z C M0662.9CYD FRONT FENDER, BLUE STREAK 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYH FRONT FENDER, RED SNAP 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYL FRONT FENDER, MOLTEN ORANGE 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYM FRONT FENDER, SPARK RED 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYN FRONT FENDER, ICE WHITE PEARL, S1W 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYU FRONT FENDER, REACTOR YELLOW 220.00
+ Z C M0662.9CYV FRONT FENDER, ONYX ALLOY 220.00
+ Z N M0663.BAYA FRONT FAIRING, BILLET METALLIC 535.00
+ Z C M0664.TMAH FAIRING, REAR TAIL, BULLS EYE RED 93.00
+ Z N M0664.TMBA FAIRING, REAR TAIL, GRAPE JUICE 93.00
+ Z B M0664.TMW FAIRING, REAR TAIL, MIDNIGHT BLACK 93.00
+ Z N M0664.TMZ FAIRING, REAR TAIL,SUNSET ORANGE 93.00
+ Z A M0670.8A HEADLIGHT BUCKET 142.00

Z N M0671.K MOUNT, HEADLIGHT, RIGHT 17.25
Z B M0671.TA HEADLIGHT MOUNT, LH 10.95
Z C M0671.01A3 MOUNT, HDLIGHT, RH 15.50
Z N M0672.K HEADLIGHT, LH MOUNT 17.25
Z B M0672.TA HEADLIGHT MOUNT, RH 8.85
Z C M0672.01A3 MOUNT, HDLIGHT, LH 15.50

+ Z A M0672.9A MOUNT, HEADLIGHT, L.H. 35.95
Z B M0673.K TURN SIGNAL STANDOFF 1.45

+ Z A M0673.9 TURN SIGNAL STANDOFF 3.00
+ Z C M0674.L BRACKET, TAIL LIGHT 16.40
+ Z A M0674.9D BRACKET, TAIL LIGHT 35.75

Z N M0675.02A8 GRAPHIC PANEL, UPPER TRIPLE 12.50
Z A M0675.1AA CLAMP, UPPER TRIPLE GRAPHIC 5.00
Z A M0675.1AC CLAMP, HANDLEBAR, GRAPHIC 17.50
Z A M0675.1AD CLAMP, HANDLEBAR, GRAPHIC 4.85

# Z N M0675.8 LABEL, BUELL DASH 3.35
+ Z N M0676.8 MIRROR MOUNT PAD 2.65
+ Z N M0678.8 SPACER, MIRROR .60 @
+ Z N M0681.KCFB CHIN FAIRING, BLUE KEVLAR/CARBON FIBRE 393.00
+ Z N M0681.KPMD CHIN FAIRING, PRIMED 162.00
+ Z N M0681.KYB CHIN FAIRING, CARBON BLACK 336.00
+ Z N M0681.KYD CHIN FAIRING, BLUE STREAK 336.00
+ Z N M0681.KYH CHIN FAIRING, RED SNAP 336.00
+ Z N M0681.KYL CHIN FAIRING, MOLTEN ORANGE 336.00
+ Z N M0681.KYU CHIN FAIRING, REACTOR YELLOW 336.00
+ Z N M0681.KYV CHIN FAIRING, ONYX ALLOY 336.00



 

Page 14 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C M0681.01A1MAH CHIN FAIRING, BULL’S EYE RED 120.50
+ Z C M0681.01A1MAL CHIN FAIRING, SUNFIRE YELLOW 120.50
+ Z C M0681.01A1MAW CHIN FAIRING, ARTIC WHITE 120.50
+ Z C M0681.01A1MW CHIN FAIRING, MIDNIGHT BLACK 120.50
+ Z C M0681.01A1MZ CHIN FAIRING, SUNSET ORANGE 120.50
+ Z N M0682.B TURN SIGNAL REINFORCEMENT BRACKET 9.75
# Z C M0682.K BRACKET, CHIN SPOILER 3.85

Z C M0683.K BRKT, LEFT SCOOP MOUNT 3.65
+ Z C M0684.GYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 350.00
+ Z C M0684.GYB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 350.00
+ Z C M0684.GYL TAIL SECTION, MOLTEN ORANGE 350.00
+ Z C M0684.GYN TAIL SECTION, ICE WHITE PEARL 350.00

Z C M0693.T FUEL CELL, MOUNTING RING COVER 1.30
Z C M0694.T FUEL CELL FACIA, LT 5.35
Z C M0695.T BRACKET, FACIA MOUNTING .70
Z N M0698.02A8AMBE CHIN SPOILER, CENTER SECTION, BLACK 120.50
Z C M0703.02A8 WELL NUT, 10-32 X .665 (Q1032) 2.35 6
Z N M0704.02A8 GROMMET, BODYWORK, SPECIAL 1.50 2

+ Z N M0720.C-18 SEAL, AIR FILTER BOX 1.55
Z N M0720.4-12 TRIM, WINDSCREEN 7.40

+ Z C M0725.02A8 DECAL, AIR BOX COVER, BLUE/ORANGE 15.00
+ Z A M0725.1AA DECAL, AIRBOX COVER 15.00
+ Z N M0725.1AD DECAL, AIR BOX COVER, XB9S 15.00
+ Z C M0726.02A8 DECAL, TANK/FAIRING, BLUE/ORANGE 6.00
+ Z A M0726.1AA DECAL,TAIL/FAIRING (GOLD/GOLD) 6.00
+ Z A M0726.1AC GRAPHIC, WINDSCREEN/TAIL (GREY/RED) 6.00

Z A M0726.1AD GRAPHIC FOR W/SCREEN/TAIL SECTION 10.00
+ Z N M0728.Q DECAL, WINDSCREEN 6.15
+ Z C M0729.Q DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER 16.45
+ Z N M0729.4A7 DECAL, FUEL CELL, RH, BLAST 6.85
+ Z C M0730.T DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER 2.75 2
+ Z N M0730.02A7 DECAL, FUELL TANK COVER 6.25
+ Z N M0730.4A7 DECAL, FUEL CELL, LH, BLAST 6.85
+ Z A M0730GR/GR.8 DECAL,FUEL TANK COVER, GRAY/GRAY 10.75
+ Z N M0730WH/BL.8 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, WHITE/GRAY 10.75
+ Z A M0735.K DECAL, WINDSCREEN, SILVER/GRAY 3.35
+ Z N M0735.02A1 DECAL, WINDSCREEN 21.25
+ Z A M0737.M DECAL, TAIL SECTION, SILVER/LT. GRAY 5.95
+ Z A M0738.M DECAL, TAIL SECTION, SILVER/WHITE 5.95
+ Z A M0739.K DECAL, WINDSCREEN, SILVER/WHITE 1.95
+ Z C M0739.L DECAL, WINDSCREEN/TAIL, SILVER/WHITE 4.00
+ Z N M0740.G DECAL, FUEL TANK, BLUE/NAVY 7.65
+ Z A M0742.G DECAL, WINDSCREEN/TAIL, WHITE/BLUE 6.85
+ Z A M0742.M DECAL, FRONT FAIRING, SILVER 6.70
+ Z N M0742BL.A DECAL, FRONT FAIRING, BLUE 7.65
+ Z C M0742GR.8 DECAL, FRONT FAIRING, GRAY 6.25
+ Z C M0742WH.8 DECAL, FRONT FAIRING, WHITE 6.25
+ Z N M0744.G DECAL, WINDSCREEN/TAIL, WHITE/BLUE 14.20
+ Z N M0745.B DECAL, TAIL SECTION 6.85
+ Z C M0745.D DECAL, TAIL SECTION 3.45
+ Z N M0745.E DECAL, TAIL SECTION/SADDLEBAG 6.85
+ Z A M0745.G DECAL, TAIL SECTION 9.35
+ Z C M0745.T DECAL, WINDSCREEN 2.55
+ Z N M0745.02A7 DECAL, WINDSCREEN 16.70
+ Z A M0745.1AA DECAL, TAIL/FAIRING (GOLD/BLACK) 6.00
+ Z A M0745.2A8 DECAL, TAIL/FAIRING 6.15
+ Z N M0745.4A7 DECAL, FLYSCREEN, BLAST 4.00
+ Z N M0745.9 DECAL, WINDSCREEN/TAIL, WHTE/GRAY 4.50
+ Z C M0745BL/BL.A DECAL, TAIL SECTION, BLUE/BLUE 21.25
+ Z N M0745GR/GR.8 DECAL, TAIL SECTION, GRAY/GRAY 21.25
+ Z C M0745WH/BL.8 DECAL, TAIL SECTION, WHITE/GRAY 21.25
+ Z A M0746.G DECAL, TAIL SECTION, WHITE/BLUE 9.08
+ Z C M0748.G DECAL, TAIL SECTION, BLUE/BLUE 6.85
+ Z C M0750.02A8 DECAL, AIR BOX COVER, ORANGE/WHITE 15.00
+ Z A M0750.1AA DECAL, AIRBOX COVER, GOLD/RED 15.00
+ Z A M0750.2A8 DECAL, AIR BOX COVER 15.00
+ Z N M0752.02A1 DECAL, CHIN FAIRING, LH 21.25
+ Z N M0753.02A1 DECAL, CHIN FAIRING, RH 21.25

Z N M0755.02A8 BRKT, LICENSE PLATE 9.75
+ Z N M0760.02A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, LH 21.25
+ Z N M0761.02A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, RH 21.25
+ Z C M0764.B HOLDER, LICENSE PLATE, HDI 32.15
+ Z N M0766.02A8 DECAL, TAIL VENT, SILVER/WHITE 3.70 2
+ Z N M0767.01A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, LH 21.25
+ Z N M0768.01A1 DECAL, TANK, RH 21.25
+ Z C M0769.01A1 DECAL, TANK, LH 21.25
+ Z N M0770.01A1 DECAL, TANK, RH 21.25
+ Z N M0772.02A8 DECAL, TAIL VENT, SILVER/BLUE 3.70 2
+ Z N M0773.01A3 DECAL, TAILSECTION, SILVER/CLEAR 6.85
+ Z C M0774.01A1 DECAL, WINDSCREEN, SILVER/CLEAR 6.85
+ Z B M0776.K DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, CHROME/SILVER 17.40
+ Z C M0776.01A3 DECAL, FUEL TANK, CRADLE WHITE 17.40
+ Z B M0777.K DECAL, WINDSCREEN/FUEL TANK CVR. WHT/WHT 17.40
+ Z N M0777.01A3 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, CRADLE ORANGE 21.25
+ Z A M0778.K DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER,  WHITE/GRAY 21.25
+ Z A M0779.K DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, BLUE/BLUE 21.25
+ Z A M0780.K DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, WHITE/BLUE 21.25
+ Z C M0781.K DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, GRAY/GRAY 21.25
+ Z N M0784.02A8 DECAL, CHIN FAIRING, SILVER/WHITE 4.00



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 15

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z N M0787.01A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, LH, BLUE/SLVR 21.25
+ Z N M0788.01A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, RH, BLUE/SLVR 21.25
+ Z N M0789.01A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, LH, SLVR/WHT 21.25
+ Z N M0790.01A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, RH, SLVR/WHT 21.25
+ Z C M0791.01A1 DECAL, WINDSCREEN, NUCLEAR BLUE/SILVER 4.20
+ Z N M0794.02A1 DECAL, FUELL TANK COVER, LH 21.25
+ Z N M0795.02A1 DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER, RH 21.25
+ Z N M0820.02A8 DECAL, CHIN FAIRING, SILVER/BLUE 4.00

Z A M0902.02A8MBE RAM AIR SCOOP ASSY, BODY, BLACK 25.00
Z A M0903.02A8A SHROUD, ENGINE, RH 12.50
Z C M0905.02A8 LINER, TRUNK 3.95

+ Z N M1001.BAPMD FAIRING LWR, RH, PRIMED 176.00
+ Z C M1001.BAYA FAIRING LWR, R.H., BILLET METALLIC 275.00
+ Z C M1002.EAPMD FAIRING LWR, R.H, PRIMED (HDI) 177.00
+ Z C M1002.EAYA FAIRING LWR, R.H., BILLET METALLIC (HDI) 275.00
+ Z A M1024.8 DEFLECTOR, HORN 5.35
+ Z N M1040.8 SCREEN, FRONT VENT 7.15
+ Z N M1045.B FRONT SCREEN SET (L & R) 17.50

Z C M1050.8 SCREEN VENT, REAR 7.15
+ Z C M1052.B REAR VENT SCREEN SET(L & R) 16.90 *
+ Z N M1053.1AC KIT, TAIL SCREEN, W/LICENSE PLATE BRKT 89.95 @
+ Z A M1053.1AD TAILSCREEN KIT W/DECAL 89.95
+ Z C M1224.02A8MAW INTAKE COVER, ARTIC WHITE (W/DECAL) 206.00
+ Z C M1224.02A8MBB INTAKE COVER W/DECAL, BATTLE BLUE 206.00
+ Z A M1224.1AAMBK INTAKE COVER KIT W/DECAL, RACING RED 206.00
+ Z A M1224.1AAMW INTAKE COVER KIT W/DECAL, MIDNIGHT BLACK 206.00
+ Z A M1224.1ADMAL INTAKE COVER, SUNFIRE YELLOW (W/DECALS) 206.00
+ Z A M1224.1ADMW INTAKE COVER, MIDNIGHT BLACK (W/DECALS) 206.00
+ Z A M1224.2A8MBB INTAKE COVER KIT W/DECAL, BATTLE BLUE 206.00
+ Z C M1225.02A8MAW INTAKE COVER, ARTIC WHITE (W/DECALS) 206.00
+ Z A M1533.MA BRKT FAIRING LOWER RH 39.95
+ Z N M1540.C REAR INNER FENDER, EURO/U.K. 143.00
+ Z C M1550.A REAR INNER FENDER, BLACK 172.00
+ Z N M1550.8 REAR INNER FENDER, CARBON FIBRE 80.00
+ Z N M1550.9A REAR INNER FENDER, CARBON FIBER(EURO/UK) 483.00
+ Z N M1554.C REAR INNER FENDER, CARBON FIBER (JAPAN) 483.00
+ Z C M1600.DPMD WINDSCREEN, PRIMED 79.75
+ Z C M1600.DYB WINDSCREEN, CARBON BLACK 135.00
+ Z C M1600.DYC WINDSCREEN, CANYON RED 135.00
+ Z C M1600.DYD WINDSCREEN, BLUE STREAK 135.00
+ Z C M1600.DYH WINDSCREEN, RED SNAP 135.00
+ Z C M1600.KAMAW WINDSCREEN, ARTIC WHITE 59.95
+ Z C M1600.KAMW WINDSCREEN, MIDNITE BLACK 59.95
+ Z C M1600.KAYAP WINDSCREEN, MILLENIUM SILVER 135.00
+ Z C M1600.KAYB WINDSCREEN, CARBON BLACK 135.00
+ Z A M1600.KCFB WINDSCREEN, BLUE KEVLAR/CARBON FIBRE 185.00
+ Z C M1600.LYB WINDSCREEN, CARBON BLACK 135.00
+ Z C M1600.LYD WINDSCREEN, BLUE STREAK 135.00
+ Z N M1600.LYH WINDSCREEN, RED SNAP 135.00
+ Z C M1600.LYL WINDSCREEN, MOLTEN ORANGE 165.00
+ Z C M1600.LYU WINDSCREEN, REACTOR YELLOW 165.00
+ Z C M1600.LYV WINDSCREEN, ONYX ALLOY 135.00
+ Z C M1600.TMAH WINDSCREEN, BULL’S EYE RED 59.95
+ Z B M1600.TMW WINDSCREEN, MIDNIGHT BLACK 59.95
+ Z C M1600.01A3YAT WINDSCREEN, VOLCANO GRAY 135.00
+ Z C M1600.01A3YB WINDSCREEN, CARBON BLACK 135.00
+ Z C M1600.01A3YD WINDSCREEN, BLUE STREAK 135.00
+ Z C M1600.01A3YL WINDSCREEN, MOLTEN ORANGE 165.00
+ Z N M1600.01A3YU WINDSCREEN, REACTOR YELLOW 165.00
+ Z N M1600.02A7MAL WINDSCREEN KIT, SUNFIRE YELLOW 59.95
+ Z N M1600.02A7MBA WINDSCREEN KIT, GRAPE JUICE 59.95
+ Z N M1600.02A7MW WINDSCREEN KIT, MIDNIGHT BLACK 59.95
+ Z A M1600.1ACMBK WINDSCREEN KIT W/DECAL, RACING RED 59.95
+ Z A M1600.1ACMW WINDSCREEN KIT W/DECAL, MIDNIGHT BLACK 59.95
+ Z A M1600.1ADMAL WINDSCREEN KIT, SUNFIRE YELLOW 59.95
+ Z A M1600.1ADMW WINDSCREEN KIT, MIDNIGHT BLACK 59.95
+ Z N M1600.4A7MAL WINDSCREEN, SUNFIRE YELLOW 59.95
+ Z N M1600.4A7MW WINDSCREEN, MIDNIGHT BLACK 59.95
+ Z N M1600.4A7MZ WINDSCREEN, SUNSET ORANGE 59.95
+ Z N M1600.9APMD WINDSCREEN, PRIMED 79.75
+ Z C M1600.9AYA WINDSCREEN, BILLET METALLIC 135.00
+ Z C M1600.9AYB WINDSCREEN, CARBON BLACK 135.00
+ Z C M1600.9AYH WINDSCREEN, RED SNAP 135.00
+ Z N M1600.9AYL WINDSCREEN, MOLTEN ORANGE 165.00
+ Z C M1600.9AYM WINDSCREEN, SPARK RED 165.00
+ Z C M1600.9AYN WINDSCREEN, ICE WHITE PEARL 165.00
+ Z C M1601.KAYB WINDSCREEN, CARBON BLACK 135.00
+ Z A M1611.KCFB WINDSCREEN,BLUE KEVLAR/CRBN FIBRE(JAPAN) 185.00
+ Z C M1646.02A8MAW FRONT FAIRING, ARTIC WHITE (W/DECAL) 132.00
+ Z C M1646.02A8MBB FRONT FAIRING, BATTLE BLUE (W/DECAL) 132.00
+ Z A M1646.1AAMBK FRONT FAIRING KIT W/DECAL, RACING RED 132.00
+ Z A M1646.1AAMW FRONT FAIRING KIT W/DECAL, MIDNIGHT BLK. 132.00
+ Z A M1646.2A8MBB FRONT FAIRING KIT W/DECAL, BATTLE BLUE 132.00
+ Z C M1662.8BYH FRONT FENDER, RED SNAP 220.00
+ Z C M1662.8BYN FRONT FENDER, ICE WHITE PEARL 220.00
+ Z N M1663.BAPMD FRONT FAIRING, PRIMED 375.00
+ Z C M1663.MYB FRONT FAIRING, CARBON BLACK 535.00
+ Z N M1663.MYD FRONT FAIRING, BLUE STREAK 535.00
+ Z N M1663.MYE FRONT FAIRING, AMAZON GREEN 535.00



 

Page 16 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z N M1663.MYL FRONT FAIRING, MOLTEN ORANGE 635.00
+ Z C M1663.MYU FRONT FAIRING, REACTOR YELLOW 635.00
+ Z N M1663.MYV FRONT FAIRING, ONYX ALLOY 535.00
+ Z C M1663.MYX FRONT FAIRING, DEMON BLUE 535.00
+ Z N M1663.01A5YAT FRONT FAIRING, VOLCANO GREY 535.00
+ Z N M1663.01A5YB FRONT FAIRING, CARBON BLACK 535.00
+ Z N M1663.01A5YD FRONT FAIRING, BLUE STREAK 535.00
+ Z C M1663.01A5YU FRONT FAIRING, REACTOR YELLOW 635.00
+ Z C M1664.DAPMD TAIL SECTION, PRIMED 260.00
+ Z C M1664.DAYB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 500.00
+ Z C M1664.GYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 490.00
+ Z C M1664.GYB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 490.00
+ Z C M1664.GYH TAIL SECTION ,TWIN, RED SNAP 436.00
+ Z C M1664.GYL TAIL SECTION, MOLTEN ORANGE 500.00
+ Z C M1664.GYM TAIL SECTION, SPARK RED 500.00
+ Z N M1664.GYN TAIL SECTION, ICE WHITE PEARL 500.00
+ Z N M1664.KAYAJ TAIL SECTION, CAST ALUMINUM 268.00
+ Z N M1664.KAYAQ TAIL SECTION, MILLENNIUM 341.00
+ Z N M1664.LPMD TAIL SECTION, PRIMED 260.00
+ Z C M1664.LYB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 500.00
+ Z C M1664.LYD TAIL SECTION, BLUE STREAK 500.00
+ Z N M1664.LYH TAIL SECTION, RED SNAP 500.00
+ Z C M1664.LYL TAIL SECTION, MOLTEN ORANGE 575.00
+ Z C M1664.LYU TAIL SECTION, REACTOR YELLOW 575.00
+ Z N M1664.01A3YAT TAILSECTION,VOLCANO GRAY 500.00
+ Z C M1664.01A3YB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 500.00
+ Z N M1664.01A3YD TAIL SECTION, BLUE STEAK 500.00
+ Z N M1664.01A3YL TAIL SECTION, MOLTEN ORANGE 575.00
+ Z N M1664.01A3YU TAIL SECTION, REACTOR YELLOW 575.00
+ Z C M1664.02A8MAW TAIL SECTION, ARTIC WHITE 140.00
+ Z C M1664.02A8MBB TAIL SECTION, BATTLE BLUE 140.00
+ Z A M1664.1AAMBK TAILSECTION KIT W/DECAL, RACING RED 140.00
+ Z A M1664.1AAMW TAILSECTION KIT W/DECAL, MIDNIGHT BLACK 140.00
+ Z A M1664.2A8MBB TAILSECTION KIT W/DECAL, BATTLE BLUE 140.00
+ Z C M1664.8PMD TAIL SECTION, PRIMED 797.00
+ Z C M1664.8YAC TAIL SECTION, BLACK SAPPHIRE 1050.00
+ Z N M1664.8YAE TAIL SECTION, CARRIBEAN CANDY BLUE 1050.00
+ Z N M1664.8YAF TAIL SECTION, YELLOW JACKET PEARL 1050.00
+ Z C M1664.8YAG TAIL SECTION, PARKWAY BLUE 1050.00
+ Z C M1664.8YC TAIL SECTION, CANYON RED 1050.00
+ Z C M1664.8YH TAIL SECTION, RED SNAP 1050.00
+ Z C M1664.8YN TAIL SECTION, ICE WHITE PEARL 1050.00
+ Z N M1664.9APMD TAIL SECTION, PRIMED 260.00
+ Z N M1664.9AYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 385.00
+ Z N M1664.9AYB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 385.00
+ Z N M1664.9AYH TAIL SECTION, RED SNAP 385.00
+ Z N M1664.9AYL TAIL SECTION, MOLTEN ORANGE 385.00
+ Z N M1664.9AYM TAIL SECTION, SPARK RED 385.00
+ Z N M1665.02A8MAW TAIL SECTION, ARTIC WHITE (JAPAN) 140.00
+ Z N M1665.02A8MBB TAIL SECTION, BATTLE BLUE (JAPAN) 140.00
+ Z A M1665.1AAMBK TAILSECTION KIT W/DECAL,RACING RED (JPN) 140.00
+ Z A M1665.1AAMW TAILSECTION KIT W/DECAL,MIDNITE BLK(JPN) 140.00
+ Z A M1665.2A8MBB TAILSECTION KIT W/DECAL,BATTLE BLUE(JPN) 140.00
+ Z C M1667.K FAIRING, LEFT, AIR SCOOP 46.40 *
+ Z A M1674.G SUPPORT BRACKET, TAILLIGHT/SEAT 89.95
+ Z N M1681.02A1 CHIN FAIRING, ARTIC WHITE 120.50
+ Z N M1783.K DECAL, FUEL TANK COVER 13.60
+ Z C M1864.8YAA TAIL SECTION, QUICKSILVER METALLIC 1050.00
+ Z C M1864.8YAG TAIL SECTION, PARKWAY BLUE 1050.00
+ Z N M2600.BA WINDSHIELD 121.00
+ Z N M2660.H DASH PANEL 67.95 **
+ Z N M2660.L DASH PANEL 20.00
+ Z N M2660.M DASH PANEL 67.95
+ Z N N0001.BQ PLUG, MIRROR, SHORT, M2 .55 @

Z C N0002.B HANDLEBAR, S3 53.00
# Z N N0002.E HANDLEBAR, S3T 45.50

Z B N0002.K HANDLEBAR LOW 53.00
Z B N0002.L HANDLEBAR, M2 53.00
Z B N0002.M HANDLEBAR, TALL 42.95
Z N N0002.1AD HANDLEBAR 42.00

+ Z N N0002.8SS HANDLEBAR, RH 64.25 @
Z C N0002.9 HANDLEBAR, S1 53.00

+ Z N N0003.8SS HANDLEBAR, LH 64.25 @
# Z B N0010.02A8 END CAP, CLIP ON, HANDLEBAR 2.00 2

Z A N0012.1AA WIREFORM, CLUTCH CABLE 1.85
+ Z A N0022.8SS HANDLE BAR RH 64.25
+ Z A N0033.8SS HANDLE BAR LH 64.25

Z C N0050.9 GRIP, LEFT, S1 3.15
Z B N0053.K PLUG, HANDLEBAR, MCMC#9283K13 .30
Z N N0054.2ADYBD BRACKET, PASSENGER FOOT, LEFT, FLUID SIL 50.00
Z N N0054.2ADYBP BRACKET, PASSENGER FOOT, LEFT, GRAPH GRY 50.00
Z N N0055.2ADYBD FOOTPEG SUPPORT, PSNGR, RT, FLUID SILVER 50.00
Z N N0055.2ADYBP BRACKET, PASSENGER FOOT SUPPORT, RIGHT 50.00

+ Z N N0096.02A8 MASTER CYLINDER, FRONT, JAPAN 75.20
+ Z N N0097.02A8 FOOTPEG SUPPORT, L. H., AUSTRALIA 29.25
+ Z A N0097.1AAYBP FOOTPEG SUPPT., LH, GRAPHITE GRAY (AUS) 31.95
+ Z N N0097.2A8 SUPPORT, LH FOOTPEG, AUST., FLUID SILVER 56.00
+ Z A N0098.02A8YBP FOOTPEG SUPPT., LH, GRAPHITE GRAY (JPN) 31.95
# Z N N0102.9 CLUTCH LEVER 13.25



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 17

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z B N0104.TA CLUTCH LEVER 13.60
Z B N0104.02A8 CLUTCH LEVER ASSEMBLY 17.50

# Z N N0104.9A CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 15.95
+ Z N N0110.3 CLAMP 2.95
+ Z N N0151.B SWITCH, LEFT HANDLEBAR 62.95
# Z N N0161.01A1A MIRROR, ROUND, 4.5” 19.60 2

Z B N0161.02A8 MIRROR, LEFT 26.00
Z N N0161.2A8 MIRROR, LEFT 19.60
Z B N0162.02A8 MIRROR, RIGHT 26.00
Z N N0162.2A8 MIRROR, RIGHT 19.60

+ Z N N0163.4 SPACER, PLASTIC 1.00
+ Z N N0167.8 BOOT, MIRROR, RUBBER 7.35 @
# Z N N0174.01A1 MIRROR, ROUND, L/R, ETCHED, 4.5”, JPN 19.60 2
# Z C N0200.F FRONT MASTER CYLINDER 60.25
# Z C N0200.R FRONT MASTER CYLINDER 75.20
# Z C N0200.9 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER 60.25

Z B N0202.T BRAKE LEVER, FRONT 11.00
Z N N0202.02A8 LEVER, FRONT MASTER CYLINDER 21.95
Z A N0202.1AA LEVER, BRAKE, FRONT 29.95
Z N N0202.9 BRAKE LEVER 22.50
Z C N0203.9 LEVER BOLT SET .90
Z C N0210.R COVER, MASTER CYL, W/GASKET & SCREWS 16.95
Z N N0220.F MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT 12.60

+ Z N N0221.R MASTER CYL. W /WARNING LABEL, JAPAN 75.20
Z C N0259.9 CLAMP, FRONT MASTER CYLINDER 4.40
Z N N0305.01A3 MODEL, IGNITION, AUST. 113.50
Z C N0306.QA ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE, NZ 180.00
Z C N0306.01A3 IGNITION MODULE, M2 113.50
Z A N0306.02A8A ENGINE CONTROL MODULE 195.00
Z A N0306.1AA ECM, MODULE 166.00
Z C N0306.9A IGNITION MODULE 113.50
Z B N0307.KA THROTTLE CONTROL CABLE 13.40
Z N N0307.02A8 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE, OPEN 16.70
Z N N0307.1AD CABLE ASSEMBLY, THROTTLE, OPEN 16.70
Z N N0307.9 CABLE, THROTTLE, S1 21.00

# Z B N0308.KA IDLE CONTROL CABLE 16.40
Z N N0308.02A8 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE, CLOSED 21.00
Z N N0308.1AD CABLE ASSEMBLY, THROTTLE, CLOSED 21.00
Z N N0316.02A8 ECM MODULE, AUS 195.00

+ Z A N0317.8 CABLE, THROTTLE, OPEN 21.00
Z C N0320.02A8 SHIFT LINKAGE ASSEMBLY, S8695 24.95
Z C N0326.QA ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE 167.00
Z A N0326.02A8A EMC MODULE, EEC 195.00
Z A N0326.1AA MODULE, ECM, EEC 195.00

+ Z A N0346.9 CLAMP, HANDLEBAR, RH 46.30
+ Z A N0347.9 CLAMP, HANDLEBAR, LH 46.30

Z N N0348.1AD CLAMP, HANDLEBAR 17.35
Z N N0348.1ADYBQ CLAMP, HANDLEBAR, METALTONE GOLD 17.50
Z N N0348.9 CLAMP, HANDLEBAR UPPER 67.00
Z C N0401.02A8 BRACKET, FOOTPEG, MOUNT, RH 42.25
Z N N0401.02A8YBP BRACKET, FOOTPEG MNT, RH, GRAPHITE GREY 42.25
Z N N0402.02A8YBP BRACKET, FOOTPEG MNT, LH, GRAPHIC GREY 42.25
Z B N0403.Q FOOTPEG, BILLET ALUMINUM, R. H. 13.95
Z B N0404.Q FOOTPEG, BILLET ALUMINUM, L.H. 13.95
Z C N0405.KYAQ FOOTPEG MOUNT, PASSENGER 32.00

+ Z N N0405.KYJ MOUNT, PASSENGER FOOTPEG, WHITE 32.00
+ Z N N0405.KYT MOUNT, PASSENGER FOOTPEG, BLACK 32.00

Z C N0405.T INDEX PLATE, FOOTPEG, REAR 1.25
Z N N0405.02A8 BRACKET, FOOTPEG MNT, PASSENGER, LEFT 32.00
Z N N0406.02A8 BRACKET, FOOTPEG MNT, PASSENGER, RIGHT 32.00
Z N N0410.8 LOWER FOOTPEG MOUNT, LH 64.15

# Z N N0420.8 MOUNT, FOOTPEG LOWERING KIT, R.H. 144.00
Z C N0427.02A8 PLATE, DETENT, FOOTPEG .80 2
Z C N0428.02A8 SPRING, COIL, PASSENGER FOOTPEG .50 2
Z C N0429.02A8 BALL, CHROME STEEL, 1/4, FOOTPEG, BR ZIN .35 2
Z C N0501.F BRAKE PEDAL 45.30
Z N N0501.MA LEVER, BRAKE 38.85
Z B N0501.TA BRAKE PEDAL 21.50

+ Z A N0501.8B PEDAL, BRAKE 66.40 @
+ Z A N0501.9E PEDAL, BRAKE 43.50 @

Z C N0505.T ROD ASSY, MASTER CYLINDER, RR 7.15
Z A N0505.1AD ROD, BRAKE LINKAGE 11.70

+ Z A N0505.8C ROD, BRAKE CYLINDER 21.05 @
Z C N0507.01A1A ROD END, MALE, RH THREAD, S8695-SA1 9.45
Z C N0510.D SHIFTER TOEPEG 1.30
Z C N0516.T CIRCLIP, MASTER CYL. BRAKE PISTON, RR .60
Z N N0517.T BOOT, MASTER CYLINDER BRAKE PISTON, RR 1.55
Z N N0520.1AD FOOTPEG ASSEMBLY, RIDER, LH, SF 12.80
Z B N0521.02A8 FOOTPEG ASSY, RIDER, RH 12.75
Z N N0521.1AD FOOTPEG ASSEMBLY, RIDER, RH, SF 12.80

# Z B N0530.02A8 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 28.95
+ Z A N0550.K CLEVIS, FOOT MOUNT 5.85
+ Z N N0550.8 FOOT PEG MOUNT, PASSENGER 35.60
# Z B N0552.02A8 FOOTPEG, PASSENGER, LH 11.55
# Z B N0553.02A8 FOOTPEG, PASSENGER, RH 11.55

Z C N0554.02A8 GUARD, HEEL, LEFT, RIDER 5.35
Z N N0599.02A8 SLEEVE, SHIFT/BRAKE LEVER 7.35
Z N N0601.MA SHIFT LEVER W/TOPEG, RUBBER 49.80
Z B N0601.TA SHIFT PEDAL 28.00



 

Page 18 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z N N0601.8 LEVER, SHIFT 56.95 @
Z N N0601.9B SHIFT PEDAL, S1 96.25 *

+ Z A N0605.8 SHIFT ROD LINKAGE 18.60
+ Z N N0606.2 ROD END, MALE 9.45
+ Z N N0606.8 SHIFT ROD 24.95

Z N N0612.2 ROD END, MALE, LH THREADS 9.45
Z C N0614.01A1 MOUNT, SHIFT LEVER, INNER 3.30
Z C N0616.01A1 MOUNT, SHIFT LEVER, OUTER 3.30

# Z N N0617.01A1A ROD ASSY, SHIFT LINKAGE 25.50
Z N N0630.02A8A SHIFT PEDAL ASSEMBLY 27.95

+ Z N N0707.8 SPACER, BRAKE ROD END 3.45 @
+ Z N N1151.9 SWITCH, LEFT HANDLEBAR 62.95
+ Z A N2161.B MIRROR ASSY, L. H. 44.15
+ Z A N2162.B MIRROR ASSY, R. H. 44.15
+ Z N N2171.B MIRROR, L.H., JAPAN 33.10
+ Z N N2172.B MIRROR ASSY, R.H., JAPAN 33.10
+ Z N O0000.8 GROMMET, TURN SIGNAL RH 2.80 2
+ Z A O0001.8 GROMMET, TURN SIGNAL LH 2.90
+ Z N O0010.8 MOUNT, RUBBER, FUEL TANK .65
+ Z N O0600.8 LOCK, CAM FORK 6.00 @
+ Z A O0606.8 ALLEN DRIVER, BALL END, 7” 13.65 @
+ Z A O0607.8 HINGE, SPACE BLOCK 9.10 @
+ Z A O0608.8 SWELL LOCK GUIDE 2.50 @

Z C O0612.K PLUG, SWINGARM 1.00 2
# Z C O0618.8 SWELL LATCH, 19-91-10 8.95 2
+ Z A O0620.8 BARREL KEY LOCK, S/BAGS 75.00 @
+ Z N O0630.8 GASKET, HINGE, BLACK 1.00
+ Z N O0631.8 HINGE PLATE 6.15 @
+ Z N O0632.8 WASHER, FINISH, S2 .30 @
+ Z N O0633.8 CATCH, S/BAG LID 10.60 @
+ Z N O0650.8 CLAMP, LOOP, CUSHION 3/4”, 58LC7SS 17.75

Z N O0680.8 FASTENER, 1/4 TURN 2.90
# Z C O0681.8 RETAINER,1/4 TURN FASTENER, 85-34-201-20 .65 6
+ Z N O0682.8 WASHER, SEALING, BLACK RUBBER .60 @ 6
+ Z N O0700.M HINGE, FEMALE S/BAG 12.00
+ Z N O0710.8 OFFSET KNUCKLE 5.10 @
+ Z N O0720.8 OFFSET KNUCKLE 5.10 @
+ Z A O0800.8 LINER, SADDLEBAG, RH 65.00 @

Z A P0012.02A8 SPRING, IDLE ADJUST CABLE 1.20
Z A P0014.1AAA BRACKET, CABLE, EXH. VIV. ACTUATOR 4.65
Z N P0020.1AA ISOLATOR, EVA, UPPER 33.50
Z N P0021.1AA ISOLATOR, EVA, LOWER 35.00
Z A P0025.1AAA VELOCITY STACK 38.50
Z A P0026.1AA FUEL INJECTOR FRT/TBM-5 63.55
Z A P0027.1AA FUEL INJECTOR, RR/TBM-5 63.55
Z C P0044.T RIGHT HAND FUEL LINE BRACKET 1.45
Z A P0098.1AD LOCK SET, SEAT/IGN/FUEL CAP (AUSTRALIA) 104.00
Z N P0099.02A8 FUEL CAP W/KEY(AUSTRALIA) 41.70

+ Z N P0109.8PMD FUEL TANK COVER, PRIMED 435.00
+ Z N P0110.8Q FUEL TANK ASSY 160.00

Z N P0119.02A8 FUEL CELL VENT RETAINER 4.40
Z N P0125.02A8 O-RING, FUEL PUMP .45 3
Z C P0130.KB PUMP, FLANGE ASSEMBLY 209.95
Z C P0133.K SEAL, ELECTRICAL FITTING .95
Z C P0134.K SEAL, FUEL FITTING 2.00
Z B P0135.KA FUEL FILTER 5.70
Z A P0138.K SENSOR, INTAKE AIR TEMP 12.15
Z N P0139.K GROMMET, AIR INTAKE TEMP .85
Z C P0140.9 PLATE, REAR FUEL TANK MT 2.10
Z C P0142.K BRACKET, FUSE BLOCK 5.35

+ Z C P0151.2A FLANGE, FUELL CAP 8 HOLE 16.55 *
Z C P0152.2 BOOT, FUEL CAP RUBBER 3.00
Z C P0153.BA FUEL CAP W/BARREL LOCK 39.45
Z C P0153.T FUEL CAP WITH O-RING 43.50
Z N P0153.02A8 FUEL CAP, LOCKING W/KEY 52.70

+ Z A P0153.9 FUEL CAP, NON-LOCKING 58.50
Z C P0156.2 O-RING, FUEL CAP .85
Z N P0159.K BRKT. BANK ANGLE SENSOR 13.10
Z C P0164.K SEAL, PUMP OUTLET 5.75
Z C P0166.K REGULATOR, FUEL PUMP 33.59
Z B P0172.K WASHER, THREAD SEALING 1.85

+ Z C P0173.Q ENGRAVED FUEL CAP, 2000 XIR 163.00
+ Z C P0174.Q EMGRAVED FUEL CAP, 2000 XIM 163.00

Z C P0176.K WASHER, FLAT, WIRE OUTLET .70
Z C P0177.K O-RING, FUEL PUMP REGULATOR .80
Z C P0179.K RETAINING CLAMP, FUEL PUMP 1.10

+ Z A P0180.K ENGRAVED FUEL CAP, 1999 X1 163.00
Z N P0187.02A8 E-CLIP, FUEL PUMP .50 4
Z N P0188.02A8 CAP, FUEL PUMP .45
Z N P0189.02A8 DRAIN PLUG WITH O-RING 8.25
Z N P0191.02A8 SENSOR ASSY & SCREW KIT 14.85
Z N P0194.02A8 WIRE ASSY & SCREW KIT 65.85
Z N P0198.02A8 O-RING/BANJO STUD, FUEL PUMP 2.85
Z B P0201.K BRACKET, FUEL FILTER SUPPORT 3.00
Z C P0201.M BRACKET, FUEL FILTER SUPPORT 31.70
Z B P0213.T AIR FILTER ELEMENT 14.95
Z N P0213.02A8 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 22.95

+ Z N P0213.8 AIR CLEANER 49.00
# Z B P0213.9 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 12.35



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 19

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z N P0214.8A PLATE, BACKING, AIR CLEANER 28.95 @
+ Z A P0215.E COVER, AIRBOX 34.00

Z N P0215.02A8 COVER, AIR CLEANER 28.95
Z A P0215.1AA COVER, AIR BOX 34.95
Z N P0218.8 STAND OFF, AIR CLEANER 19.75
Z N P0228.02A8 O-RING, FUEL CAP RETAINING RING .95 *
Z N P0229.02A8 O-RING, FUELL CELL VENT .95

# Z N P0235.9A BREATHER FITTING 90 DEGREE 10.80
Z C P0241.T VENTURI RING 1.55

+ Z A P0241.8 VENTURI RING 5.80
+ Z N P0250.8 BACKING PLATE 29.20
+ Z N P0271.8 CARB. SUPPORT 24.80

Z N P0280.F SUPPORT PLATE, AIR BOX 10.65
Z N P0300.8 FUEL VALVE, MAIN 31.00

+ Z C P0305.8SS SCREW, STAINLESS, 1/4 X 3/4 .40 2
Z C P0313.T RUBBER CUSHION 2.00 2

+ Z N P0313.9 ISOLATOR, FUEL TANK, L.H. 4.40
+ Z A P0315.9 ISOLATOR, FUEL TANK, RIGHT SIDE 3.00

Z C P0316.T FUEL CELL MOUNTING STRAP 1.10
+ Z A P0343.K BACK PLATE, CALIF. 33.55
+ Z C P0414.C BACK PLATE, CALIF, M2 23.70

Z N P0464.02A8 FUEL LINE, PUMP TO RAIL 35.65
+ Z C P0498.9 CIRCLIP, THROTTLE SHAFT, CALIF. CARB .50
+ Z C P0499.9A THROTTLE SHAFT, CALIF. CARB 13.50
+ Z C P0502.8 HOSE, CANNISTER TO AIR CLEANER 2.60
+ Z C P0512.8 GASKET, BACKING PLATE, CALIF. CARB 1.90
+ Z N P0550.9C SUPPORT, AIR BOX 33.60 @

Z C P0552.C BRACKET, UPPER AIR BOX, 97 M2/S1 3.50
+ Z N P0552.9 BRACKET, UPPER, A/CLEANER COVER 2.95

Z N P0558.C BUSHING RUBBER, FILTER BOX, THN 2.55
+ Z C P0559.B-11 SEAL, AIBOX, 11-3/4” LONG 1.15
+ Z A P0559.B-43 RUBBER SEAL, AIR BOX 3.50
+ Z N P0559.9-39 RUBBER TRIM, A/CLEANER BACKING PLATE 2.80
+ Z N P0560.9B BRACKET, AIR FILTER BOX, FRONT 5.85
+ Z N P0561.T BRACKET, AIRBOX, REAR 2.95

Z N P0561.9B BRACKET, AIR BOX 23.80
Z C P0563.T BRACKET, AIRBOX, LEFT 2.15
Z N P0700.02A8 AIRBOX BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 27.95

+ Z C P0714.M AIR CLEANER BACK PLATE, JAPAN 39.95
Z C P0715.T AIR CLEANER COVER 9.30

+ Z A P0764.K SNORKEL, SECONDARY (HDI) 16.10
Z A P0786.02A8 INJECTOR 63.55
Z C P0789.K SENSOR, LOW LEVEL 8.30
Z A P0803.1AA THROTTLE BODY MANIFOLD 49MM 462.00
Z C P0806.K FUEL PUMP, FILTER, INTERNAL 9.70
Z N P0851.02A8 DUCT, INTAKE 14.30
Z N P1041.9A PLATE, TANK MOUNT, BOTTOM 10.50 2

+ Z C P1109.KACFB FUEL TANK CVR, BLUE KEVLAR/CARBON FIBER 645.00
+ Z C P1109.KAMAH FUEL TANK COVER, BULL’S EYE RED 206.00
+ Z C P1109.KAMAL FUEL TANK COVER, SUNFIRE YELLOW 206.00
+ Z C P1109.KAMAW FUEL TANK COVER, ARTIC WHITE 206.00
+ Z C P1109.KAMW FUEL TANK COVER, MIDNITE BLACK 206.00
+ Z C P1109.KAPMD FUEL TANK COVER, PRIMED 160.00
+ Z C P1109.KAYAP FUEL TANK COVER, MILLENIUM SILVER 370.00
+ Z C P1109.KAYB FUEL TANK COVER, CARBON BLACK 370.00
+ Z C P1109.KAYHA FUEL TANK COVER, RED RACE STRIPE 380.00
+ Z C P1109.KPMD FUEL TANK COVER, PRIMED 175.00
+ Z C P1109.KYB FUEL TANK COVER,  CARBON BLACK 213.00
+ Z A P1109.KYDA FUEL TANK COVER, BLUE W/WHITE STRIPE 294.00
+ Z C P1109.KYH FUEL TANK COVER, RED SNAP 370.00
+ Z C P1109.KYU FUEL TANK COVER, REACTOR YELLOW 380.00
+ Z C P1109.TMAH FUEL TANK COVER, BULL’S EYE RED 206.00
+ Z C P1109.TMW FUEL TANK COVER, MIDNITE BLACK 206.00
+ Z C P1109.02A1MAL FUEL TANK COVER, SUNFIRE YELLOW 206.00
+ Z C P1109.02A1MAW FUEL TANK COVER, ARTIC WHITE 206.00
+ Z C P1109.02A1MW FUEL TANK COVER, MIDNIGHT BLACK 206.00
+ Z N P1109.02A7MBA FUEL TANK COVER, GRAPE JUICE 206.00
+ Z N P1109.4A7MAL FUEL TANK COVER, SUNSET YELLOW 206.00
+ Z N P1109.4A7MW FUEL TANK COVER, MIDNIGHT BLACK 206.00
+ Z N P1109.4A7MZ FUEL TANK COVER, SUNSET ORANGE 206.00
+ Z C P1109.8YAA FUEL TANK COVER, QUICKSILVER METALLIC 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YAC FUEL TANK COVER, BLACK SAPPHIRE 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YAE FUEL TANK COVER, CARRIBEAN BLUE 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YAF FUEL TANK COVER, YELLOW JACKET PEARL 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YAG FUEL TANK COVER, PARKWAY BLUE 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YC FUEL TANK COVER, CANYON RED 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YH FUEL TANK COVER, RED SNAP 645.00
+ Z C P1109.8YN FUEL TANK COVER, ICE WHITE PEARL 645.00
+ Z N P1110.BPMD FUEL TANK, PRIMED 435.00
+ Z C P1110.BYA FUEL TANK, BILLET METALLIC 775.00
+ Z C P1110.BYB FUEL TANK, CARBON BLACK 775.00
+ Z C P1110.BYC FUEL TANK, CANYON RED 775.00
+ Z C P1110.BYE FUEL TANK, AMAZON GREEN 775.00
+ Z C P1110.BYF FUEL TANK, BLACK MAGIC 775.00
+ Z C P1110.BYG FUEL TANK, WHITE GOLD 775.00
+ Z C P1110.BYL FUEL TANK, MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z C P1110.BYM FUEL TANK, SPARK RED 825.00
+ Z C P1110.BYN FUEL TANK, ICE WHITE PEARL 825.00
+ Z C P1110.LYB FUEL TANK, CARBON BLACK 825.00



 

Page 20 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C P1110.LYD FUEL TANK, BLUE STREAK 825.00
+ Z C P1110.LYH FUEL TANK, RED SNAP 825.00
+ Z C P1110.LYL FUEL TANK, MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z C P1110.LYU FUEL TANK, REACTOR YELLOW 825.00
+ Z C P1110.MYA FUEL TANK, BILLET METALLIC 775.00
+ Z C P1110.MYB FUEL TANK, CARBON BLACK 775.00
+ Z N P1110.MYD FUEL TANK, BLUE STREAK 775.00
+ Z N P1110.MYE FUEL TANK, AMAZON GREEN 775.00
+ Z C P1110.MYL FUEL TANK, MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z C P1110.MYM FUEL TANK SPARK RED 825.00
+ Z N P1110.MYU FUEL TANK, REACTOR YELLOW 825.00
+ Z C P1110.MYV FUEL TANK, ONYX ALLOY 775.00
+ Z C P1110.MYX FUEL TANK, DEMON BLUE 775.00
+ Z A P1110.RYB FUEL TANK, CARBON BLACK 825.00
+ Z C P1110.RYD FUEL TANK, BLUE STREAK 825.00
+ Z C P1110.RYL FUEL TANK,MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z N P1110.RYU FUEL TANK, REACTOR YELLOW 825.00
+ Z N P1110.TA FUEL TANK KIT 175.00
+ Z C P1110.01A3YAT FUEL TANK, VOLCANO GREY 825.00
+ Z C P1110.01A3YB FUEL TANK, CABRON BLACK 825.00
+ Z C P1110.01A3YD FUEL TANK, BLUE STREAK 825.00
+ Z C P1110.01A3YL FUEL TANK, MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z C P1110.01A3YU FUEL TANK, REACTOR YELLOW 825.00
+ Z C P1110.9PMD FUEL TANK, PRIMED 348.00
+ Z C P1110.9YA FUEL TANK, BILLET METALLIC 775.00
+ Z N P1110.9YAD FUEL TANK, HIGH VOLTAGE YELLOW 825.00
+ Z C P1110.9YB FUEL TANK, CARBON BLACK 775.00
+ Z C P1110.9YC FUEL TANK, CANYON RED 775.00
+ Z C P1110.9YD FUEL TANK, BLUE STREAK 775.00
+ Z C P1110.9YH FUEL TANK, RED SNAP 775.00
+ Z C P1110.9YL FUEL TANK, MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z C P1110.9YM FUEL TANK, SPARK RED 825.00
+ Z C P1111.01A3YAT FUEL TANK, VOLCANO GRAY 825.00
+ Z C P1111.01A3YB FUEL TANK, CARBON BLK 825.00
+ Z C P1111.01A3YD FUEL CELL, BLUE STREAK 825.00
+ Z C P1111.01A3YL FUEL TANK, MOLTEN ORANGE 825.00
+ Z C P1111.01A3YU FUEL TANK, REACTOR YELLOW 825.00

Z C P1213.G AIR FILTER, RACE M2/S3 34.95
Z N P1213.K FILTER, AIR CLEANER, RACE X1 46.95

+ Z C P1214.C AIR CLEANER BACK PLATE KIT 11.50
+ Z N P1215.B COVER, AIR BOX 30.95
+ Z N P1215.C COVER KIT, AIR BOX 41.95
+ Z N P1215.K COVER KIT, AIR BOX 44.00

Z C P1216.G AIR CLEANER BACK PLATE 53.25
+ Z C P1557.C FILTER BOX KIT, AIR CLEANER ASSY 30.95
+ Z N P1715.C COVER, AIR BOX, HDI 52.50
+ Z N P1715.E COVER, AIR BOX, EURO 56.50
+ Z N P1764.C SNORKEL, OUTER, AIR BOX COVER, HDI 13.60
+ Z N P1999.KA FUEL TANK, P & A 160.00
+ Z A P1999.M FUEL TANK, P & A, PRIMED 300.00
+ Z N Q0100.8A OIL TANK 236.00

Z C Q0103.9A PLUG, OIL DRAIN 3.00
Z C Q0109.02A8 O-RING, OIL FILLER PLUG, XB .75

+ Z C Q0110.B OIL TANK ASSY 146.35
+ Z C Q0110.K OIL TANK ASSY 146.35
+ Z N Q0110.9B OIL TANK ASSY 146.00

Z B Q0111.T FILLER PLUG 2.30
+ Z A Q0111.8Q FILLER PLUG, OIL TANK 22.75

Z A Q0115.0 HOSE CLAMP 2.95 4
# Z N Q0117.2 NUT, WELL 4.10 * 5

Z N R0050.M FAN BRKT S3/S3T, JPN 44.65
Z N R0052.K BRACKET, FAN THERMOSTAT (JAPAN) 10.60
Z A R0053.1ADB SCREEN, COOLING FAN 5.00
Z A S0096.1AA CLIP, MUFFLER CABLE, NYLON .30
Z A S0097.1AAA SPRING, SHAFT RETENTION MUFFLER 1.00
Z N S0101.K HEADER, 2.5” I.D. 279.00

+ Z C S0101.KYAR EXHAUST HEADER PIPE, SILVER CERAMIC, DOM 425.00
Z N S0101.KYBC EXHAUST PIPE, HEADER, BLUE 360.00

+ Z A S0101.L EXHAUST HEADER, BLACK FINISH 180.00
+ Z C S0101.MYAR EXHAUST HEADER PIPE, SILVER CERAMIC, HDI 425.00

Z N S0101.MYBC EXHAUST PIPE HEADER, BLUE 360.00
+ Z A S0101.R EXHAUST HEADER, BRUSHED FINISH 171.00

Z A S0101.1AA HEADER 205.00
+ Z C S0101.8A EXHAUST HEADER 425.00
+ Z A S0101.9A EXHAUST HEADER 268.00
+ Z N S0106.R EXH. HEADER, 2” I.D. (ENG/EURO/AUS/JPN) 205.00

Z N S0110.KA MUFFLER 215.00
Z A S0110.1AA MUFFLER 363.00
Z N S0111.02A8 MUFFLER, EEC 303.00
Z C S0116.K BRACKET, MUFFLER MOUNT 29.95

+ Z A S0120.3 CLAMP, SHOCK RESERVOIR 11.95
Z C S0123.02A8 CLAMP, BAND, T-BOLT 20.40
Z C S0123.2C MUFFLER SUPPORT 6.50

# Z B S0127.G HEADER CLAMP 6.50
Z N S0127.8 CLAMP, MUFFLER 4.55
Z C S0131.02A8 SENSOR, BANK ANGLE 23.25

# Z C S0132.01A1 CASTING HEADER SUPPORT 35.75
Z N S0133.02A8 BRKT, MUFFLER MOUNT, REAR 18.95
Z N S0136.02A8 BUSHING, MUFFLER MOUNT, FRONT 1.45



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 21

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z A S0137.1AA CABLE, ACTIVE MUFFLER 23.50
Z A S0138.1AA ACTUATOR ACTIVE MUFFLER 117.00
Z A S0144.1AA MUFFLER, JAPAN 340.00

+ Z A S0151.8B SPACER, MUFFLER MOUNT 3.00 2
Z N S0156.8C GROMMET HEADER MOUNT 11.95
Z C S0160.8A SLEEVE, EXHAUST GROMMET .70 2
Z N S0175.L HEAT SHIELD 19.50

+ Z A S0175.8Q SHIELD, EXHAUST, HEAT 43.15 @
+ Z N S0176.8 CLAMP, HEAT SHIELD 1.80
+ Z A S1110.F MUFFLER 329.00
+ Z N T0111.L TIMER COVER 3.95

Z C T0111.Q TIMER COVER, MILLENIUM 3.95
Z N T0111.01A1 COVER, TIMING, X1 6.95
Z N T0111.1AA TIMER COVER 6.95
Z N T0111.1AC TIMER COVER 6.95
Z N T0111.1AD TIMER COVER, XB9S 7.50

+ Z N T0115.8Q TIMING COVER, INNER 22.15
Z C T0225.T SPLINED SHIFT PEDAL COLLAR 1.66
Z N T0225.02A8 LEVER, SHIFT, ENGINE 27.95

+ Z N VS1010.C VINYL SLEEVE, 5/8” I. D. X 10” LONG 5.65
+ Z N VS1226.D VINYL SLEEVE, 3/4” I. D. X 26” LONG 12.30

Z N YH001.B WIRE EXTENSION, BROWN, S3T 9.30
Z N YH002.B WIRE EXTENSION, PURPLE 9.30
Z N YH003.B WIRE EXTENSION, BLACK, S3T 9.30

+ Z A YH020.0QQ TURN SIGNAL GROUND HARNESS 2.80
+ Z A YH024.9 HARNESS, CLUTCH SWITCH 8.80
+ Z C YH080.C JUMPER WIRE 3.85

Z N YH350.KA WIRE HARNESS, REAR 18.50
Z N YH350.02A8 HARNESS, TAIL WIRING 13.50
Z N YH401.02A8 HARNESS, HEADLIGHT, USA/CAN 8.35
Z C YH402.02A8 HARNESS, HEADLIGHT, HDI 9.20
Z N Y0012.K FUSE, 20 AMP .95 5

+ Z C Y0014.K LABEL, FUSE PATTERN 1.20
Z C Y0015.K SPARE FUSE, 5 AMP .80 5
Z B Y0016.T FUSE, 7.5 AMP .80 5
Z C Y0017.B JUMPER WIRE 1.25
Z N Y0023.02A8 FUSE, 30 AMP 8.90 5
Z A Y0023.1AD FUSE, 30 AMP 2.20 5
Z A Y0029.1AD BRKT, FUSE BLOCK ASSY. 2.40
Z N Y0035.02A8 FUSE HOLDER, SINGLE J-FUSE BRKT 2.40
Z N Y0039.K OUTER TURN SIGNAL LENS 2.20
Z N Y0040.K INNER TURN SIGNAL LENS 1.55
Z N Y0041.K SCREW, TURN SIGNAL LENS .30 5
Z N Y0042.K BULB, TURN SIGNAL .95 5
Z N Y0046.02A8 TERMINAL .45 3
Z N Y0049.02A8 CLIP 1.00
Z A Y0050.02A8A COOLING FAN 69.95
Z A Y0052.KA SWITCH, THERMOSTAT 10.50 @
Z N Y0053.02A8 CONNECTOR, BLACK, 2 PIN .85
Z N Y0054.02A8 TERMINAL .85 2
Z N Y0055.02A8 CONNECTOR, 8 PIN .85
Z N Y0056.02A8 TERMINAL (14 GA) .85 3
Z N Y0057.02A8 TERMINAL (16 GA) .85 5
Z N Y0060.02A8 CONNECTOR, FUEL PUMP .85
Z A Y0061.02A8 CONNECTOR, BLACK 3 PIN 3.35
Z N Y0071.02A8 CONNECTOR, BLACK, SINGLE .85
Z N Y0076.02A8 SECONDARY LOCK .25
Z A Y0081.02A8 TERMINAL, RING 1.35
Z A Y0082.02A8 TERMINAL, RING .85 2
Z A Y0092.02A8 TERMINAL, SOCKET 1.35 5
Z N Y0093.02A8 FUSE HOLDER, MAIN, BLACK 2.40
Z A Y0094.02A8 TERMINAL, BLADE .85 2
Z N Y0095.02A8 CONNECTOR, BLACK 1.70
Z C Y0102.T LOWER BATTERY PAD 2.80
Z C Y0103.02A8 STRAP, BATTERY, RUBBER 7.95

+ Z C Y0123.B BATTERY STRAP 17.25
Z C Y0123.9 STRAP, BATTERY 17.15
Z N Y0126.02A8 TERMINAL & SEAL SET VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2.45
Z N Y0129.02A8 CONNECTOR, NATURAL 3.25
Z N Y0132.02A8 PLUG, BLACK .85 3
Z N Y0134.02A8 TERMINAL SOCKET .25 2

+ Z A Y0136.1AA MAIN HARNESS KIT (W/FUSE BLOCK LABELS) 300.00
+ Z A Y0136.1AAA HARNESS KIT, MAIL W/FUSE LOCK LABEL 300.00 @
+ Z A Y0136.1AC MAIN HARNESS KIT (W/FUSE BLOCK LABELS) 300.00
+ Z A Y0136.1ACA HARNESS, MAIN W/FUSE BLOCK LABEL 300.00 @
+ Z A Y0136.1AD MAIN HARNESS KIT (W/FUSE BLOCK LABELS) 331.00

Z A Y0148.1AD BULB, HDLIGHT 55 W H7 27.95
Z A Y0149.1AD HEADLIGHT BULB SPRING CLIP .35
Z A Y0150.1AD HARNESS, WIRE HDLIGHT 10.00

+ Z A Y0159.H S3/S3T CLOCK REPLACEMENT KIT 80.30
Z A Y0199.K SPEED SENSOR REWIRE KIT 78.85
Z N Y0200.KA HARNESS, MAIN WIRING, DOM, X1 300.00
Z N Y0200.LA MAIN WIRING HARNESS, M2 217.00
Z N Y0200.MB HARNESS, WIRING 300.00
Z N Y0200.01A1 HARNESS, MAIN WIRING, X1/S3 300.00

+ Z A Y0200.8 WIRING HARNESS 194.50
+ Z A Y0200.9 WIRE HARNESS, 1200, S1 279.00
+ Z A Y0201.8 HARNESS, MAIN WIRE 209.00 @

Z N Y0203.KA WIRE, SPARK PLUG 3.10



 

Page 22 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z N Y0203.3A WIRE, SPARKPLUG FRT, CARBED 2.40
Z C Y0204.T FRONT PLUG WIRE 2.15
Z N Y0204.01A1 SPARK PLUG WIRE, 90 DEGREE 3.20
Z A Y0204.02A8A WIRE, SPARK PLUG 9.40
Z A Y0206.1AA HARNESS, ELEC. WIRE, ACTIVE MUFFLER 17.85
Z N Y0210.K RELAY, WIRE HARNESS 8.85
Z N Y0302.F VOLTAGE REGULATOR 89.95
Z C Y0302.T VOLTAGE REGULATOR 33.00
Z N Y0302.02A8 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 78.25
Z A Y0302.9 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 78.25
Z B Y0303.2B WIRE TIE, BLACK (5/31 W X 8.5” LONG) .50 10
Z N Y0305.CW WIRE TIE, WHITE, 6 INCHES LONG .20
Z B Y0305.8B WIRE TIE, BLACK (7/64 W X 8.5” LONG) .10 10
Z N Y0308.BB HORN WITH BRACKET 8.85
Z N Y0308.TA HORN, HELLA, W/BRACKET 7.50

# Z B Y0309.DB FIGURE 8 WIRETIE, BLACK 1.50 10
Z A Y0317.1AD CABLE, BATTERY, POSITIVE 10.50

# Z C Y0320.K CABLE, SOLENOID BATTERY 5.90
Z A Y0320.1AD CABLE, BATTERY, POSITIVE 10.95

+ Z N Y0327.8 RING 14-16 GAUGE, 3/16 .55
Z N Y0349.02A8 HARNESS ASSY, PROFILE CONDUIT 7.10

+ Z A Y0399.B HEADLAMP ASSY W/HARNESS, HDI 70.50
+ Z A Y0400.B HEADLAMP ASSY W/HARNESS, DOM 70.50

Z C Y0400.T HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 63.80
+ Z A Y0400.4 HEADLIGHT 37.95

Z B Y0401.D TAIL LIGHT 27.70
Z A Y0401.1AD TAIL LIGHT 21.45

+ Z N Y0401.2QQ TAIL LAMP ASSY 53.50
+ Z N Y0401.9Q TAILLAMP ASSY 25.50
+ Z B Y0401C.2 SCREW, TAIL LIGHT LENS .70 5

Z N Y0405.01A4 BULB, HEADLAMP 27.95
+ Z N Y0412.4 ADJUSTING SCREW W/CLIP 2.25

Z N Y0413.BA CLIP, HEADLIGHT ADJUSTER 1.20
Z N Y0417.01A4 RING, RETAINING, HEADLAMP 8.15
Z N Y0418.01A4 BUCKET, HDLAMP W/HARNESS 39.95
Z N Y0419.01A4 NEST, HDLAMP W CUT OUT 12.00
Z N Y0421.02A8 HEADLIGHT ASSY, RH, USA/CAN. 102.20
Z A Y0421.1AD HDLIGHT ASSY. RH TRAFFIC 58.50
Z C Y0422.02A8 HEADLIGHT ASSY RH TRAFFIC CONT. 104.00
Z A Y0422.1AD HDLIGHT ASSY. RH TRAFFIC CONT. 58.50

+ Z A Y0425.B HEADLAMP ASSY W/HARNESS, DOM. 70.50
Z C Y0426.02A8 HEADLIGHT ASSY LH TRAFFIC ENG/JPN/AUS/NZ 104.00
Z A Y0426.1AD HDLIGHT ASSY. LH. TRAFFIC 58.50

+ Z N Y0430.9 HEADLAMP ASSY, LEFT DIP 158.20
+ Z A Y0431.A HEADLIGHT, LH DIP, JPN/UK 125.00 @
+ Z A Y0431.BA HEADLAMP ASSY W/HARNESS, HDI 70.50
+ Z N Y0433.9 SPRING CLIP, HEADLIGHT 4.85 5

Z N Y0435.02A8 HEADLIGHT, HIGH BEAM 39.50
Z N Y0438.02A8 BRKT, SUPPORT, HEADLIGHT 33.50

# Z C Y0455.C LENS, LIC PLATE LITE 4.20
# Z N Y0456.C SCREW, LITE LIC. PLATE .45 2

Z N Y0500.KC SPEEDO, DOM. GEARING (MPH) 119.25
Z N Y0500.KKMA SPEEDO, KPH, INT. GEARING 119.25

+ Z A Y0500.1AA INSTRUMENT CLUSTER, MPH 273.00 SPED
+ Z A Y0500.1AC INSTRUMENT CLUSTER, MPH 273.00 SPED
+ Z A Y0500.1AD SPEEDO, MPH 273.00 SPED
+ Z A Y0500.8A SPEEDOMETER MPH/KPH 151.00
# Z C Y0501.L TACHOMETER, M2, BLACK BEZEL 129.50
+ Z C Y0501.01A7 SPEEDO, CANADA 128.75 SPED
+ Z A Y0501.1AA INSTRUMENT CLUSTER, KPH, KB12R/S 273.00 SPED
+ Z A Y0501.1AC INSTRUMENT CLUSTER, KPH, XB12R/S 273.00 SPED
+ Z A Y0501.1AD SPEEDO, KPH 273.00 SPED

Z N Y0503.02A8 TURN SIGNAL, LH/FRONT, RH/REAR 5.20
+ Z A Y0503.8 TURN SIGNAL, LEFT FRONT/RIGHT REAR 12.25

Z A Y0503.9 LT. RR TURN SIGNAL ASSY 5.00
Z N Y0503A.8 TURN SIGNAL LENS 3.20

# Z B Y0503A.9 LENS, TURN SIGNAL 1.20
# Z C Y0503B.8 TURN SIGNAL BULB 2.50 5
+ Z A Y0503C.8 SCREW, TURN SIGNAL LENS .35 5

Z N Y0504.02A8 TURN SIGNAL, RH/FRONT, LH/REAR 5.20
+ Z A Y0504.8 TURN SIGNAL, RIGHT FRONT/LEFT REAR 12.25

Z B Y0504.9 RT. FRT. & LF.RR TURN SIGNAL 5.00
Z B Y0505.9 SPEEDOMETER CABLE 15.40

+ Z A Y0508.8 TURN SIGNAL CANCELLER 71.00
# Z C Y0514.C LITE, LICENSE PLATE 13.05

Z A Y0514.1AD LIGHT, LIC. PLATE, HDI 5.45
Z N Y0522.KKMB SPEEDO, KPH, INT’L GEARING 119.25
Z N Y0523.KB SPEEDO, DOM GEARING, MPH 119.25
Z B Y0526.K TURN SIGNAL, LEFT REAR 6.25
Z B Y0527.K TURN SIGNAL, RIGHT REAR 6.25

+ Z N Y0530.01A7 SPEEDO, MPH, BLANK 170.00 SPED
+ Z N Y0531.01A7 SPEEDO, KPH, BLANK 170.00 SPED

Z A Y0602.1AD LOCK SET, SEAT/IGN/FUEL CAP 104.00
+ Z A Y0610.C IGNITION SWITCH W/KEYS 112.00
# Z N Y0619.C LABEL, IGNITION SWITCH 2.15

Z B Y0621.M FLASHER,TURN SIGNAL 5.75
Z A Y0621.MA FLASHER, TURN SIGNAL 9.75 @

# Z N Y0625.9A INDICATOR LIGHT ASSY 55.80
Z N Y0630.K COVER, SPEEDO/TACH 10.85



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 23

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z C Y0700.9 SIDESTAND SWITCH 31.95
# Z N Y0723.T HOUSING, IGN. SWITCH 1.60
# Z C Y0724.T IGNITION SWITCH W/KEYS 43.15

Z N Y0724.02A8 IGNITION SWITCH W/KEYS 52.70
Z A Y0724.1AD IGNITION SWITCH WITH KEY 54.95

+ Z N Y0725.K SEAT LOCK 23.95
+ Z A Y0725.8 IGNITION SWITCH ASY W/KEY 152.00

Z C Y0730.KA SEAT LATCH W/CABLE 52.85
+ Z N Y0732.T/8001 IGNITION KEY 8.95 2

Z C Y0800.T SIDESTAND SWITCH 30.15
Z N Y0800.02A8 SWITCH, SIDE STAND 20.95
Z C Y0802.T SIDESTAND SWITCH 13.00
Z B Y0810.9 SWITCH, BRAKE CONNECTION 12.25
Z C Y0820.9 SWITCH KIT, FRT BRAKE LEVER 30.00

+ Z A Y1103.9 STRAP, BATTERY 28.95
Z N Y1106.K REPAIR KIT, INJECTOR, CONN X1/S3 4.10
Z N Y1107.K REPAIR KIT, OXYGEN SENSOR, X1/S3 2.25
Z N Y1401.01A3 HDLIGHT ASSY, INT, RD 134.30
Z N Y1402.01A3 HEADLIGHT ASSY, INT, LD 134.30
Z C Y9002.T SCREW, HEADLAMP BEZEL .70 3
Z C Y9003.T SCREW, HEADLAMP RETAINING RING .65 3
Z C Y9004.T RETAINING RING HEADLAMP 4.90

+ Z N Z0007.K STONE GUARD REPLACEMENT KIT 8.10
+ Z N Z0008.KA COOLING FAN KIT, INTERNATIONAL 218.00
+ Z N Z0008.MA COOLING FAN KIT, S3T 218.00

Z B Z0010.CB REAR ISOLATOR KIT 64.10
Z C Z0018.LA BRAKELINE KIT, M2 40.80
Z B Z0023.L M2 BUMPER KIT FORK 13.95
Z N Z0025.M REPLACEMENT KIT, AIR BOX SNORKEL 16.10

+ Z N Z0500.8 HANDLEBAR KIT, TALL 122.00
+ Z N Z0601.MYA FRNG LWR KIT, BILLET MET., DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z N Z0601.MYB FRNG LWR KIT, CARBON BLK, DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0601.MYD FRNG LWR KIT, BLUE STREAK , DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0601.MYE FRNG LWR KIT, AMAZON GRN, DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0601.MYL FRNG LWR KIT, MOLTEN ORNG, DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0601.MYM FRNG LWR KIT, SPARK RED, DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0601.MYU FRNG LWR KIT, REACTOR YELW., DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z N Z0601.MYV FRNG LWR KIT, ONYX ALLOY, DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0601.MYX FRNG LWR KIT, DEMON BLUE, DOM/CAN/JPN 535.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYA FRNG LWR KIT, BILLET MET, ENG/HDI/AUS 455.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYB FRNG LWR KIT, CARBON BLK, ENG/HDI/AUS 455.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYD FRNG LWR KIT, BLUE STREAK, ENG/HDI/AUS 455.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYE FRNG LWR KIT, AMAZON GRN, ENG/HDI/AUS 455.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYL FRNG LWR KIT, MOLTEN ORNG, ENG/HDI/AUS 535.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYM FRNG LWR KIT, SPARK RED, ENG/HDI/AUS 535.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYU FRNG LWR KIT, REACTOR YELW, ENG/HDI/AUS 535.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYV FRNG LWR KIT, ONYX ALLOY, ENG/HDI/AUS 455.00
+ Z C Z0602.MYX FRNG LWR KIT, DEMON BLUE, ENG/HDI/AUS 455.00
+ Z C Z0663.8PMD FRONT FAIRING, PRIMED 535.00
+ Z N Z0663.8YAA FRONT FAIRING, QUICKSILVER METALLIC 850.00
+ Z C Z0663.8YAC FRONT FAIRING, BLACK SAPPHIRE 850.00
+ Z N Z0663.8YAE FRONT FAIRING, CARRIBEAN BLUE 850.00
+ Z N Z0663.8YAF FRONT FAIRING, YELLOW JACKET PEARL 850.00
+ Z C Z0663.8YAG FRONT FAIRING, PARKWAY BLUE 850.00
+ Z C Z0663.8YC FRONT FAIRING, CANYON READ 850.00
+ Z C Z0663.8YH FRONT FAIRING, RED SNAP 850.00
+ Z C Z0663.8YN FRONT FAIRING, ICE WHITE PEARL 850.00
+ Z N Z0664.BAYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.BPMD TAIL SECTION, PRIMED 385.00
+ Z N Z0664.EYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.EYE TAIL SECTION, AMAZON GREEN 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.EYF TAIL SECTION, BLACK MAGIC 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.HYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.HYE TAIL SECTION, AMAZON GREEN 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.HYF TAIL SECTION, BLACK MAGIC 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.HYM TAIL SECTION, SPARK RED 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.MPMD TAIL SECTION, PRIMED 385.00
+ Z C Z0664.MYA TAIL SECTION, BILLET METALLIC 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.MYB TAIL SECTION, CARBON BLACK 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.MYD TAIL SECTION, BLUE STEAK 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.MYE TAIL SECTION, AMAZON GREEN 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.MYL TAIL SECTION, MOLTEN ORANGE 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.MYM TAIL SECTION, SPARK RED 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.MYU TAIL SECTION, REACTOR YELLOW 575.00
+ Z C Z0664.MYV TAIL SECTION, ONYX ALLOY 575.00
+ Z N Z0664.MYX TAIL SECTION, DEMON BLUE 575.00
+ Z C Z0700.EPMD NARROW S/BAG KIT, PRIMED 1325.00
+ Z C Z0700.EYA NARROW S/BAG KIT, BILLET METALLIC 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.EYC NARROW S/BAG KIT, CANYON RED 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.EYE NARROW S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEN 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.EYF NARROW S/BAG KIT, BLACK MAGIC 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.EYG NARROW S/BAG KIT, WHITE GOLD 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.JYA NARROW S/BAG KIT, BILLET METALLIC 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.JYE NARROW S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEN 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.JYF NARROW S/BAG KIT, BLACK MAJIC 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.JYM NARROW S/BAG KIT, SPARK RED 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MPMD NARROW S/BAG KIT, PRIMED 1250.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYA NARROW S/BAG KIT, BILLET METALLIC 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYB NARROW S/BAG KIT, CARBON BLACK 1490.00



 

Page 24 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z N Z0700.MYD NARROW S/BAG KIT, BLUE STREAK 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYE NARROW S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEN 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYL NARROW S/BAG KIT, MOLTEN ORANGE 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYM NARROW S/BAG KIT, SPARK RED 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYU NARROW S/BAG KIT, REACTOR YELLOW 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYV NARROW S/BAG KIT, ONYX ALLOY 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.MYX NARROW S/BAG KIT, NITE RIDER BLUE 1490.00
+ Z N Z0700.01A6YAT NARROW S/BAG KIT, VOLCANO GRAY 1490.00
+ Z C Z0700.8PMD S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARRROW ,PRIMED 1850.00
+ Z N Z0700.8YAA S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARROW,QKSILVR MET. 1850.00
+ Z C Z0700.8YAC S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARROW ,BLK SAPPH. 1850.00 *
+ Z C Z0700.8YAE S/BAG CONVERSION KIT, NARROW ,CANDY BLUE 1850.00
+ Z C Z0700.8YAF S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARROW,YELO JKT PRL 1850.00
+ Z C Z0700.8YAG S/B CONVERSION KIT,NARROW ,PKWY BLUE 1850.00
+ Z C Z0700.8YC S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARROW, CANYON RED 1850.00
+ Z C Z0700.8YH S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARROW, RED SNAP 1850.00
+ Z C Z0700.8YN S/BAG CONVERSION KIT,NARROW, ICE WHT PRL 1850.00
+ Z N Z0703.EPMD NARROW S/BAG COVER, LH, PRIMED 188.00
+ Z N Z0703.EYA NARROW S/BAG COVER, LH, BILLET MET. 265.00
+ Z C Z0703.EYC NARROW S/BAG COVER, LH, CANYON RED 265.00
+ Z N Z0703.EYE NARROW S/BAG COVER, LH, AMAZON GREEN 265.00
+ Z N Z0703.EYF NARROW S/BAG COVER, LH, BLACK MAGIC 265.00
+ Z C Z0703.EYG NARROW S/BAG COVER, LH, WHITE GOLD 265.00
+ Z C Z0703.JYA NARROW S/BAG COVER, L.H., BILLET MET. 300.00
+ Z C Z0703.JYE NARROW S/BAG COVER, L.H., AMAZON GREEN 300.00
+ Z C Z0703.JYF NARROW S/BAG COVER, L.H., BLACK MAGIC 300.00
+ Z C Z0703.JYM NARROW S/BAG COVER, L.H., SPARK RED 300.00
+ Z C Z0703.MPMD NARROW S/BAG COVER, L.H., PRIMED 205.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYA NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., BILLET METALLIC 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYB NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., CARBON BLACK 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYD NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., BLUE STREAK 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYE NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., AMAZON GREEN 300.00
+ Z C Z0703.MYH NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., RED SNAP 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYL NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., MOLTEN ORANGE 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYM NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., SPARK RED 300.00
+ Z C Z0703.MYN NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H.,ICE WHT PEARL 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYU NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., REACTOR YELLOW 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYV NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., ONYX ALLOY 300.00
+ Z A Z0703.MYX NARROW S/BAG CVR, L.H., DEMON BLUE 300.00
+ Z N Z0703.01A6YAT NARROW S/BAG COVER, L. H., VOLCANO GRAY 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.EPMD NARROW S/B COVER, RH, PRIMED 188.00
+ Z N Z0704.EYA NARROW S/BAG COVER, RH, BILLET MET. 265.00
+ Z C Z0704.EYC NARROW S/BAG COVER, RH, CANYON RED 265.00
+ Z N Z0704.EYE NARROW S/BAG COVER, RH, AMAZON GREEN 265.00
+ Z N Z0704.EYF NARROW S/BAG COVER, RH, BLACK MAJIC 265.00
+ Z C Z0704.EYG NARROW S/BAG COVER, RH, WHITE GOLD 265.00
+ Z C Z0704.JYA NARROW S/BAG COVER, R.H., BILLET MET. 300.00
+ Z C Z0704.JYE NARROW S/BAG COVER, R.H., AMAZON GREEN 300.00
+ Z C Z0704.JYF NARROW S/BAG COVER, R.H., BLACK MAGIC 300.00
+ Z C Z0704.JYM NARROW S/BAG COVER, R.H., SPARK RED 300.00
+ Z C Z0704.MPMD NARROW S/BAG COVER, R.H., PRIMED 205.00
+ Z A Z0704.MYA NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., BILLET METALLIC 300.00
+ Z A Z0704.MYB NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., CARBON BLACK 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYD NARROW S/BAG CVR. R.H., BLUE STREAK 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYE NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., AMAZON GREEN 300.00
+ Z C Z0704.MYH NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., RED SNAP 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYL NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., MOLTEN ORANGE 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYM NARROW S/BAG CVR., R.H., SPARK RED 300.00
+ Z C Z0704.MYN NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., ICE WHT PEARL 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYU NARROW S/BAG CVR, R.H., REACTOR YELLOW 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYV NARROW S/BAG CVR., R.H., ONYX ALLOY 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.MYX NARROW S/BAG CVR., R.H., NITE RIDER BLUE 300.00
+ Z N Z0704.01A6YAT NARROW S/BAG COVER, R. H., VOLCANO GRAY 300.00
+ Z N Z0709.ML SADDLEBAG INNER, L.H. 320.00
+ Z N Z0709.MR SADDLEBAG INNER, R.H. 320.00
+ Z C Z0710.EPMD FAIRING LOWER KIT, PRIMED 300.00
+ Z N Z0710.EYA FAIRING LOWER KIT, BILLET METALLIC 455.00
+ Z C Z0710.EYC FAIRING LOWER KIT, CANYON RED 455.00
+ Z C Z0710.EYE FAIRING LOWER KIT, AMAZON GREEN 455.00
+ Z C Z0710.EYF FAIRING LOWER KIT, BLACK MAGIC 455.00
+ Z C Z0710.EYG FAIRING LOWER KIT, WHITE GOLD 455.00
+ Z C Z0710.EYM FAIRING LOWER KIT, SPARK RED 535.00
+ Z N Z0710.8PMD FAIRING LOWER KIT, PRIMED 425.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YAA FAIRING LOWER KIT, QUICK SILVER METALLIC 635.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YAC FAIRING LOWER KIT, BLK SAPPHIRE PEARL 635.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YAE FAIRING LWR KIT, CARRIBEAN CANDY BLUE 635.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YAF FAIRING LOWER KIT, YELLOW JACKET PEARL 635.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YAG FAIRING LOWER KIT, PARKWAY BLUE 635.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YC FAIRING LOWER KIT, CANYON RED 635.00
+ Z N Z0710.8YH FAIRING LOWER KIT, RED SNAP 635.00
+ Z C Z0710.8YN FAIRING LOWER KIT, ICE WHITE PEARL 635.00
+ Z C Z0711.8PMD FAIRING LOWER, L.H.,PRIMED 235.00
+ Z C Z0711.8YAA FAIRING LOWER,L.H.,QUICK SILVER MET. 535.00
+ Z N Z0711.8YAG FAIRING LOWER, L.H., PARKWAY BLUE 535.00
+ Z C Z0711.8YC FAIRING LOWER, L.H., CANYON RED 455.00
+ Z N Z0712.MPMD FAIRING LOWER, R.H., PRIMED 177.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYA FAIRING LOWER, R.H.,BILLET METALLIC 275.00
+ Z C Z0712.MYB FAIRING LOWER, R.H., CARBON BLACK 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYD FAIRING LOWER, R.H., BLUE STREAK 275.00



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 25

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C Z0712.MYE FAIRING LOWER, R.H, AMAZON GREEN 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYL FAIRING LOWER, R.H, MOLTEN ORANGE 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYM FAIRING LOWER, R. H., SPARK RED 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYU FAIRING LOWER, R.H, REACTOR YELLOW 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYV FAIRING LOWER, ONYX ALLOY 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.MYX FAIRING LOWER, R.H, DEMON BLUE 275.00
+ Z N Z0712.01A6YAT FAIRING LWR, R.H., VOLCANO GRAY(DOM) 275.00
+ Z C Z0712.8PMD FAIRING LOWER, R.H., PRIMED 215.00
+ Z C Z0712.8YAA FAIRING LOWER, R.H.,QUICK SILVER MET. 325.00
+ Z C Z0712.8YAG FAIRING LOWER, R.H,, PARKWAY BLUE 325.00
+ Z C Z0712.8YC FAIRING LOWER, R.H., CANYON RED 325.00
+ Z C Z0713.MPMD FAIRING LOWER, R.H., PRIMED(HDI) 177.00
+ Z C Z0713.MYA FAIRING LOWER,R.H.,BILLET METALLIC(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0713.MYB FAIRING LOWER, R.H., CARBON BLACK(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0713.MYD FAIRING LOWER, R.H., BLUE STREAK(HDI) 275.00
+ Z C Z0713.MYE FAIRING LOWER, R.H.,AMAZON GREEN(HDI) 275.00
+ Z C Z0713.MYL FAIRING LOWER, R.H., MOLTEN ORANGE(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0713.MYM FAIRING LOWER, R.H., SPARK RED(HDI) 275.00
+ Z C Z0713.MYU FAIRING LOWER,R.H.,REACTOR YELLOW(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0713.MYV FAIRING LOWER, R.H., ONYX ALLOY(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0713.MYX FAIRING LOWER, R.H., DEMON BLUE(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0713.01A6YAT FAIRING LWR, R. H., VOLCANO GRAY(HDI) 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.EPMD FAIRING LOWER, L.H., PRIMED 177.00
+ Z N Z0714.EYA FAIRING LOWER, L.H., BILLET METALLIC 275.00
+ Z C Z0714.EYC FAIRING LOWER, L. H., CANYON RED 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.EYE FAIRING LOWER, L. H., AMAZON GREEN 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.EYF FAIRING LOWER, L.H., BLACK MAJIC 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.EYG FAIRING LOWER, L. H., WHITE GOLD 275.00
+ Z C Z0714.EYM FAIRING LOWER, L. H., SPARK RED 275.00
+ Z C Z0714.MPMD FAIRING LOWER , L.H., PRIMED 177.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYA FAIRING LOWER, L.H., BILLET METALLIC 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYB FAIRING LOWER, L.H., CARBON BLACK 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYD FAIRING LOWER, L.H., BLUE STREAK 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYE FAIRING LOWER, L.H., AMAZON GREEN 275.00
+ Z C Z0714.MYL FAIRING LOWER, L.H., MOLTEN ORANGE 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYM FAIRING LOWER, L.H., SPARK RED 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYU FAIRING LOWER, L.H., REACTOR YELLOW 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYV FAIRING LOWER, L.H., ONYX ALLOY 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.MYX FAIRING LOWER, L.H., DEMON BLUE 275.00
+ Z N Z0714.01A6YAT FAIRING LOWER, L.H., VOLCANO GREY 275.00
+ Z C Z0715.EPMD FAIRING LOWER KIT, PRIME (ENG/HDI/AUS) 300.00
+ Z C Z0715.EYA FRNG LWR KIT, BILLET.MET (ENG/HDI/AUS) 455.00
+ Z C Z0715.EYC FRNG LWR KIT, CANYON RED(ENG/HDI/AUS) 455.00
+ Z C Z0715.EYE FRNG LWR KIT, AMAZON GRN (ENG/HDI/AUS) 455.00
+ Z C Z0715.EYF FRNG LWR KIT, BLK MAGIC (ENG/HDI/AUS) 455.00
+ Z C Z0715.EYG FRNG LWR KIT, WHT GOLD (ENG/HDI/AUS) 455.00
+ Z C Z0715.EYM FRNG LWR KIT, SPARK RED (ENG/HDI/AUS) 535.00
+ Z N Z0717.01A6YAT DEEP SADDLEBAG KIT, VOLCANO GRAY 1703.00
+ Z C Z0718.B SADDLEBAG INNER, LEFT 316.00
+ Z C Z0719.B SADDLEBAG INNER, RIGHT 316.00
+ Z C Z0721.EPMD DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., PRIMED 258.00
+ Z C Z0721.EYA S/BAG COVER,DEEP.L.H.,BILLET METALLIC 340.00
+ Z C Z0721.EYC DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., CANYON RED 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.EYE DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., AMAZON GREEN 340.00
+ Z C Z0721.EYF DEEP S/BAG COVER, BLACK MAGIC 295.00
+ Z C Z0721.EYG DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., WHITE GOLD 340.00
+ Z C Z0721.JYA DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., BILLET METALLIC 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.JYE DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., AMAZON GREEN 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.JYF DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., BLACK MAGIC 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.JYM DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., SPARK RED 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.MPMD DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., PRIMED 258.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYA DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H, BILLET METALLIC 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.MYB DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., CARBON BLACK 340.00
+ Z C Z0721.MYC DEEP S/BAG CVR, L.H., CANYON RED 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.MYD DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., BLUE STREAK 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYE DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., AMAZON GREEN 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYF DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., BLACK MAGIC 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYG DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., WHITE GOLD 340.00
+ Z C Z0721.MYH DEEP S/BAG CVR, L.H., RED SNAP 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYL DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., MOLTEN ORANGE 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYM DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., SPARK RED 340.00
+ Z C Z0721.MYN DEEP S/BAG CVR, L.H., ICE WHT PEARL 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYU DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., REACTOR YELLOW 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYV DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., ONYX ALLOY 340.00
+ Z A Z0721.MYX DEEP S/BAG COVER, L.H., DEMON BLUE 340.00
+ Z N Z0721.01A6YAT DEEP S/BAG COVER, L. H., VOLCANO GRAY 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.EPMD DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., PRIMED 258.00
+ Z C Z0722.EYA DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., BILLET METALLIC 295.00
+ Z C Z0722.EYC DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., CANYON RED 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.EYE DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., AMAZON GREEN 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.EYF DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H.,BLACK MAGIC 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.EYG DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., WHITE GOLD 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.JYA DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., BILLET METALLIC 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.JYE DEEP S/BAG COVER,R.H., AMAZON GREEN 340.00
+ Z N Z0722.JYF DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., BLACK MAGIC 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.JYM DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., SPARK RED 340.00
+ Z N Z0722.MPMD DEEP S/BAG COVER, R. H., PRIMED 258.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYA DEEP S/BAG CVR, R.H., BILLET METALLIC 340.00
+ Z N Z0722.MYB DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., CARBON BLACK 340.00



 

Page 26 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C Z0722.MYC DEEP S/BAG CVR, R.H., CANYON RED 340.00
+ Z N Z0722.MYD DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., BLUE STREAK 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYE DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., AMAZON GREEN 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYF DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H, BLACK MAGIC 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYG DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., WHITE GOLD 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.MYH DEEP S/BAG CVR, R.H, RED SNAP 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYL DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., MOLTEN ORANGE 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYM DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., SPARK RED 340.00
+ Z C Z0722.MYN DEEP S/BAG CVR, R.H., ICE WHT PEARL 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYU DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., REACTOR YELLOW 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYV DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H,, ONYX ALLOY 340.00
+ Z A Z0722.MYX DEEP S/BAG COVER, R.H., DEMON BLUE 340.00
+ Z N Z0722.01A6YAT DEEP S/BAG COVER, R. H., VOLCANO GRAY 340.00
+ Z N Z0725.EPMD DEEP S/BAG KIT, PRIMED 1512.00
+ Z C Z0725.EYA DEEP S/BAG KIT, BILLET METALLIC 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.EYC DEEP S/BAG KIT, CANYON RED 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.EYE DEEP S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEM 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.EYF DEEP S/BAG KIT, BLACK MAGIC 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.EYG DEEP S/BAG KIT. WHITE GOLD 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.JYA DEEP S/BAG KIT, BILLET METALLIC 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.JYE DEEP S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEN 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.JYF DEEP S/BAG KIT, BLACK MAGIC 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.JYM DEEP S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEN 1703.00
+ Z C Z0725.MPMD S/BAG KIT, PRIMED, DEEP COVERS 1393.00
+ Z C Z0725.MYA S/BAG KIT, BILLET MET., DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z C Z0725.MYB S/BAG KIT, CARBON BLK, DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z C Z0725.MYD S/BAG KIT, BLUE STREAK, DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z A Z0725.MYE S/BAG KIT, AMAZON GREEN, DEEP COVERS 1211.00
+ Z C Z0725.MYL S/BAG KIT, MOLTEN ORANGE, DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z N Z0725.MYM S/BAG KIT, SPARK RED, DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z C Z0725.MYU S/BAG KIT, REACTOR YELLOW, DEEP CVRS. 1754.00
+ Z N Z0725.MYV S/BAG KIT, ONYX ALLOW, DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z C Z0725.MYX S/BAG KIT, DEMON BLUE, DEEP COVERS 1754.00
+ Z C Z0725.8PMD S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,PRIMED 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YAA S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,QUICKSLVR MET 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YAC S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,BLK SAPPH. 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YAE S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,CANDY BLUE 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YAF S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,YELO JCKT PRL 1850.00
+ Z N Z0725.8YAG S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,PKWY BLUE 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YC S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,CANYON RED 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YH S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,RED SNAP 1850.00
+ Z C Z0725.8YN S/B CONVERSION KIT,DEEP,ICE WHT PEARL 1850.00
+ Z C Z1013.FA FORK BRACE, BILLET ALUMINUM 64.10
+ Z N Z1019.F TURN SIGNAL FLASHER KIT 5.75
+ Z N Z1031.K KIT, CHIN FAIRING 500.00
+ Z C Z1036.K FRONT FENDER, BLUE KEVLAR/CARBON FIBER 258.00

Z N Z1042.L TACH KIT  M2 170.00
+ Z N Z1048.9 AIRBOX REPLACEMENT KIT 78.65 @
+ Z C Z1100.C S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C Z1100.G S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C Z1100.9 S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, DOMESTIC 1897.00
+ Z C Z1101.C S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CANADA 1897.00
+ Z C Z1101.9 S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CANADA 1897.00
+ Z C Z1102.C S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C Z1102.G S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, ENG/EUR 1897.00
+ Z C Z1103.G S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, AUSTAILIA 1897.00
+ Z C Z1104.C S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C Z1104.G S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C Z1104.9 S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, JAPAN 1897.00
+ Z C Z1105.C S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C Z1105.9 S1 FRAME KIT, TITANIUM, CALIFORNIA 1897.00
+ Z C Z1664.GPMD TWINTAIL KIT, PRIMED 445.00
+ Z C Z1665.GPMD TWINTAIL KIT, PRIMED 445.00
+ Z C Z1665.GYA TWINTAIL KIT, BILLET METALLIC 655.00
+ Z C Z1665.GYB TWINTAIL KIT, CARBON BLACK 655.00
+ Z N Z1665.GYL TWINTAIL KIT, MOLTEN ORANGE 655.00
+ Z C Z1665.GYM TWINTAIL KIT, SPARK RED 655.00
+ Z C Z1665.GYN TWINTAIL KIT, ICE WHITE PEARL 655.00
+ Z N Z1674.GPMD TWIN TAIL KIT, PRIMED (NO SEAT) 260.00
+ Z N Z1674.GYA TWIN TAIL KIT, BILLET MET. (NO SEAT) 490.00
+ Z N Z1674.GYB TWIN TAIL KIT, CARBON BLK (NO SEAT) 490.00
+ Z N Z1674.GYH TWIN TAIL KIT, RED SNAP (NO SEAT) 490.00
+ Z N Z1674.GYL TWIN TAIL KIT, MOLTEN ORG. (NO SEAT) 500.00
+ Z N Z1674.GYM TWIN TAIL KIT, SPARK RED (NO SEAT) 500.00
+ Z C Z1674.GYN TWIN TAIL KIT, ICE WHITE (NO SEAT) 500.00

Z C 1044 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP .40
Z C 11104Y O-RING, SLIDER TUBE .54

+ Z C 11136Y O-RING, CALIPER REPAIR .80 4
# Z N 11765Y SCREW, CLUTCH ADJUSTING 3.00
+ Z C 13980-98Y LABEL, NOISE TEST, AUSTRALIA 4.95
+ Z C 13989-99Y LABEL, NOISE TEST, X1(AUS) 4.10
+ Z C 13990-99Y LABEL, NOISE TEST, M2(AUS) 4.10
+ Z C 13991-99Y LABEL, NOISE TEST, S3(AUS) 4.10
+ Z C 14458-96Y LABEL, EPA, 1200 S1 4.15
+ Z C 14696-99Y LABEL,”PEGASUS” STYLE, X1 DASH PANEL 1.70

Z C 16268-94Y REAR ISOLATOR MOUNT, RH 254.75
+ Z C 16269-94Y REAR ISOLATOR MOUNT, LH 254.75
+ Z C 16272-94Y TIE BAR MOUNT, CENTER 48.05
+ Z C 16272-98Y TIE BAR MOUNT, CENTER 26.35



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 27

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 16295-96Y ISOLATOR MT, RT, GRAY, S2T 109.75
+ Z C 16296-96Y ISOLATOR MT, LT, GRAY, S2T 109.75

Z N 16357-02A ENGINE STRAP ASSEMBLY 40.80
Z C 16444-94Y CYLINDER & PISTON KIT, STD 241.00
Z N 16466-04 CYLINDER W/PISTON & RING, STD 288.00

+ Z C 1654Y SCREW, 1/4 - 28 X .5 .95 2
+ Z C 1658Y SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 .46 3

Z C 16713-96Y CYLINDER HEAD, REAR, BLACK 288.00
Z C 16714-96Y CYLINDER HEAD, FRONT, BLACK 288.00

+ Z C 16767-96Y WEAR GUARD, GRAY 3.35
Z C 16798-98Y CYLINDER HEAD, FRONT, BLACK 288.00
Z C 16828-98YB CYLINDER HEAD, REAR, BLACK 288.00

# Z C 16872-02 CYLINDER HEAD, FRONT, MACHINED 288.00
# Z C 16875-02 CYLINDER HEAD, REAR, MACHINED 288.00

Z N 16899-02 STUD, TAP END 3.60 2
Z N 17054-00YB GASKET KIT, COMPLETE ENGINE 80.85
Z N 17055-00YA GASKET KIT, TOP END 36.75
Z N 17058-02B GASKET KIT, COMPLETE ENGINE 116.00
Z N 17059-02A GASKET KIT, TOP END 69.00
Z C 17597-97Y ROCKER COVER, OUTER 30.95
Z N 17598-97YA ROCKER COVER, INNER 66.75
Z C 17599-97Y ROCKER COVER, SPACER 66.75
Z N 17605-00YB COVER, TOP, FRONT, MACHINED 39.00
Z N 17606-00YA GROMMET, VITON, BLACK 2.95
Z C 17607-00Y PCV VALVE 8.35 *
Z N 17642-02A COVER, TOP, REAR, MACHINED 39.00
Z B 17649-02 GASKET, PUSHROD TUBE 5.50 2

# Z C 17977-01Y TUBE, PUSH ROD CVR. BLACK 14.55
Z C 17979-02 PUSHROD TUBE 14.55
Z C 17985-00Y PUSHROD ASSY, EXHAUST 5.50
Z B 18636-98Y EXHAUST VALVE 27.50
Z B 18637-98Y INTAKE VALVE 17.50
Z N 22244-04 PISTON RING KIT - STD, XB1200 65.00

# Z C 22675-98Y CYLINDER & PISTON KIT, STD., SILVER 241.00
# Z B 22678-98Y PISTON & RING KIT - .010 O.S. 79.25
# Z C 22681-98Y PISTON & RING KIT - .030 O.S. 79.25

Z N 22707-02 PISTON & RING KIT - STD, 3.50 BORE 127.00
Z N 22710-02 CYLINDER & PISTON KIT, STD 231.00
Z C 22765-02 PISTON PIN, STD 8.50
Z C 23899-00YA FLYWHEEL W/CONN. ROD ASSY 545.00
Z N 23899-00YB FLYWHEEL W/CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 686.00
Z C 23899-96Y FLYWHEEL W/CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 681.00 *
Z C 24213-02 FLYWHEEL W/CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 545.00
Z N 24215-04 FLYWHEEL W/CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 502.00

+ Z C 24414-00Y CRANKCASE SET, SILVER 578.00
+ Z N 24424-04 ENGINE, OTC, BLAST 3499.00
+ Z N 24439-02A CRANKCASE SET, SILVER 758.00
+ Z N 24460-04 ENGINE, OTC, XB9S 4690.00
+ Z N 24461-04 ENGINE, OTC, XB 4915.00
+ Z C 2451Y BOLT .15
+ Z C 24510-00Y CRANKCASE SET, M2 SILVER 758.00
+ Z C 24510-99YR CRANKCASE  (RACING USE ONLY) 812.00
+ Z C 24559-00Y CRANKCASE SET, BLACK 758.00

Z C 25188-02 CAMGEARS AND PINION SET, E CAM PROFILE 255.00
P N 25196-00YA PINION AND “W” CAM GEAR SET, BLAST 398.00
P A 25196-00YB CAM GEAR/PINION SET-W CAM PROFILE 398.00
Z N 25349-03 CLUTCH COVER AND GASKET KIT 19.75
Z N 25352-00YA GASKET, PRIMARY COVER 15.85 10
Z N 25353-00YA GASKET, GEARCASE COVER 12.40 10
Z N 25377-03A GASKET, CLUTCH COVER 2.25 5
Z N 25378-02A GASKET, PRIMARY COVER 15.85 10
Z N 25380-03 INSPECTION COVER AND GASKET KIT 19.75

+ Z C 2547Y SCREW, TAM-PROFF, BLK ZINC 4.80 8
+ Z C 2550Y SCREW, BLK ZINC .35 8
+ Z C 2552Y SCREW, BLK ZINC .35 6

Z C 25521-00Y PRIMARY COVER, BLACK 91.50
# Z C 25521-02 PRIMARY COVER, BLACK 220.00
+ Z C 2553Y SCREW, BLACK ZINC .35 16

Z N 25542-04 PRIMARY COVER, METALLIC 220.00
+ Z C 2570Y SCREW, BLK ZINC 2.47 6

Z N 25756-02 GEAR COVER ASSEMBLY, BLAST, BLACK 133.00
Z N 25778-04 GEAR COVER ASSEMBLY, METALLIC 137.00

# Z C 25782-02 GEAR COVER ASSEMBLY 137.00
+ Z C 2611Y SCREW .50 5
+ Z C 2616Y SCREW .50

Z N 26357-02A OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 184.00
Z N 26358-02A FITTING, INLET, OIL PUMP 2.20
Z N 26359-02A FITTING, OUTLET, OIL PUMP 10.40
Z N 26361-02A FITTING, SCAVENGE DISCHARGE, OIL PUMP 9.50 *
Z N 26365-02A FITTING, OIL INLET 2.85
Z N 26564-04 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 9.60
Z C 26921-02 REED VALVE ASSEMBLY 21.70
Z C 26922-02 REED PETAL 1.00
Z C 26923-02 STOP, REED PETAL 2.10
Z C 26924-02 REED BLOCK 16.05
Z C 27232-99YB FUEL INDUCTION MODULE 385.00
Z N 27257-99Y BRACKET, RETAINER 1.90
Z B 27273-96Y JET NEEDLE 7.95
Z C 27347-96Y CARBURETOR ADJUSTING KIT 31.25



 

Page 28 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z C 27354-96Y SPRING, CARB 1.40
Z N 27404-00YA CARBURETOR 294.00
Z N 27425-02 FUEL INDUCTION MODULE 609.00
Z C 27485-96Y CARBURETOR 156.75

+ Z C 27512-95Y CARBURETOR 289.00
+ Z C 27515-95Y BRACKET, CANNISTER MOUNTING 51.50
+ Z N 27516-95Y SPACER 5.10 2
+ Z C 27518-95Y SPACER SCREW, 1/4 - 28 12.45
+ Z C 27530-97Y AIRBOX 11.25
+ Z C 27531-99Y GASKET, SECONDARY SNORKEL 1.70
+ Z C 27546-96Y SNORKEL GROMMET 4.35
+ Z C 27546-99Y SNORKEL GROMMET 7.10
+ Z C 27547-96Y AIRBOX SNORKEL 16.10
+ Z C 27549-98Y SNORKEL PLATE 5.25
+ Z C 27551-96Y RUBBER TRIM, A/CLEANER BACKING LATE 46.30

Z A 27584-02 CAP, PLUG 1.00
+ Z C 27590-99Y GASKET, AIRBOX 1.70
+ Z C 27610-99Y BRACKET, BACKING PLATE 3.75
+ Z C 27653-97Y BREATHER HOSE, REAR CYL 5.75

Z N 27674-02 SCREW, CAP, HEX SCKT, M5X8 .80 2
Z C 27783-00Y STAY PLATE 1.62

# Z C 28017-00Y CARBURETOR KIT 198.00
+ Z C 2846Y WASHER, TAIL LAMP & TURN SIGNAL .24
+ Z N 2853Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .90 5

Z O 2855Y PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW .80 2
+ Z C 2864Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1.35 5
+ Z C 2865Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .46 5
+ Z C 2866Y SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP 1.35 2
+ Z C 2867Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .78
+ Z C 2870Y TRUSS PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, ZINC .60
+ Z C 2875Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2.20 2
+ Z C 2899Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1.10 2
+ Z C 29240-94YA AIR CLEANER BACKING PLATE 28.95
+ Z C 29240-99Y AIR FILTER BACK PLATE 28.95
+ Z C 29241-94Y AIR FILTER COVER, CARBON FIBER 165.60
+ Z C 29365-95Y BRACKET, AIR CLEANER 19.35
+ Z C 29365-96Y SUPPORT, AIRBOX 43.65
+ Z C 29369-96Y AIRBOX SUPPORT 33.60

Z C 2937Y BOLT, IGNITION SWITCH BRACKET MOUNT 1.10 5
+ Z C 29397-97Y AIR FILTER BACK PLATE 25.90
+ Z C 29420-97Y AIR FILTER BACK PLATE 25.90
+ Z C 29421-97Y GASKET, AIR BOX 10.25
+ Z C 29422-97Y GASKET, FILTER BOX ,TOP 8.95
+ Z N 29423-97Y SNORKEL, AIR BOX 10.75
+ Z N 29426-97Y PLATE, CARBON CAN MOUNT 5.00
+ Z C 29428-97Y AIR FILTER BOX 16.20
+ Z C 29429-97Y AIR FILTER BACK PLATE 25.50

Z C 29460-96Y KIT, AIR CLEANER, X1,M2,S3  (RACING) 297.00
+ Z C 29481-98Y SUPPORT PLATE, AIRBOX 13.55
+ Z C 29486-97Y AIRBOX BACK PLATE, CALIF 23.35
+ Z C 29487-97Y GASKET, FILTER HSG BOTTOM .75

Z C 29531-99YA MANIFOLD ASSY 170.00
Z C 29532-99YA INTAKE MANIFOLD 70.00
Z C 29534-99Y CLIP, INJECTOR .95
Z C 29535-99Y FUEL RAIL ASSY 28.10
Z C 29536-99YA THROTTLE BODY ASSY. 91.25
Z B 29537-99Y THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR 32.70
Z C 29538-99YA INTAKE, AIR HORN 25.50
Z B 29539-99Y SEAL, RING 12.50

+ Z C 29542-99Y AIR FILTER BACK PLATE 25.90
+ Z C 29569-99Y BACK PLATE, CALIF 25.90
+ Z C 29609-99Y RUBBER SEAL, AIRBOX, 45.5 INCHES LONG 13.50

Z C 29610-99Y BACKPLATE ASSY, M2 RACE KIT 30.95
+ Z C 29650-99Y DDFI RECALIBRATION KIT, DOM 458.00
+ Z C 29651-99Y DDFI RECALIBRATION KIT, HDI 458.00
+ Z C 29652-99Y DDFI RECALIBRATION KITS, AUS 458.00
+ Z C 29653-99Y DDFI RECALIBRATION CARTRIDGE 450.00
+ Z C 2970Y BOLT 1.10
+ Z B 2976Y SCREW 1.00 5
+ Z C 2977Y SCREW .85

Z N 29803-02 MANIFOLD ASSY, FUEL INJECTOR 249.00
Z N 29804-02 MANIFOLD INTAKE 107.00
Z N 29805-02 FUEL RAIL ASSY 70.95
Z N 29806-02 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 173.00
Z C 2983Y ADJUSTING SCREW WITHOUT RING, M2 20.88
Z C 2984Y SCREW .50

+ Z C 2987Y BOLT, FILTER BOX COVER .65
+ Z C 2989Y BOLT, AIRBOX COVER 1.20
+ Z C 2990Y BOLT, VOLTAGE REGULATOR .50

P N 29971-02Y STATOR, 38 AMP, THREE PHASE 131.00
+ Z C 3002Y SCREW, TAIL LAMP & TURN SIGNAL .65
+ Z N 3102Y SCREW 1.35

Z C 31652-99Y ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE(DOM/CAN/JP/NZ) 170.00
+ Z C 3205Y SCREW 1.70 5
+ Z C 3213Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .85

Z N 32341-00YA TIMER COVER 2.55
+ Z C 3236Y SCREW .35

Z A 32443-04 SENSOR, TIMING ASY. 45.60
Z B 3245Y SCREW .70



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 29

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 32470-96Y IGNITION SWITCH BRACKET 30.45
# Z C 32473-02 ROTOR 7.75

Z C 32550-94Y TIMER COVER, S2 18.35
+ Z C 32550-96Y TIMER COVER 5.55
+ Z C 32550-99Y TIMER COVER 3.95
+ Z C 32557-98Y BRACKET, CHOKE/IGNITION 5.60

Z A 32564-99YC SENSOR, ENGINE TEMP. 35.40
+ Z C 32602-97Y TIMER COVER 5.35
+ Z C 32602-99Y TIMER COVER 2.55
+ Z C 32647-97Y TIMER COVER 5.35
+ Z C 32648-97Y IGNITION SWITCH KIT 157.00
+ Z C 32673-97Y IGNTION SWITCH KIT 192.00
+ Z C 32674-97Y IGNITION SWITCH KIT 248.00
+ Z C 3269Y SCREW 3.50

Z C 3299Y BOLT 1.25 5
Z N 3301Y STUD, CHAIN ADJUSTER 8.20
Z N 3322Y SCREW, BUTTON HEAD .50 2
Z N 3323Y SCREW .50 2

+ Z C 33754-95Y SHIFT LEVER, TOURING KIT 56.95
+ Z C 33804-94Y SHIFT LEVER 56.95
+ Z C 33805-94Y SHIFT LINKAGE ROD 24.95
+ Z C 33809-95Y SHIFT LEVER BUSHING MOTOR 13.95
+ Z C 33824-99Y SHIFT ROD LINKAGE 22.25

Z B 3433Y HEX HEAD SCREW .58 5
Z C 3438Y HEX HEAD SCREW 4.80

+ Z C 3439Y HEX HEAD SCREW 1.40
+ Z C 3459Y FAIRING MOUNT BOLT 1.70
+ Z C 34634-97Y REAR FOOTPEG CLEVIS COVER .40
+ Z C 34649-98Y SHIFT ROD LINKAGE 22.25

Z C 3465Y SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP .30 2
# Z N 34807-02Y INSPECTION COVER, SILVER, X1/S3/M2 21.15
# Z N 34808-02Y CLUTCH COVER, SILVER, X1/S3/M2 21.15

Z N 34819-03A GASKET, INSPECTION COVER 1.25 5
+ Z C 34929-94Y SPACER, SPROCKET COVER 2.40
+ Z C 34931-96YA LOWER BELT GUARD 119.00
+ Z C 34935-96Y LOWER BELT GUARD 30.60
+ Z C 34936-96YA SPROCKET COVER 21.15
+ Z C 34941-96Y LOWER BELT GUARD, CARBON FIBER 194.00
+ Z C 34945-97Y LOWER BELT GUARD 55.95
+ Z C 34945-99Y LOWER BELT GUARD 2.25
+ Z C 34953-99Y LOWER BELT GUARD, CARBON FIBER 133.00

Z N 35118-03 RETAINING RING .50
+ Z B 3575Y SCREW, CAP, HOUSING .30 5
+ Z C 3580Y SCREW 1.00
+ Z C 3582Y SCREW .30
+ Z C 3590Y SCREW 4.60
+ Z C 3591Y SCREW 12.85
+ Z C 3650Y SCREW, SELFTAP 1.70
+ Z C 3660Y SCREW .30
+ Z C 3697Y BOLT .91 5
+ Z C 3698Y BOLT .70 5

Z N 3725Y SCREW, BUTTON HEAD 1.00
+ Z C 3743Y SCREW, CAP, ZINC .15
+ Z C 3745Y SET SCREW TYPE A .32
+ Z N 3763Y SCREW, BUTTON HEAD .60
+ Z C 3772Y SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, BLACK .65
+ Z C 37727-97Y SPROCKET, BELT DRIVE, 55T 125.00
+ Z C 3774Y SCREW, CAP, ZINC .76
+ Z C 3789Y SCREW, SAFETY HEAD 1.50

Z C 37890-02 WASHER, THRUST, INNER CLUTCH 6.75
Z C 37891-02 WASHER, THRUST, OUTER CLUTCH 21.45
Z C 37892-02 BEARING, INNER RACE 22.50
Z C 37893-02 SPRING, CLUTCH PLATE 22.50
Z C 37894-02 SPRING, JUDDER 15.20
Z C 37895-02 SEAT, JUDDER SPRING 4.70
Z C 37896-02 PLATE, CLUTCH PRESSURE 38.75
Z C 37897-02 CLUTCH FRICTION DISC, B 25.20
Z C 37898-02 CLUTCH HUB 88.75
Z C 37899-02 CLUTCH BASKET & DAMPER ASSEMBLY 361.00

+ Z C 3790Y SCREW. SAFETY HEAD 1.75
+ Z C 3791Y HEX HEAD BOLT .70

Z N 37929-04 SPRING, CLUTCH PLATE 23.00
+ Z C 3804Y SCREW 2.50
+ Z C 3837Y SET SCREW 1.85
+ Z N 3845Y HEX HEAD SCREW .35
+ Z C 3846Y SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, BLACK .60

Z N 38613-03 CLUTCH CABLE 23.85
# Z N 38616-00YA CLUTCH CABLE 21.00

Z C 38627-02A CLUTCH CABLE 23.85
Z C 38635-96Y CLAMP, CLUTCH CABLE 1.55

+ Z C 38642-96Y CLAMP 1.20
+ Z C 38648-98Y CLUTCH LEVER 42.50
# Z N 38656-00YA CLUTCH CABLE 21.00
+ Z C 3875Y SCREW .40
+ Z C 3883Y SCREW 1.25
+ Z C 3884Y SCREW 1.70
+ Z C 3888Y HEX BOLT, BLACK 1.55
+ Z B 3944Y SCREW, HEX HEAD 1.70 5

Z C 3992Y BOLT, TANK RETENTION .30



 

Page 30 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z C 40218-00Y BELT DRIVE SPROCKET 48.50
P N 40343-02 TRANSMISSION SPROCKET, 30T 56.00

+ Z C 41016-94Y FRONT WHEEL 452.00
+ Z C 41050-96Y WHEEL, FRONT, 17X3.5, SILVER 571.50
+ Z C 41050-97Y WHEEL, FRONT, TITANIUM COLOR 335.50
+ Z C 41072-97Y WHEEL, FRONT, BRONZE 335.50

Z C 4108Y SCREW 1.00
+ Z C 4110Y SCREW, HEX HEAD .50
+ Z C 41128-94Y SPACER, FRONT AXLE 6.55
+ Z C 41129-94Y SPACER, FRONT AXLE 6.55
+ Z C 41129-99Y SPACER, FRONT AXLE, LEFT 6.70
+ Z C 41131-94YA REAR AXLE 33.70
+ Z C 41136-94YA PLATE, AXLE ADJUSTER 8.35
+ Z C 41151-97Y AXLE ADJUSTING PLATE 6.85
+ Z C 41153-99Y REAR AXLE ADJUSTER(HDI), 5.55
+ Z C 41165-95Y INNER BRG SPACER, FRT WHEEL(PM) 8.45
+ Z C 41167-95Y INNER BRG SPACER, REAR WHEEL(PM) 8.45
+ Z C 41748-00Y RESERVOIR, REAR MASTER CYLINDER 9.95
+ Z C 41759-96Y BANJO BOLT, SINGLE, SHORT 5.20
+ Z C 41781-94Y MASTER CYLINDER, REAR 57.80
+ Z C 41799-98Y RESERVOIR, REAR MASTER CYLINDER 9.95
+ Z C 41823-98Y ROD, BRAKE LINK, 4.62” 19.25
+ Z C 42244-94YC ROD, BRAKE CYLINDER 21.05
+ Z C 42246-94Y ROD END SPACER, BRAKE 3.45
+ Z C 42248-96Y BRAKE ROD 19.40
+ Z C 42248-98Y REAR BRAKE LINK ROD 10.85
+ Z C 42545-94Y BRAKE PEDAL 66.38
+ Z C 42545-96YA BRAKE PEDAL 43.50
+ Z C 42588-98Y BRAKE PEDAL 28.95
+ Z C 43123-94Y REAR WHEEL, COMP 596.00
+ Z C 43123-96Y WHEEL, REAR, 17X4.5, SILVER 571.50
+ Z C 43174-97Y REAR WHEEL, BRONZE 335.50
+ Z C 43470-96Y FRONT WHEEL, GRAY 506.00
+ Z C 43471-96Y REAR WHEEL, GRAY 616.00
+ Z C 43692-94Y BALANCING WEIGHTS 2.20 5
+ Z C 43694-94Y P/M WHEEL BEARING, FRONT 32.65
+ Z C 43696-94Y VALVE STEM, RUBBER 4.40
+ Z C 43714-99YYS REAR WHEEL, CHARCOAL 335.50
+ Z C 44001-97Y CALIPER SHIM KIT, FRONT 15.95
+ Z C 44087-94Y REAR CALIPER 107.55
+ Z C 44087-98Y REAR BRAKE CALIPER 115.90
+ Z C 44149-94Y BLEEDER FITTING WITH CAP 40.95
+ Z C 44149-98Y REPAIR KIT, REAR CALIPER 14.95
+ Z C 44261-95Y BANJO BOLT, BRAKE CALIPER 2.10
+ Z C 44320-98Y RETAINER CLIP, FRONT BRAKE PADS 17.50
+ Z C 44458-98Y HOSE KIT, REAR RESVOIR 6.25
+ Z C 45073-94Y KIT, RESERVOIR ELBOW & BOOT 14.40
+ Z O 45116-94Y FRONT BRAKE CARRIER 43.00
+ Z C 45117-98Y REAR BRAKE ROTOR 69.50
+ Z C 45142-94YA FRONT BRAKE LINE 90.35
+ Z C 45164-94YA ROUND BRAKE DRIVE PIN 2.95
+ Z N 45165-94Y LABEL, BRAKE FILL 6.55
+ Z C 45165-96Y LABEL, BRAKE FILL 6.65
+ Z C 45167-94Y VENT HOSE, 60” LONG 6.75

Z C 45180-96Y ARMOR CLOAK II 125.00
Z C 45181-96Y ARMOR CLOAK I 119.00
Z C 45184-96Y BAJA DUST COVER 67.00

+ Z C 45185-96Y FRONT BRAKE MASTER CY PISTION SET 18.95
+ Z C 45198-97Y PLUG, SWITCH HOUSING 1.85
+ Z C 45220-96Y FORK CAP, COMPRESSION 30.85
+ Z C 45221-96Y FORK CAP, REBOUND 30.85
+ Z C 45252-97Y REAR BRAKE LINE 45.00
+ Z C 45262-98Y WIRE GUIDE, BRAKE LINE 6.00
+ Z C 45269-98Y WIRE GUIDE 4.55
+ Z C 45292-99Y WIRE GUIDE, BRAKELINE 6.00
+ Z C 45505-94Y UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 119.95
+ Z C 45630-97Y TRIPLE CLAMP, UPPER 119.95
+ Z C 45632-97Y TRIPLE CLAMP, LOWER 168.95
+ Z C 45807-94Y FORK OIL, 7.5 WT 19.95
+ Z C 45809-94Y PRELOAD SPACER 7.55
+ Z C 45810-94Y OUTERTUBE 317.46
+ Z C 45811-94Y DU-LAGER 19.95
+ Z C 45812-94Y SUPPORT RING 4.35
+ Z C 45814-94Y SPACER RING 3.30
+ Z C 45819-94Y CIRCLIP 1.80
+ Z C 45846-94Y WASHER 2.80
+ Z C 45851-94Y DU BUSHING, UPPER 23.95 *
+ Z C 45854-94Y RETAINER RING 20.95
+ Z C 45856-94Y BUSHING 8.80
+ Z C 45868-94Y SCREW, FORK LEG BOTTOM 2.70
+ Z C 45869-94Y RUBBER RING 1.95
+ Z C 45876-94Y SCREW COVER 22.45
+ Z C 45877-94Y O-RING 1.45
+ Z C 45878-94Y ADJUSTMENT KNOB, REBOUND 11.20
+ Z C 45879-94Y SPRING RETAINER 5.95
+ Z C 45880-94Y SCREW, FORK LEG BOTTOM 1.95 2
+ Z C 45881-94Y COPPER WASHER 1.35 2
+ Z C 45882-94Y SLIDER ASSY, LH 469.25
+ Z C 45883-94Y SLIDER ASSY, RH 469.25



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 31

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 45885-94Y O-RING FORK CAP 2.70 2
+ Z C 45939-94Y SPRING 191.50
+ Z C 45950-94Y ADJUSTER BODY 58.55
+ Z C 45965-94Y O-RING 1.00
+ Z C 45968-96Y FORK LOCK W/KEY 19.35
+ Z C 45978-94Y COMPRESS ADJUSTER, DETENT 8.35
+ Z C 45979-94Y O-RING 1.20 5
+ Z C 45989-96Y FORK SPRING SET, (RACE KIT) 42.50
+ Z C 46005-97YA FORK BRACE 8.75
+ Z C 46016-97Y UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 119.95
+ Z C 46017-97Y TRIPLE CLAMP WITH STEM 119.95
+ Z C 46032-97Y LEFT SLIDER 230.00
+ Z C 46032-99Y FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSY, LEFT 208.00
+ Z C 46033-97Y RIGHT SLIDER, M2 230.00
+ Z C 46033-99Y FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSY, RIGHT 208.00

Z C 46034-97Y SPRING SEAT, UPPER .50
Z C 46035-97Y SPRING SEAT, LOWER .40
Z C 46036-97Y SPRING COLLAR 1.25
Z C 46037-97Y SPRING 6.44
Z C 46037-99Y SPRING 4.83
Z C 46038-99Y DAMPER ASSY 85.00
Z C 46039-97Y O-RING, DAMPER .26
Z C 46041-97Y SLIDER TUBE 49.56
Z C 46042-97Y BUSHING, SLIDER TUBE 1.66
Z B 46043-97Y SEAL, DUST 3.69
Z C 46044-97Y SLIDER ASSY, R.H. 120.00
Z C 46046-97Y CAP, SLIDER TUBE 10.30
Z C 46047-97Y RETAINING RING .54

+ Z C 46080-95Y FORK KEY 23.00
Z B 46081-97Y SEAL, OIL 3.48
Z C 46082-97Y SPACER, OIL SEAL .69
Z C 46083-97YA GUIDE BUSHING 1.51

+ Z C 46084-97Y FORK LEG, LT 313.50
+ Z C 46085-97Y FORK LEG, RT 313.50
+ Z C 46095-98Y FORK SLIDER ASSY, L.H. 325.00
+ Z C 46095-99Y FRONT FORK, LEFT 333.00
+ Z C 46096-98Y FORK SLIDER ASSY, R.H. 325.00
+ Z C 46096-99Y FRONT FORK, RIGHT 333.00

Z C 46131-99Y BOLT, FRONT FORK .50
Z C 46132-99Y DAMPER ASSY 38.50
Z C 46133-99Y SLIDER ASSY, R.H. 120.47
Z C 46134-99Y SLIDER ASSY, R.H. 120.47
Z C 46135-99Y SLIDER ASSY, L.H. 120.47
Z C 46136-99Y SLIDER ASSY, L.H. 120.47
Z C 46139-99Y OUTER FORK TUBE 125.00
Z C 46147-99Y SLIDER TUBE 41.10
Z C 46152-99Y SEAL SPACER .64

+ Z C 47217-96Y PAD, FRAME/TAIL/TANK 1.60
+ Z C 47611-97Y STEERING HEAD LOCK W/KEY 58.50 *
+ Z C 47685-97Y BEARING ADJUSTMENT BOLT 13.15
+ Z C 47743-97Y BEARING ADJUSTMENT BOLT 13.15
+ Z C 47954-97Y SWINGARM/DRIVE LINE SUPPORT 32.90
+ Z C 47955-97Y SPACER, SWINGARM/DRIVE SUPPORT 6.45
+ Z C 48102-98Y SHOCK SPRING 119.00
+ Z C 48103-98Y SHOCK DRAWING ROD, ALL MODELS 6.85
+ Z C 48192-99Y FORK LOCK ASSY W/KEY 58.50 *

Z N 4824 SCREW, 1/4-20X2, GR8, SEMS, ZINC & OLIVE .90 5
+ Z C 50013-96Y SIDESTAND PIVOT PIN 12.50
+ Z C 50098-96Y BUMPER, SIDESTAND 3.75
+ Z C 50113-96Y PIVOT PIN, SIDESTAND 12.50
+ Z C 50179-96Y DRAGGER, SIDESTAND 10.25

Z C 50182-96Y SIDESTAND, S-2 161.00
+ Z C 50218-99YYP SIDE PLATE, REMOVABLE, BLUE 69.00

Z N 50320-02Y CHROME HEEL PROTECTOR KIT - PASSENGER 40.95
Z N 50329-02Y GUARD,CHROMED,HEEL,LEFT PASSENGER 25.62
Z N 50330-02Y GUARD,CHROMED,HEEL,RIGHT PASSENGER 25.62
Z N 50333-02Y CHROME HEEL PROTECTOR KIT - RIDER 49.95
Z N 50334-02Y KIT,CHROMED,HEEL,LEFT RIDER 25.62
Z N 50335-02Y GUARD,CHROMED,HEEL,RIGHT RIDER 25.62
Z N 50338-02Y GUARD,BLACK,HEEL,LEFT PASSENGER 25.62
Z N 50339-02Y GUARD,BLACK,HEEL,RIGHT PASSENGER 25.62
Z N 50340-02Y WRINKLE BLACK HEEL PROTECTOR KIT-RIDER 36.95
Z N 50341-02Y GUARD,BLACK,HEEL,LEFT PASSENGER 25.62
Z N 50342-02Y GUARD,BLACK,HEEL,RIGHT PASSENGER 25.62

+ Z C 50470-99Y SPACER, CF CHIN FAIRING, L.H. 4.45
+ Z C 50471-99Y SPACER, CF CHIN FAIRING, R.H. 4.45
+ Z C 50488-99YYP FOOTPEG MOUNTING BRACKET, NUCLEAR BLUE 35.65
+ Z C 50490-97Y BILLET PEG KIT 149.95
+ Z C 50492-97Y PEGS/TANK MASK KIT, BILLET 127.90
+ Z C 50496-97Y R.H. FOOTPEG, PRO SERIES BILLET ALUM 91.70
+ Z C 50497-97Y L.H. FOOTPEG 91.70
+ Z B 50498-97Y PRO SERIES BILLET ALUM FOOTPEGS 85.00
+ Z C 50499-97Y PRO SERIES BILLET ALUM TOE PEGS 30.00
+ Z C 50524-96Y FOOTPEG ASSEMBLY 24.00
+ Z C 50547-94Y FOOTPEG, LOWERING KIT 146.10

Z N 50553-02Y TRACTION RIDER FOOTPEGS 75.95
Z N 51029-03Y POLISHED CHROME-PLATED PSSNGR FTPG BRCKT 109.95

+ Z C 5105Y BOLT 1.40
+ Z C 51940-96Y PIN, SIDESTAND SPRING 12.55



 

Page 32 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 52042-96Y SEAT 138.00
+ Z C 522Y COTTER PIN, 1MMX12MM .08
+ Z C 52318-96Y KNURLED SCREW, SEAT 8.10
+ Z C 52373-97Y SEAT 192.00
+ Z C 52374-97Y SEAT 192.00
+ Z C 52374-99Y SEAT, COMPLETE 226.00
+ Z C 52375-97Y PIN, SEAT LATCH 6.95
+ Z C 52376-97Y STRIKE PLATE, SEAT LATCH 16.95
+ Z C 52382-97Y UNDER SEAT TOTE BAG 30.80
+ Z C 52389-98Y REMOTE SEAT LATCH PULLWIRE 8.95
+ Z C 52390-98Y PAD, R.H. SEAT BRACKET 7.50
+ Z C 52391-98Y PAD, L.H. SEAT BRACKET 7.50
+ Z C 52392-98Y PAD, TOP SEAT BRACKET 1.35
+ Z C 52399-98Y SEAT, S1W TWINTAIL 200.00
+ Z C 52430-99Y NUT, LATCH LOCK 1.10
+ Z C 52432-99Y BRACKET, LATCH HOOK 16.55
+ Z C 52445-97Y SEAT, S1 TWINTAIL 200.00
+ Z C 52448-97Y SOLO SADDLE (HDI) 138.00
+ Z C 52480-96Y TAPE, ANTI-ABRASION 1.70
+ Z C 53001-95Y SCREW, S-BAG CATCH 1.05
+ Z C 53002-95Y CATCH, S-BAG LID 10.60
+ Z C 53357-96Y HINGE PLATE 6.15
+ Z C 53577-94Y SWELL LOCK GUIDE 8.32 2
+ Z C 53581-94Y S\BAG LOCK SET(INCL 4 LOCKS W\KEYS) 75.00
+ Z C 53599-94Y UNDER SEAT TOTE BAG 30.80
+ Z C 53635-94Y S/BAG LINER, RT 65.00
+ Z C 53680-94Y WEATHERSTRIP W/ADHESIVE 12.15
+ Z C 53732-95Y KEY RING .65
+ Z C 53770-97Y GLOVE BOX 54.00
+ Z C 53771-99Y HELMET HOOK 6.40
+ Z C 53772-97Y PAD, HELMET LOCK .65
+ Z C 53796-99Y SADDLEBAG LATCH GUARD 2.50
+ Z C 55874-97Y HANDLEBAR CLAMP, UPPER 49.00
+ Z C 55875-99Y HANDLEBAR CLAMP, UPPER 17.35
+ Z C 55876-96Y HANDLEBAR CLAMP, LEFT 46.30
+ Z C 55931-94Y TALL HANDLEBAR, RT 64.25
+ Z C 55932-94Y TALL HANDLEBAR, LT 64.25

Z N 55959-02Y TRACTION HAND GRIPS 16.95
+ Z C 56186-97Y BOOT, THROTTLE CABLE 1.45
+ Z C 56229-96Y THROTTLE GRIP 6.70
+ Z C 56404-95Y THROTTLE CABLE, CLOSE 21.00
+ Z C 56430-96Y IDLE CABLE 31.80 *

Z C 57033-01Y BLAST W/S SNAP MOUNT ASSEMBLY 20.80
Z N 57056-01Y BLAST W/S HARDWARE KIT 3.54
Z N 57058-01Y BLAST W/S MOUNTING BRACKET, RIGHT 20.40
Z N 57059-01Y BLAST W/S MOUNTING BRACKET, LEFT 20.40
Z N 57103-01Y BLAST W/S SERVICE KIT, BLACK 102.56
Z B 57775-01Y BUELL BLAST WINDSHIELD, BLACK 199.95

+ Z C 57985-95Y FAIRING BAG, RT 34.00
+ Z C 57986-95Y FAIRING BAG, LT 34.00
+ Z C 57988-96Y MOUNT, FRT FAIRING, GRAY 196.20
+ Z C 5808Y SPACER 3.30
+ Z C 58234-94Y FAIRING MOUNT, FRONT 194.85
+ Z C 58531-97Y LEFT FAIRING LWR PAD, UPPER BRKT 2.45
+ Z C 58563-96Y CLEAR WINDSHIELD, JAPAN 157.95

Z N 58785-02Y XB WIND DEFLECTOR, BLACK 124.95
+ Z C 58892-95Y KIT,INSTR PANEL STABILIZER 38.40
+ Z C 58898-95Y TAPE STRIP, 2”X1.25” 1.20 2
+ Z C 59010-96Y RT FAIRING MOUNT TAB, LWR REAR, S2T 7.15
+ Z C 59012-96Y FAIRING MOUNT TAB, LWR FRONT, S2T 7.15
+ Z C 5903Y WASHER .10
+ Z N 5905Y WASHER 1.00
+ Z C 5907Y WASHER 2.35
+ Z C 5908Y WASHER .70
+ Z C 5909Y WASHER 2.35
+ Z C 5913Y WASHER .70
+ Z C 5915Y WASHER .20
+ Z N 59390-97Y BRACKET, REAR FENDER, FRONT 6.95
+ Z N 59391-97Y BRACKET, REAR FENDER, REAR 6.95
+ Z C 59392-97Y SUPPORT, REAR FENDER 82.50
+ Z N 59393-97Y BRACKET, LICENSE PLATE REFLECTOR 5.70
+ Z C 59394-97Y BRACKET, REAR FENDER EXTENSION 52.50
+ Z C 59396-97Y REFLECTOR, LEFT DIP 197.00
+ Z C 59450-97Y REAR FENDER SUPPORT 81.95
+ Z C 59454-98Y FENDER DEFLECTOR KIT 25.30
+ Z C 59456-99Y REAR INNER FENDER, CARBON FIBER 255.00
+ Z C 59458-99Y WINDSCREEN, CARBON FIBER 185.00
+ Z C 59713-99Y COVER, WINDSCREEN SCREWS .50
+ Z C 59747-97Y BRACKET, WINDSCREEN 3.05
+ Z N 59749-97Y WINDSHIELD BRACKET, M2 TACH KIT 15.85
+ Z C 59774-96Y WINDSCREEN, CARBON FIBER 185.00
+ Z C 59810-96Y TAIL SECTION, CARBON FIBER 454.00
+ Z C 59845-99Y SECURITY CABLE 7.95
+ Z C 59846-99Y SECURITY PLATE 7.95
+ Z C 59851-96Y SPACER, TAIL PLATE 4.10
+ Z C 60040-96Y RACING FRONT FAIRING NUMBER PLATE 66.40
+ Z C 60043-97YB LICENSE PLATE HOLDER, DOM 26.80
+ Z C 60045-97Y REAR LICENSE PLATE BRKT 10.55
+ Z C 60077-99Y BRACKET, LICENSE PLATE 12.85



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 33

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 60078-99Y TRUNK 8.00
+ Z C 6030Y STAR WASHER, BATTERY .15 2
+ Z C 6041Y WASHER, RR TANK MOUNT 1.20
+ Z C 6062Y WASHER, BTM BLOCK MOUNT .76 5

Z C 6085Y FLAT WASHER .15 5
Z N 6090Y WASHER .20 2

+ Z C 6097Y SEALING WASHER, BLK RUBBER .56 6
+ Z C 6102Y HARDENED WASHER 2.60 2
+ Z C 6111Y WASHER, REAR TANK MOUNT 1.20
+ Z C 6124Y WASHER, “D” SHAPED 1.20
+ Z C 6131Y WASHER, 1/2X2, ZINC 32.85
+ Z C 6133Y WASHER 1.30
+ Z C 6134Y WASHER, 5/16 X 1 1/4 THIN 1.70
+ Z C 61359-99Y SADDLEBAG UPGRADE KIT W/O HINGES 100.25
+ Z C 6136Y WASHER, “D” SHAPED 1.00
+ Z C 61442-94Y SHRINK TUBE 4.00
+ Z C 61509-97Y SHOULDER STRAP, TANK BAG 16.85
+ Z C 6151Y FLAT WASHER, .25” 2.35 6
+ Z C 6161Y LOCKWASHER .20
+ Z C 6180Y SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP .50
+ Z C 6183Y SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP .23
+ Z C 62031-99Y BRACKET, BANK ANGLE SENSOR 25.90
+ Z C 62047-94YA FUELL CELL MOUNT, FRAME 2.55
+ Z C 62080-94Y BLACK PLUG, 1/2” .28 2
+ Z C 62081-94Y BLACK PLUG, 1/4” .28 2
+ Z N 62114-97Y CLAMP, PLASTIC WIRE 1.05
+ Z C 62117-99Y GASKET, SNORKEL 7.25
+ Z C 62145-99Y BACK PLATE 28.95
+ Z C 62154-99Y PRESSURE TAP, FUEL LINE 7.20
+ Z C 62160-97YA FUEL CAP ASSY 72.20
+ Z C 6227Y WASHER 2.45
# Z N 62340-01Y HOSE, OIL 5.35
+ Z C 62369-96Y BREATHER HOSE, SNORKEL 4.55
+ Z C 62370-96Y BREATHER HOSE, FT. CYLINDER 3.60

Z C 62376-02 FITTING, VENT LINE, CAM COVER 3.10
+ Z C 62442-96Y OIL GALLEY PLUG 3.00
+ Z C 62565-96Y FILLER PLUG 16.70
+ Z C 6275Y LOCK WASHER, ZINC .12
+ Z C 62891-99Y CLAMP, #17, RUBBER COATED 1.70
+ Z N 6312Y WASHER, 1/4” .15
+ Z C 6315Y WASHER .30
+ Z C 6340Y WASHER, WEAR .50
+ Z C 6344Y FLAT WASHER, ZINC .60
+ Z C 6345Y FLAT WASHER, ZINC .90

Z C 6359Y FLAT WASHER, ELECTRICAL FITTING .95 *
+ Z C 63629-99Y BREATHER HOSE, REAR CYLINDER 3.70
+ Z C 6382Y SCREW, 3/8X16/X 1/8 SHCS STAINLESS 5.35
# Z N 65012-01Y KIT, MUFFLER SLIP-ON 359.95

Z C 65150-98Y RACE MUFFLER REPAIR KIT 25.00
+ Z C 65275-94Y MUFFLER 214.00
+ Z C 65298-97Y HEADER, BLACK 101.65
+ Z C 65342-94Y EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD 43.15
+ Z C 65372-96Y UPPER HEAT SHIELD, CARBON FIBER 132.00

Z N 65398-96YB KIT, MUFFLER RACE 314.95
+ Z B 6543Y WASHER, S1 .28 5
+ Z C 65456-99Y MUFFLER, AUSTRALIA (ALL MODELS) 352.00
+ Z C 65484-00Y MUFFLER, HDI 214.00
+ Z C 65534-99Y HEADER, 2.0 INCH I.D. 268.00
+ Z C 65535-99Y MUFFLER 303.00
+ Z C 65736-96Y MUFFLER, 1200, FINISHED 360.00
+ Z C 65736-97Y MUFFLER 360.00
+ Z C 65736-98Y MUFFLER 262.00
+ Z C 65874-97YA HEAT SHIELD 78.95
+ Z C 65881-96YA HEAT SHIELD, FRAME 23.95
+ Z B 65882-96Y GROMMET KIT, REAR MUFFLER MOUNT 6.55
+ Z C 65925-97Y MUFFLER 301.60
+ Z C 65929-99YC STRAP, FUELL CELL 6.80
+ Z C 65947-96YA HEADER TIEBAR 11.80
+ Z C 65977-98Y MUFFLER,2 1/2” 335.00
+ Z C 65978-98Y EXHAUST HEADER 547.00 *
+ Z C 65982-96Y BATTERY PAD, REAR 2.95
+ Z C 65983-96Y BATTERY PAD, BOTTOM 2.45
+ Z C 65983-99Y BATTERY PAD, REAR/LOWER 3.60
+ Z C 66035-97Y MUFFLER, M2 214.00
+ Z C 66117-97YA BATTERY PAD 2.55
+ Z C 66118-97Y BATTERY PAD, S3/M2 4.35
+ Z C 66420-98Y SPACER, BATTERY POST 1.70
+ Z C 66500-96Y SET SCREW 2.80
+ Z C 66501-96Y SLEEVE 4.30
+ Z C 67145-96Y WIRE GUIDE, BRAKE 10.25
+ Z C 67307-97Y TACHOMETER KIT, CHROME, M2 256.00
+ Z C 67315-98Y TACHOMETER KIT, BLACK, M2 256.00
+ Z C 67322-94Y SPACER, SPEEDO SLEEVE 4.75

Z C 67324-94Y SPRING ALIGNMENT 6.70
Z C 67329-94Y TACHOMETER 142.85

+ Z C 67329-97Y TACHOMETER 149.00
+ Z C 67329-98Y TACHOMETER, BLACK 149.00
+ Z C 67343-96Y SPEEDOMETER 158.00
+ Z C 67351-97Y DASH PANEL, M2 TACH KIT. 107.25



 

Page 34 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 67368-95Y WIRE GUIDE 2.50
+ Z C 67387-97Y WIRE GUIDE, BRAKE & SPEEDO, M2 3.35
+ Z C 67389-98Y SPEEDO CABLE, S3T 26.55
+ Z C 67390-97Y SPEEDOMETER (MPH), M2/S3 151.00
+ Z C 67390-98Y SPEEDOMETER, BLACK (MPH) 154.45
+ Z C 67391-97Y SPEEDOMETER (KILO), M2 151.00
+ Z C 67391-98Y SPEEDOMETER, BLACK (KIL0) 154.45
+ Z C 67420-98Y RESET KNOB/CABLE ASSY (BLACK) 29.20
+ Z C 67421-98Y BULB, SPEEDOMETER 3.85
+ Z C 67422-98Y SPEEDO SPACER SLEEVE 3.85
+ Z C 67446-99Y RESET KNOB SERVICE KIT 12.60
+ Z C 67729-94YA HEADLIGHT BUCKET 153.00
+ Z B 67835-96Y HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT DIP 179.00
+ Z C 67910-94Y HEADLIGHT, SEALED BEAM 57.00
+ Z C 67966-96Y LEFT DIP, HEADLIGHT, JAPAN/UK 125.05
+ Z C 67967-96Y HEADLIGHT BUCKET 88.45
+ Z C 67968-96Y BULB, POSITION LAMP 1.35
+ Z C 67974-97Y HEADLAMP ASSY, M2 92.25
+ Z C 67975-97Y HEADLAMP HOUSING, M2 45.50
+ Z C 67976-97Y RT HEADLAMP MOUNT, M2 26.20
+ Z C 67977-97Y LT HEADLAMP MOUNT, M2 16.25
+ Z C 67983-97Y LENS, HEADLAMP, RIGHT DIP 69.95
+ Z C 67984-97Y STANDOFF, TAIL LIGHT, M2 EURO 39.00
+ Z C 67985-97Y ADJUSTMENT KNOB, HEADLIGHT, M2 3.50
+ Z C 67989-97Y HEADLAMP ASSY, M2, (INTERNATIONAL) 89.70
+ Z C 67990-97Y HEADLITE W/HARNESS, INT, RD, ‘97 M2 81.00
+ Z N 67991-97Y LENS, HEADLAMP, LEFT DIP 69.95
+ Z C 67992-97Y BEZEL, HEADLIGHT 153.00
+ Z C 68073-99Y BULB, TACHOMETER 2.10
+ Z C 68114-97Y HEADLAMP BEZEL(CHROME) 30.35
+ Z C 68173-97Y STANDOFF, TURN SIGNAL, HDI 2.90
+ Z C 68177-97Y LICENSE PLATE HOLDER 18.50
+ Z C 68178-97Y STANDOFF, LIC PLATE LIGHT, ‘97 21 8.35
+ Z C 68187-96Y TAIL LIGHT WIRING HARNESS 25.30
+ Z C 68188-97Y REAR WIRING HARNESS, M2/S3 22.95
+ Z C 68723-99Y PLUG, 02 SENSOR 10.00
+ Z N 68827-99Y GROMMET, SEAT LATCH CABLE 1.70
+ Z C 68839-99Y COVER, ODOMETER RESET SWITCH 4.15
+ Z C 68869-98Y CLOCK BULB 2.00
+ Z C 68994-94Y COTTER PIN, RESET KNOB .20 2
# Z C 68998-96Y SCREW, TURN SIGNAL LENS, S1/S3/M2 .35
+ Z C 69530-95Y MAIN WIRING HARNESS 208.90
+ Z C 69533-98Y WIRE TIE, BLACK .45
+ Z C 69559-98Y WIRING HARNESS 276.95
+ Z C 69561-98Y WIRING HARNESS 261.25
+ Z C 69562-98Y WIRING HARNESS 240.00
+ Z C 69570-97Y REAR WIRING HARNESS, ‘97 S3 30.95
+ Z C 69595-97Y SOCKET, CLOCK BULB 1.60
+ Z C 70203-97Y GROUND WIRE, FLASHER 1.40
+ Z C 7031Y LOCKWASHER, SPROCKET .20
+ Z C 70365-99Y WIRING HARNESS, REAR, HDI 17.85
+ Z C 7040Y LOCKWASHER .12 10
+ Z C 70402-99Y NEGATIVE BATTER CABLE 6.15
+ Z C 70404-99Y SWITCH ASSY, R.H. 21.80
+ Z B 70405-99Y SWITCH ASSY, L.H. 33.15
+ Z C 70407-96Y HARNESS, REAR FENDER 9.10

Z N 7046Y LOCKWASHER .10 5
+ Z C 7067Y WASHER, FINISH, S2 .30
+ Z C 70916-97Y PRO SERIES BILLET ALUM REAR SET CONTROLS 479.62
+ Z C 7103Y LOCKWASHER, 1/4 SPLIT, STAINLESS .15 4
+ Z C 7105Y LOCKWASHER, 10/32, BLACK ZINC .10 6
+ Z C 7106Y LOCKWASHER, 10/32, STAINLESS .10 2
+ Z C 71176-99Y SPARE FUSE, 5 AMP 1.00 5
+ Z C 71200-97Y INSTRUMENT SUPPORT, M2 86.65
+ Z C 71240-97Y DECAL, DASH PANEL,  S1,S3,M2 4.95
+ Z C 71281-96Y DASH PANEL, S1 73.45
+ Z C 71325-98Y CLOCK HARNESS, S3T 13.50
+ Z C 71336-99Y WIRING HARNESS, TACHOMETER 24.20
+ Z C 71337-99Y WIRING HARNESS, SPEEDO 26.20
+ Z C 71609-94Y OFFSET KNUCKLE 4.60
+ Z C 71610-94Y OFFSET KNUCKLE 4.60
+ Z C 71773-96Y HARNESS, BRAKE SWITCH 10.50
+ Z C 71777-97Y HARNESS, BRAKE SWITCH, M2/S3 9.95
+ Z C 71831-96Y HANDLEBAR SWITCH , RIGHT 72.25
+ Z C 71831-97Y RIGHT HANDLEBAR SWITCH 72.25

Z N 72163-94GY RECEPTACLE, RR SEAL, 3 WAY 3.10
+ Z C 72410-97Y FUSE HOLDER W/15A FUSE, ‘97 S3 4.40
+ Z C 72418-97Y WIRE EXTENSION, TACH KIT 22.95
+ Z C 7414Y WASHER, AIR BOX SUPPORT .08

Z A 74431-01B SPEED SENSOR, VEHICLE 52.00
+ Z C 74565-97YA BRACKET, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 4.10
+ Z C 74571-96Y CLIP, CIRCUIT BREAKER 1.05
+ Z C 7503Y NUT, LH CARRIER .60 2
+ Z C 7511Y LOCKNUT, TURN SIGNAL .67 5
+ Z C 7536Y LOCKNUT .20 5
+ Z C 7540Y NUT, HEADER MNT STRAP .15 5
+ Z C 7582Y LOCK NUT, S1 .30
+ Z C 7591Y NUT, TOEPEG 1.00 5
+ Z C 7639Y LOCKNUT .07



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 35

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

+ Z C 7672Y NUT, ZINC 1.00 2
+ Z C 7673Y NUT, STAINLESS .15 4
+ Z C 7677Y LOCK NUT, ‘97 S3 .45
+ Z C 7703Y FLEX LOCK, CLR ZINC, ‘97 S1/S3/M2 1.65

Z B 7708Y WASHER .09
+ Z C 7711Y LOCKNUT, ‘97 S3 1.50
+ Z C 7713Y NUT, 3/8X16 THIN NYLOCK, STAINLESS .80
+ Z C 7765Y NUT 1.00

Z N 82001-99YA KIT, RACE M2 1114.95
+ Z C 8207Y RIVET, STAINLESS STEEL, S2T .20

Z C 89404-97Y DIODE REPLACEMENT KIT 16.90
+ Z C 902Y SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, .25”X.75” .58
+ Z C 90434-99YYC NARROW S/BAG KIT, S3, CANYON RED 1154.00
+ Z C 90518-94Y SADDLEBAG BRACKET 131.10
+ Z C 90777-94Y LOCKING TAB 9.10
+ Z C 90778-94Y CAM FORK LOCK 5.15 2
+ Z C 90779-94Y FEMALE HINGE, TYPE B 2.25
+ Z C 90780-94Y FEMALE HINGE, TYPE A 2.25
+ Z N 90854-99Y BRACKET, SADDLEBAG MOUNT 33.85
+ Z C 90951-94Y COVER TETHER CORD, BLACK 8.35 2
+ Z C 90997-94Y HINGE SPACE BLOCK 9.10 8
+ Z C 91227-99Y LATCH SUBPLATE 29.60
+ Z C 91228-97Y PLATE,LID CATCH,S3T 2.25
+ Z C 91229-97Y U-BRACKET, LEFT WING, S3T 12.95
+ Z C 91230-97Y SADDLEBAG LATCH, LEFT, S3T 8.55
+ Z C 91231-97Y HINGE SUBPLATE, S3T 12.25
+ Z C 91233-97Y SEAL,S/BAG COVER 7.00
+ Z C 91234-97YA S/BAG PULL LATCH WIRE 2.35
+ Z C 91246-97Y “L” BRKT, LEFT WING, ‘97 S3T 15.20
+ Z C 91247-97Y LOWER BRACKET, RT WING, ‘97 S3T 14.90
+ Z C 91248-97Y DRAW LATCH,S3T 15.00
+ Z C 91255-97YA SADDLEBAG UPGRADE KIT W/HINGES 195.00
+ Z C 91259-98Y SHOCK CORD, DEEP SADDLEBAR COVER 5.00
+ Z C 91263-97Y LATCH, SLAM, LT, S/BAG, ‘97 S3T 8.00
+ Z C 91264-97Y LATCH, SLAM, RT, S/BAG, ‘97 S3T 8.00
+ Z C 91265-97Y CATCH, S/BAG LID, S3T 10.00
+ Z C 91268-97Y BRACKET, SADDLEBAG, REAR, S3T 87.00
+ Z C 91271-97Y S/BAG LATCH, LT, S3T 60.95
+ Z C 91272-97Y S/BAG LATCH, RT, S3T 60.95
+ Z C 91277-97Y CLAMP, 3/4” CUSHIONED, S3T 1.55
+ Z C 91278-97Y WIRE FORM, SADDLEBAGS, S3T 7.25
+ Z C 91288-96Y MOUNT CLIP, TAIL PAK 14.50
+ Z C 91289-96Y RAIN COVER, SADDLEBAGS 37.75
+ Z C 91290-96Y RAIN COVER, TAIL PAK 22.00
+ Z C 91291-97Y SHOULDER STRAP 9.05
+ Z C 91292-97Y TAIL PAK RAIN COVER 16.63
+ Z C 91293-97Y SOFT SADDLEBAG, L.H. 100.00
+ Z C 91294-97Y SOFT SADDLEBAG, R.H. 100.00
+ Z C 91295-97Y SADDLE BAG RAIN COVERS 41.55
+ Z C 91296-97Y MOUNT CLIP, TAIL PAK 8.50
+ Z C 91297-97Y S/BAG LATCH, L.H.(W/O LOCK) 16.50
+ Z C 91298-97Y S/BAG LATCH, R.H.(W/O LOCK) 16.50
+ Z C 91314-98Y SADDLEBAG LOCK KIT, S3T 66.70
+ Z C 91317-98Y KNOB, SADDLEBAG MOUNT 4.95
+ Z N 91326-99Y BACKING PLATE, DRAW LATCH, LT 4.55
+ Z C 91327-99Y BACKING PLATE, DRAW LATCH, RT 4.55
+ Z C 91332-99Y S3(T) DEEP SADDLEBAG LINER KIT, SOFT 175.00
+ Z C 91333-99Y S3(T) NARROW SADDLEBAG LINER KIT, SOFT 160.00
+ Z C 91339-99Y MALE HINGE, SADDLEBAG 12.30
+ Z C 91340-99Y CAM, SADDLEBAG, LONG, R.H. 10.25
+ Z C 91341-99Y CAM, SADDLEBAG, LONG, L.H. 10.25
+ Z C 91343-99Y CAM, SADDLEBAG, TOPHAT 3.35
+ Z C 91345-99Y M2 HEAT SHIELD KIT, FREE OF CHARGE 61.25
+ Z C 91361-99Y DRAW LATCH ASSY, SADDLEBAG 21.40
+ Z C 91362-99Y RUBBER PAD W/ADHESIVE, SADDLEBAG 2.00
+ Z C 91363-99Y FAIRING BRACKET, UPPER RIGHT. 15.40
+ Z C 91396-97Y SCHOCK CORD, NARROW SADDLEBAG COVER 12.10
# Z N 91423-99YA KIT, RACE EXHAUST PIPE,M2 384.95

Z N 91424-99YA KIT, MUFFLER RACE, X1 S3 349.95
Z C 91432-96Y INSTALLATION KIT, FUEL TANK VENT VALVE 47.35
Z B 91437-99Y ECM RACE KIT S3/X1 190.00
Z C 91499-96Y PIVOT TUBE REMOVAL AID 21.60 @

+ Z A 91837-96Y MIRROR KIT, LEFT & RIGHT (JAPAN) 24.00
+ Z C 91899-94Y RUBBER MIRROR BOOT 7.35
+ Z C 91925-95Y SPACER, MIRROR .60
+ Z B 91961-97Y MIRROR PLUG, SHORT, M2 .55

Z C 9214 BEARING, NEEDLE 23.60
+ Z C 93748Y BRAKE LINE, FRONT 125.47
+ Z C 93772Y RECALL 0805, BUELL 14.50
+ Z C 93822Y RECALL 0807, BUELL 36.90
+ Z B 93830Y RECALL KIT, BUELL SERVICE, FLASHER 11.35

Z C 93915Y RECALL 0810, FRT ISOLATOR MT, HDI 23.60
Z C 93916Y RECALL 0810, FRT ISOLATOR MT, DOM 22.85

# Z C 93919Y RECALL 0811, NEGATIVE BATTERY CABLE 4.11
# Z C 93920Y RECALL 0812,RR BRAKE LINE/POS BATT CABLE 33.45
# Z C 93921Y RECALL 0813, SIDESTAND SWITCH 30.10

Z C 93922YA TANK RETENTION RECALL KIT, CODE 814 33.60
# Z C 93923Y RECALL 0815, FUEL TANK VENT 22.65

Z C 93924YA CODE 0816, SWINGARM  S2/S2T 293.00



 

Page 36 Buell Retail Price Book

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

Z B 93925YA SHOCK EYE, RECALL 0817, S1/S1W, 97-98 M2 634.65
# Z C 93928Y RECALL 0816,  SWING ARM,S1/S1W/M2/S3/S3T 446.00
# Z C 93929YA SHOCK EYE RECALL 0817, S2/S2T 664.40
# Z C 93930YA SHOCK EYE, RECALL 0817 97-98 S3/S3T 529.35 *

Z B 93998Y FUEL FILTER RECALL 0819, 00MY S3, X1 14.30
# Z B 94017Y RECALL 0820, ‘99-00 M2, ‘00 X1 664.40
# Z C 94018Y RECALL 0820, ‘00 S3/S3T 529.35

Z C 94019Y RECALL 0822, SPROCKET, DOM P3 158.75
Z A 94129Y RECALL, CODE 0825, SIDESTAND 28.15
Z A 94218Y RECALL, SIDESTAND, XB9SL 43.50
Z A 94240Y RECALL,CODE 0827, CLAMP SET, THROTTLE 4.30
Z A 94241Y RECALL #0828 FASTNER & SPLICE SET, HORN 2.80 @

+ Z C 94637-99Y JOURNEYMAN TOOL KIT 119.65
+ Z C 94710-99Y FORK OIL, WP, 1 LITER, 5 WT 19.95
+ Z C 95604-99Y PAD, DASH/FAIRING, R.H. 2.35
+ Z C 95605-99Y PAD, DASH/FAIRING, L.H. 2.35
+ Z C 96001-94Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, YELLOW 17.75
+ Z C 96003-94Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, CANDY BLUE 17.75
+ Z C 96004-94Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, BLACK SAPPHIRE 17.75
+ Z C 96005-94Y TOUCH-UP, RED SNAP 11.85
+ Z C 96006-96Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, PARKWAY BLUE 11.85
+ Z C 96008-96Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, QUICKSILVER METALLIC 11.85
+ Z C 96010-96Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, WHITE, WHEEL 9.45
+ Z C 96011-96Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, DK GRAY, FRAME & WHEEL 9.45
+ Z C 96012-96Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, TITANIUM FRAME/WHEELS 9.45
+ Z C 96013-96Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, HI VOLT YELLOW 11.85
+ Z C 96014-94YYR MERCEDES SILVER TOUCH-UP PAINT 9.45
+ Z C 96014-97YYA TOUCH-UP PAINT, BILLET METALLIC 11.85
+ Z C 96014-97YYB TOUCH-UP PAINT, CARBON BLACK 11.85
+ Z C 96014-97YYC TOUCH-UP PAINT, CANYON RED 11.85
+ Z C 96014-97YYD TOUCH-UP PAINT, BLUE STREAK 11.85
+ Z C 96014-97YYE TOUCH-UP PAINT, AMAZON GREEN 11.85
+ Z C 96014-97YYF TOUCH-UP PAINT, BLACK MAGIC 11.85
+ Z C 96014-97YYG TOUCH-UP PAINT, WHITE GOLD 17.75
+ Z C 96014-97YYK TOUCH-UP PAINT, BRONZE, FRAME & WHEEL 11.85
+ Z C 96014-98Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, CLEAR 9.45
+ Z C 96014-98YYL TOUCH-UP PAINT, MOLTEN ORANGE 17.75
+ Z C 96014-98YYM TOUCH-UP PAINT, SPARK RED 11.85
+ Z C 96014-98YYN TOUCH-UP PAINT, ICE WHITE PEARL 17.75
+ Z C 96014-98YYP TOUCH-UP PNT, NUCLEAR BLUE, FRAME/WHEELS 17.75
+ Z C 96014-98YYT TOUCH-UP PAINT, BLACK 11.85
+ Z C 96014-99YYS TOUCH-UP PAINT, CHARCOAL 11.85
+ Z C 96014-99YYU TOUCH-UP PAINT, REACTOR YELLOW 11.85
+ Z C 96014-99YYV TOUCH-UP PAINT, ONYX ALLOY 11.85
+ Z C 96014-99YYX TOUCH-UP PAINT, DEMON BLUE 11.85
+ Z C 96021-99Y TOUCH-UP PAINT, RACE STRIPE WHITE 11.85

R N 97144-03BM/000L JKT-TRAX,NYLON,BLK 160.00
R N 97144-03BM/000M JKT-TRAX,NYLON,BLK 160.00
R N 97144-03BM/000S JKT-TRAX,NYLON,BLK 160.00
R N 97144-03BM/002L JKT-TRAX,NYLON,BLK 160.00
R N 97144-03BM/022L JKT-TRAX,NYLON,BLK 170.00
R N 97144-03BM/222L JKT-TRAX,NYLON,BLK 170.00
R A 97914-04BM/000L JKT-MESH,NYLON,BLK 175.00
R A 97914-04BM/000M JKT-MESH,NYLON,BLK 175.00
R A 97914-04BM/000S JKT-MESH,NYLON,BLK 175.00
R A 97914-04BM/002L JKT-MESH,NYLON,BLK 175.00
R A 97914-04BM/022L JKT-MESH,NYLON,BLK 185.00
R A 97914-04BM/222L JKT-MESH,NYLON,BLK 185.00
R A 97915-04BM/000L GLV-PERFORATED,LTHR,BLK 49.00
R A 97915-04BM/000M GLV-PERFORATED,LTHR,BLK 49.00
R A 97915-04BM/000S GLV-PERFORATED,LTHR,BLK 49.00
R A 97915-04BM/002L GLV-PERFORATED,LTHR,BLK 49.00
R A 97915-04BM/022L GLV-PERFORATED,LTHR,BLK 49.00
R A 97916-04BX SUNGLASSES-EDGE,PEWTER/BLUE 40.00
R A 97917-04BX SUNGLASSES-ZONE,GRY 40.00
R A 97918-04BM/000L SHIRT-L/S,COLORBLOCK,BLK 49.00
R A 97918-04BM/000M SHIRT-L/S,COLORBLOCK,BLK 49.00
R A 97918-04BM/000S SHIRT-L/S,COLORBLOCK,BLK 49.00
R A 97918-04BM/002L SHIRT-L/S,COLORBLOCK,BLK 49.00
R A 97918-04BM/022L SHIRT-L/S,COLORBLOCK,BLK 49.00
R A 97919-04BW/000L SHIRT-S/S GRAPHIC TEE,BLK 35.00
R A 97919-04BW/000M SHIRT-S/S GRAPHIC TEE,BLK 35.00
R A 97919-04BW/000S SHIRT-S/S GRAPHIC TEE,BLK 35.00
R A 97919-04BW/002L SHIRT-S/S GRAPHIC TEE,BLK 35.00
R A 97919-04BW/002S SHIRT-S/S GRAPHIC TEE,BLK 35.00
R A 98366-98BL/000M BL-JKT-ADVENTURER 330.00
R A 98366-98BL/000S BL-JKT-ADVENTURER 330.00
R A 98366-98BL/002S BL-JKT-ADVENTURER 330.00
R A 98366-98BL/022L BL-JKT-ADVENTURER 330.00
R A 98367-98BL/000S BL-PNT-ADVENTURER 225.00
R A 98367-98BL/002L BL-PNT-ADVENTURER 225.00
R A 98367-98BL/002S BL-PNT-ADVENTURER 225.00
R A 98367-98BL/022L BL-PNT-ADVENTURER 225.00

+ Z N 99393-01B BUELL SQUARE DECAL 1.20 250
+ Z 99395-01B BUELL DEALER AD PLATE 3.50 125

R A 99423-03BX/000L RNWR-PACKABLE, JKT/PNT,BLK 130.00
R A 99423-03BX/000M RNWR-PACKABLE, JKT/PNT,BLK 130.00
R A 99423-03BX/000S RNWR-PACKABLE, JKT/PNT,BLK 130.00
R A 99423-03BX/002L RNWR-PACKABLE, JKT/PNT,BLK 130.00



 

Buell Retail Price Book Page 37

©2004 H-D. All Rights Reserved. 
Document created January 26, 2004 at 8:34 AM

P
C

A
B
C

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SUGGESTED

RETAIL
PRC
CHG

CLASS
CODE

PKG
QTY

R A 99423-03BX/022L RNWR-PACKABLE, JKT/PNT,BLK 135.00
R A 99424-03BX/000L HLMT-AVOLATION,BLK 275.00
R A 99424-03BX/000M HLMT-AVOLATION,BLK 275.00
R A 99424-03BX/000S HLMT-AVOLATION,BLK 275.00
R A 99424-03BX/002L HLMT-AVOLATION,BLK 275.00
R A 99425-04BX BACKPACK-BUELL,BLK 99.00
R A 99426-04BX/000L HLMT-BOLD,FULLFACE,BLK/BLUE 225.00
R A 99426-04BX/000M HLMT-BOLD,FULLFACE,BLK/BLUE 225.00
R A 99426-04BX/000S HLMT-BOLD,FULLFACE,BLK/BLUE 225.00
R A 99426-04BX/002L HLMT-BOLD,FULLFACE,BLK/BLUE 225.00
R A 99426-04BX/022L HLMT-BOLD,FULLFACE,BLK/BLUE 225.00
R A 99429-04BX KEYFOB-BUELL,GRY 10.00
R A 99430-04BX PIN-BUELL,GRY 10.00

+ Z C 99472-94Y ALLEN DRIVER BALL END 7” 13.65
+ Z N 99477-96YB 1996 S1 BUELL OWNERS MANUAL 20.00
+ Z N 99478-97Y 1997 BUELL M2 OWNER’S MANUAL 20.00
+ Z N 99479-95Y 1995 BUELL OWNERS MANUAL 20.00
+ Z N 99479-96YA 1996 S2 BUELL OWNERS MANUAL 20.00
+ Z N 99489-96Y BUELL S2 95-96 SERVICE MANUAL 58.00
+ Z N 99490-97YA 97 S1 LIGHTNING SERV. SUPPLEMENT UNPRICE 40.00

R N 99609-01BM/000L PLVR-L/S,CONTRAST,MOCK,BLK/GREY/BL 46.00
R N 99710-03BM/000L SHIRT-S/S,MECHANIC,BLACK,BLK 40.00
R N 99710-03BM/000M SHIRT-S/S,MECHANIC,BLACK,BLK 40.00
R N 99710-03BM/000S SHIRT-S/S,MECHANIC,BLACK,BLK 40.00
R N 99710-03BM/222L SHIRT-S/S,MECHANIC,BLACK,BLK 45.00
R N 99719-03BM/000L JKT-STREETPLAY,LTHR,BLK 390.00
R N 99720-03BM/2800 PNT-STREET PLAY,LTHR,BLK 295.00
R N 99720-03BM/3000 PNT-STREET PLAY,LTHR,BLK 295.00
R N 99720-03BM/3200 PNT-STREET PLAY,LTHR,BLK 295.00
R N 99720-03BM/3400 PNT-STREET PLAY,LTHR,BLK 295.00
R N 99720-03BM/3600 PNT-STREET PLAY,LTHR,BLK 295.00
R N 99720-03BM/3800 PNT-STREET PLAY,LTHR,BLK 295.00
R N 99725-03BM/000L JKT-GARAGE,BLK 100.00
R N 99725-03BM/000M JKT-GARAGE,BLK 100.00
R N 99725-03BM/000S JKT-GARAGE,BLK 100.00
R N 99725-03BM/002L JKT-GARAGE,BLK 100.00
R N 99725-03BM/022L JKT-GARAGE,BLK 110.00
R N 99725-03BM/222L JKT-GARAGE,BLK 110.00
R N 99726-03BM/000L PULLOVER-FORMULA,FLEECE,BLK 100.00
R N 99726-03BM/000M PULLOVER-FORMULA,FLEECE,BLK 100.00
R N 99726-03BM/000S PULLOVER-FORMULA,FLEECE,BLK 100.00
R N 99726-03BM/002L PULLOVER-FORMULA,FLEECE,BLK 100.00
R N 99726-03BM/222L PULLOVER-FORMULA,FLEECE,BLK 110.00
R N 99727-03BX CAP-FIREBOLT,BLK 25.00


